SunLhitar

PARTS BOOK

SC(T) 9200 Series
SC(T) 9300 Series

Over Lock Chine Stitch Machine

PME-091118

SunStar CO., LTD.




Information

A. Parts Book T4
Structure of Part Book

@

tm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanis
el =3 FE oA

‘Cover

Sormaliea mma

et e

[ thisi =i

i@ 2% 92i=]

[uzim 2w 9=

FOEET]

ueid 3 9.2 ws

[usis 2% 0= wmEs

[@in The oea

a1 e

@ zua

CErEN

)

ML

e

o el el felelele ke e e belele e e b e b e e et e e e e e e e B e B e e e e e

1, Hkea Pt My Matnrnd R 4 B
ik M| 8 ), BLeoLags Geatis Mazali S8 4]

o
O:EA 8 17 ZE
Unique code by mechanism
@ oA E 07 €A
Unique name by mechanism
@ HAE

Explode view
®Ref .No:TIIEH

o

D7 AE HS

Unique identification number by part |

®Parts No.: 117 MZ ZE=
Unique Product code

®Note:sX[Ateh E7] & M2
Refers to notice and memo
OFS Y.OES IR =Y
Name of Part:Unique name of parts
®Q'ty ‘HLtE2S| &
The number of parts
@Assembly no.:=(#8) TtES| AlH HS

Unique identification number by set part

+ I C = e}
Category ode remarks
H It
T &
0ld part 01-030C-1230
AS-000000-00 Z(#) THE
Set parts
& TE 000000- J17H me
New Part GP-000000-00 Instrumental parts
x 1 1
EP-000000-00 Mo|H oE
Electrical parts

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




o] & Ex A% Bo] wg" 5 glo]

1. 29 £33 JEE ME =Y A AF
NG FE g FE AldEs £ FEo27 7o) ey,
AR fjwd2 AE EZFRUT

¥ A= Parts Booko.Z2 A
3. AP o3 glo] Ale] ¥R 2 & JAsUTH
1. The parts classified as ass’y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing
when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be

purchased as ass’y items only.
2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual.

3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MACHINE MODEL

Fabric Weight Over-Edge Width
1 Extra Light ~ Light 3 |3mm
2 Light ~ Medium 4 | 4mm
3 Medium ~ Heavy 5 | 5mm
Series Code 4 Heavy ~ Extra Heavy 6 | 6mm

SC92 | Over—edge > very feavy 7| 7mm

SCC92 | Over—edge + Condensed Stitch _I

SC93 | Safety Stitch Pitch of Feed Dog Teeth

SCT92 | Over—edge + Variable Top Feed 1 |1mm Needle Space

SCT93 | Safety Stitch + Variable Top Feed 2> |1.25mm 0 [1-Needle

SC94 | Over—edge + Cylinder Bed 3 |1.6mm 2 [2mm

SCT94 | Over—edge + Cylinder Bed + Variable Top Feed 4 |2mm 3 [3mm

SC95 | Double Chain Stitch 5 [2.5mm 5 | 5mm

3
[

04N

o

SC92

Ty

; N

Stitch Type Operation Lift

41 | #401 12 [#512 0 | Plain Seaming 2 Standard

03 | #503 14 [#514 1 [ Blind Stitch Hemming 3 |High

04 | #504 15 | #515 2 | Serging 4 Extra—high

05 | #505 16 | #516 3 | Turn Up Down Hemming 5 [ Ultra—high
4 | Shirring

I ° |Attaching Taps Rows of Feed Dogs
N | Wrinkle-Free 8 |BackTacking 1 | 1-Row Standard 6 | 1-Row Special

9 | Versatile 2 |2-Rows Standard | 7 [2-Rows Special

3 | 3-Rows Standard 8 | 3-Rows Special
4 | 4-Rows Standard 9 | 4-Rows Special
5 | 5-Rows Standard 0 | 5-Rows Special

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS

2 &

Machine Bed Frame Mechanism

HE =l ZHA

Cover Mechanism

e 2

Crank Shaft Drive Mechanism

F5 A

Thread Tension Mechanism

AxH X A

Thread Guide & Thread Take Up Mechanism

alohf & Axf7| 2A

Needle Drive Mechanism

HhHsOf 2kA

Upper Looper Drive Mechanism

AHREH A

Lower Looper Drive Mechanism

SHRI 2HA

Chain Stitch Looper Mechanism - SC(T) 9300(H) Series Only
HIAE|R R A - SC(T) 9300(H) Al2l= ©&
Feed Mechanism

o= 2

..............................................................................
..............................................................................................
...............................................................................
....................................................................................
oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo
.....................................................................................
...............................................................................

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

................................................................................................

Knife Drive Mechanism

HA 75 2A

Presser Foot Mechanism

L g ¥

Lubrication Mechanism

=7 A

Accessor ies Mechanism

HAMIAME] ZHA

Exclusive Parts for SC 9204-01/223-4 Mechanism

HEREE 2AH SC 9204-01/223-4

Exclusive Parts for SC 9204-02H/223-3 Mechanism

HERE 2A SC 9204-02H/223-3

Exclusive Parts for SC 9214-03/333-2X3 Mechanism

MERE A SC 9214-03/333-2X3

Exclusive Parts for SC 9212-02/333-2X5 Mechanism

HEFEE A SC 9212-02/333-2X5

Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-03/233-3X5 Mechanism

HEFE 2AH SC 9316-03/233-3X5

Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-03_333-5X5 Mechanism

HEFE A SC 9316-03_333-5X5

Exclusive Parts for SC 9344-A04/435-5X3X4 Mechanism

MEEE 2 SC 9344-A04/435-5X3X4

Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-A04/435-5X5 Mechanism

HEFE 27 SC 9316-A04/435-5X5

Exclusive Parts for SC 9316H-A05/535-5X5 Mechanism

MEFEE A SC 9316H-A05/535-5X5

() 1_() Exclusive Parts for SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5 Mechanism
MERE A SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

CzEZrRxe—~INEm@mOUQW®

@)
0\

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

o O
= @
® ®

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

o O
oy D
* o

o O O
© ® 2
?

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

= xl.

-

Exclusive Parts for SCT 9316-03/233-5X5 Mechanism
MEFRE oA SCT 9316-03/233-5%X5

01
012
P

Q

MEFRE oA SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5
Gauge Parts
Ho|X| mE

Atu| = A - SCT 9200/9300 Al2l= M&

| ndex

ol A
[

Exclusive Parts for SCT 9214-03/333-2X4 Mechanism .

Top Feed Mechanism - SCT 9200/9300 Series Only .

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=

€
2
c
®
£
o
5]
=
)
€
®
1SS
w
)
o
Qo
)
£
=
o
®
=

?

~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
A-1 10-014C-2077 Spring Pin AxE o 1
A-2 PN-000766-00 Spring Pin 2= o 1
A-3 GP-044321-00 Pipe Alokf mo| = 2
A-4 PN-000701-00 Pin 29l Jjo|= H ]
A-5 RC-000001-00 Plug EEIEL 2
A-6 AS-015317-00 Bracket Assy AEEA(x) 1Set
A-6-1 GP-044467-00 Bracket A 1
A-6-2 PN-000708-00 Pin oy 1
A-6-3 10-014C-2077 Spring Pin 2zz o 1
A-7 10-039S-9577 Bolt EE 2
A-8 SC-001730-00 Bed Pin H = ciz| 4
A-9 GP-023385-00 Earth Lable FX| AE|F 1
A-10 GP-044307-03 Frame =g 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
K]
c
©
<
o
Q
=
1
)
>
O
&)

ZA

FHH

N
e

LU //&m TN
\ ~
5

SC(T) 9200 Series 25

6 SC 9200 Series
SC 9300 Series
* Except (HI2l)
SC 9316H-A05/535
SC(T) 9200Series
SC(T) 9300 Series

*Only (B8)

& Supply LLC

ine

ior Sewing Machi

Super

From the library of



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = ] Q'ty )
Period
B-1 GP-044322-01 Top Cover SIE 1
B-2 SC-000155-00 Screw LHAL 4
B-3 GP-044323-00 Gasket SIFE 7tAA 1
B-4 GP-001317-00 Qil Sight Window & 1
B-5 GP-035949-00 Plug I 2opl 1
B-6 GP-044342-01 Face Cover o 1
B-7 AS-015356-00 Presser Bar Assy. FEUH (X) 1Set
B-8 SC-001750-00 Screw LEA} 4
B-9 GP-044359-00 Fan Cover A 1
B-10 SC-000110-01 Screw LHAL 2
B-11 GP-044345-00 Front Cover (Right) HHAY () 1
B-12 GP-044666-01 Hinge HHAH () 8K 1
B-13 SC-000111-00 Screw(M4xL12) LEAL 3
B-14 PN-000716-00 Pin MHAY () 8x| H 1
B-15 SC-0105-7500 Screw LHAL 2
B-16 SP-000012-00 Spring HHHH () 22 1
B-17 GP-044667-00 Latch AET 2% 1
B-18 SC-000259-00 Screw LHAL 1
B-19 SC-001567-00 Screw LEA} 1
B-20 SC-000116-00 Screw LEAL 1
B-21 GP-044668-00 Latch M7 () a8l 1
B-22 SC-000083-00 Screw LEAF 1
B-23 SP-000013-00 Flat Spring dIXINE & AT 1
B-24 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAF 1
B-25 GP-044670-00 Front Cover (Left) HEHH (£ 1
B-26 SC-000397-00 Screw LEAF 2
B-27 GP-044832-00 Cover ATl S 1
B-28 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAF 2
B-29 SC-000111-00 Screw(M4xL12) LEAE 1
B-30 SC-000111-00 Screw LEAF 1
B-31 GP-045823-00 Threading Diagram 1 Al OHLH AEIA 1 1
B-32 GP-009821-00 Caution Label AOAEIH 1
B-33 01-060M-300G Caution Label A HEAAEIFH 1
B-34 GP-045836-00 Label Fo] AEIA 1
B-35 SC-0183-2700 Screw LEAL 3
B-36 SC-001234-00 Screw LEAL 2
B-37 GP-045828-00 Threading Diagram 2 A2 OHY AEID 2 1
B-38 AS-015296-00 Cloth Plate Ass'y (Wide) Mol &H (F) 1Set
B-39 BS-000001-00 Bushing HMol&sH (x) 74 1
B-40 SC-0105-7500 Screw LEAL 1
B-41 01-021W-2070 Washer T ot 1
B-43 SC-001566-00 Screw LEAL 1
B-44 GP-044327-01 Cushion Rubber 8 IF 1
B-45 AS-015300-00 Side Cover (Wide) =9 AH(x) 1Set
B-46 32003SC-8118 Screw LEAL 1
B-47 09-046W-3701 Spring Washer AxE QLM 1
B-48 SC-000110-01 Screw LHAL 2
B-49 WS-000261-00 Washer 24M 2
B-50 GP-044327-01 Cushion Rubber s 1
B-51 GP-044672-00 Latch SHAHH Fo| 2 %] 1
B-52 SC-000370-00 Screw LHAL 1
B-53 GP-044673-00 Plate EEHol A 1
B-54 SC-000115-00 Screw LEAL 2
B-55 GP-044674-00 Lever Mol & 2y 1
B-56 SC-001568-00 Screw M Ol SH allu] Thoba} 1
B-57 SP-000014-00 Spring Bl A= 1
B-58 GP-044675-00 Bracket Mol SHE alle] 223l 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




(%2}
2 a
%) > %
2 » 2l &
o T o}
NS = T
=8 o L
old =
S|=9Q DS
B 1 ISIER=]
D=2~ 2 — S|l=®
= ol = » B
Te( [93 (o) D =~
SO o » 2
o|33 I 2% |5
D = a5 20 ZiL0O
olzs &~ old»
» Sz NI D=
— N|E oo (=
e |z~ o
o9 o 2|s5E SBET L
ool = Elg¢o 02=3
DO — O|dn —~lg
oco| I D]« —| RO
SS| S OO|BD
D S o %1%
DO =™ ©
~—| §O
EE(8O
Zelg
QO|W»m
DN *
(v
©

NG
RN
AN

ZA

£
K]
c
©
<
o
Q
=
1
)
>
O
&)

FHH

SCT 9200 Series
SCT 9300 Series

59 SC 9200 Series
SC 9300(H) Series
* Except (M 2l)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
B-59 GP-044676-00 Fabric Guide &0I& JH01E 1
B-60 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAF 2
B-61 GP-044244-00 Eye Guard QH& T 1
B-62 SC-000107-00 Screw LEAF 2
B-63 05027PR-H001 Washer 2tA 2
B-64 GP-044833-00 Bracket oM I Set3l 1
B-65 SC-001566-00 Screw CHLEAE 2
B-66 01-021W-2070 Washer 2tA 2
B-67 GP-044677-00 Bed Cover Plate Ass'y HIE HH 1
B-68 SC-000110-01 Bolt =€ 5
B-69 GP-044319-01 Gasket HIE HH JtA3L 1
B-70 AS-015358-00 Cover Plate S0 AW (X) 1Set
B-71 SC-000111-00 Screw LHAE 4
B-72 SC-000155-00 Screw LEAF 1
B-73 03031SN-A001 Nut HE 1
B-74 GP-045211-00 Model Mark 24 02 1
B-75 01-035P-7400 Pin Ho DyE 2
B-76 GP-001612-00 Machine Number Plate J|e gt 1
B-77 01-035P-7400 Pin JIgtE DHE 2
B-78 GP-044825-00 Silicone Oil Reservoir (Uppper) Az|2 Y § 1
B-79 GP-044826-00 Cover Az|2 2d & S5 1
B-80 GP-044827-00 Felt Ae|Z 2 s UE 1
B-81 GP-044828-00 Thread Guide Az|E 29 & Aok 1
B-82 SC-000085-00 Screw LEAL 1
B-83 GP-044907-00 Cover A H 1
B-84 GP-044829-00 Silicone Oil Reservoir (Lower) Ae|E 2 W3 1
B-85 GP-044830-00 Cover A2 223 HH 1
B-86 SC-000085-00 Screw LEAL 1
B-87 GP-035087-00 Oil Wick T4 (®2x260mm) 1
B-88 GP-003693-00 Tube QAUSTA 1
B-89 GP-046818-00 Clamp 2 STAFO|(F) 2
B-90 GP-044938-00 Needle Thread Lubrication A FR7 1
B-91 GP-035471-00 Plug HFE 1
B-92 SC-000085-00 Screw(M4xL12) LEAL 2
B-93 GP-044943-00 Qil Felt AUFERIIHE 1
B-94 PN-000732-00 Pin AFFIILE O 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Crank Shaft Drive Mechanism
Al

=

"=
TS

1 SC(T) 9200 Series
SC(T) 9300 Series
* Except (M%)
SC 9316H-A05/535
SC 9344-A04/435
SC 9316-A04/435
SCT 9316-A04/435K

-

SC(T) 9300(H) Series

7 SC(T) 9200 Series T 9-4 - j(
6 SC(T) 9200 Series | |
* Except (H2l) ‘ B 9-3 ‘

B ’ f -
* Except (M) - -~ 13
SC(T) 9300(H) Series // p /
- 12 7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
C-1 ST-000131-00 Crank Shaft =& 1
Cc-2 GP-043964-00 Balance Weight WRAA Yol 2
C-3 SC-000145-00 Screw LEA} 4
C-4 PN-000700-00 Pin = H 3 1
C-5 SC-001554-00 Screw LEAL 1
C-6 GP-043837-01 Cover F& M 1
Cc-7 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAL 3
C-8 RI-000150-00 0O Ring 23 1
Cc-9 AS-015867-00 Ball Bearing Ass'y FEHOE M (X) 1Set
C-9-1 BR-000346-00 Ball Bearing =5 oy ® 1
C-9-2 GR-000018-00 Gear F0l& 71o 1
C-9-3 SN-000288-00 Nut HE 1
C-9-4 SC-0164-2700 Screw LEAL 1
C-10 RI-000155-00 Ring c-g 1
Cc-11 01-012A-7600 Ball Bearing FEHOYE B 1
Cc-12 BR-000347-00 Ball Bearing =5 HoY 3 1
C-13 WS-000547-00 Washer glol= oty 1
Cc-14 GP-043979-00 Oil Seal e M 1
C-15 RI-000148-01 O Ring o 4 2y 1
C-16 RI-000150-00 O Ring =z I 23 1
c-17 GP-044499-01 Right Cover FE AN F 1
C-18 SC-000111-00 Screw LA} 3
C-19 GP-044500-00 Fan Ass'y H2t 1
C-20 PL-000001-00 Machine Pulley =5 27 1
c-21 SC-000166-00 Screw LA 2
C-22 90-0275-2516 Bolt 2 1
C-23 WS-000050-00 Spring Washer A QtA 1
C-24 GP-043974-00 Spacer == AHOIA 1
C-25 GP-044501-00 Cover == 22| AHY 1
C-26 GP-044353-01 Middle Bush for Crank Shaft Center Y3 ATE ME Z2Y 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Thread Tension Mechanism

SESETE

* Except (MI2l)
SC 9204-01
SC 9204-02H

SC 9316H-A05
SC 9344-A04
SC 9316-A04
SCT 9316-A04

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q’ty :
Period

D-1 AS-015390-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Needle |& =HEEx|(x)-dHs4! 2Set

D-1-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y HEHEA H(x) 2Set
GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AEHER Y 1
GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap |[AZ=HZEX 2 &4 1
D-1-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper for Tension Spring AMEHEX AZ2 AETY 1
D-1-3 SP-000019-00 Thread Tension Spring—Needle AXHER AT -Hs4 1
D-1-4 GP-000909-00 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |[Al Z= X &kx| 74 k2l 1
D-1-5 GP-000908-01 Tension Disc A ZHER FHA 2
D-1-6 11084AF-A001 Felt for Thread Tension Device AxFEX HE 1
D-1-7 GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AMXHEER ZAE 1

D-2 AS-015391-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly—Looper |Al =& Zx|(Z=)-FH Al 2Set

D-2-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y AZHER Y(X) 2Set
GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AxEFEER Y 1
GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |AMZ=FE & 2 24 1
D-2-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper for Tension Spring AMEMER AZ2 AET 1
D-2-3 SP-000020-00 Thread Tension Spring—Looper AZHEX A2Z2-FHA 1
D-2-4 GP-000909-00 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |[Al =& &Hx| 74 ghz| 1
D-2-5 GP-000908-01 Tension Disc AZEHER| FHA 2
D-2-6 11084AF-A001 Felt for Thread Tension Device AZHER HWE 1
D-2-7 GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AZXHERX ZAE 1
D-3 GP-044237-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
D-4 SC-000110-01 Screw(M4xL6) LEAHM4xL6) 2
D-5 GP-044239-00 Thread Tension Device(Assembly) Bracket|& ZE & X|(X) B3l 1
D-6 GP-044835-00 Tension Guide & DOl E 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Thread Guide & Thread Take Up Mechanism

Aokl H Ax|7]| ZHA

* Except (X 2!)
SC 9204
SC 9212
SC 9316

| SC 9316H

| SC 9344

SCT 9316

SCT 9214

21 SC 9200 Series
SC 9300 Series

- * Except (M 2l)
T SC 9316(H)-A05
Pt asng SC 9344-A04
AN < e SC 9316-A04
T AR SCT 9316-A04
e - — <N
-~ e VI « =
LS 7 - = 7 14,15,16
/{;\</V//ﬁ //} %;/ié } T o F ( //\;\ // _ * Useless (AFZ0+aH)
) IR S5
1< s | -
LY 7 i Pl
L\\ |\g)// J J -7
= 22 [ a7
\1(;//

\

NY
\

N\

A
2

T 2 ="
«3

23 SC 9200 Series
SC 9300 Series

e —
Ea———
<

I

! * Except (12

b SC 9316(H)-A05

| ﬁ SC 9344-A04
SC 9316-A04
SCT 9316-A04

24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
E-1 AS-015395-00 Thread Guide Ass'y AlobLlf (=) 1Set
E-1-1 GP-044844-00 Thread Guide Al ohuff 1
E-1-2 PN-000729-01 Pin Aokl H 1
E-2 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4xL4) LEAHM4xL4) 1
E-3 GP-044845-00 Thread Guide Holder Aot =0 1
E-4 SC-000110-01 Screw(M4xL7.8) LIAHMA4xL7.8) 1
E-5 GP-044847-00 Thread Guide Al ohuf 1
E-6 SC-000110-01 Screw(M4xL7.8) LEAHMA4xL7.8) 1
E-7 GP-044848-00 Thread Retainer Bracket A 2lfolH 22t 1
E-8 GP-044849-00 Thread Retainer A 2|E o] 1
E-9 SC-001618-01 Screw(M2xP0.4xL3.2) LIAHM2xP0.4xL3.2) 1
E-10 SP-000021-00 Thread Retainer Spring Al glgolH A= 1
E-11 SC-000259-00 Screw(M3x6) LAHM3x6) 2
E-12 GP-044851-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hhs A7 1
E-13 GP-044852-00 Thread Guide Bracket-Looper Aot Bl (FHA) 1
E-14 GP-044853-00 Thread Guide Al okLy 2
E-15 SC-000122-00 Screw(M3xL3.5) LEAH(M3xL3.5) 2
E-16 05027PR-HO001 Washer(0.4t) 24A(0.4t) 2
E-17 GP-044854-00 Looper Thread Take Up FH A7 1
E-18 SC-000110-01 Screw(M4xL7.8) LEAHM4xL7.8) 1
E-19 GP-044855-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
E-20 SC-000122-00 Screw(M3xL3.5) LEAHM3xL3.5) 1
E-21 GP-044856-00 Thread Guide A OFLY 1
E-22 GP-044857-00 Thread Guide AIOHLY 1
E-23 GP-044858-00 Looper Thread Take Up FH Al 1
E-24 SC-001591-00 Screw(M3.5xL7.5) LFAHM3.5xL7.5) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Needle Drive Mechanism

HhsT] A

SC 9200 Series

7 .
12 SC 8200 Series ?Sxfei?%mse”es
S¢ 9540 Serles SCT 9200 Series

! SC 9200 Series

5 .
* Except (K2 h SC 9300(H) Series
SCT 9200 Series SCT 9300 Series J + Except (1)
SCT 9300 Series SC 9212-02 11

SC 9300H

42 SC 9200 Series
SC 9300(H) Series

* Except (Ml 2l)
SCT 9200 Series
SCT 9300 Series

|
I
SC 9200 Series |

SC 9300 Series L _
* Except (H2!)

SCT 9200 Series

SCT 9300 Series

SC 9300H

* Except (M 2l)
SCT 9200 Series
SCT 9300 Series
SC 9300H

SC 9214-03/333-2x4

§ 26 * Specific Parts

Gauge Part 23

* Except
SC 9300 Series

Gauge Part 27

28 Gauge Part

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period

F-1 GP-044482-00 Connection HtstiTFSAZRE 1
F-2 SC-000101-00 Screw LHAL 2
F-3 PN-000709-00 Pin HAARCEH 1
F-4 SC-000131-00 Screw LEAL 1
F-5 GP-044483-00 Crank Htstf#s3d83 1
F-6 SC-001589-00 Bolt =E 1
F-7 ST-000132-00 Shaft st 755 1
F-8 CL-000317-00 Collar st 55 72} 1
F-9 SC-0105-7500 Screw LEA} 2
F-10 WS-000537-02 Washer 2FM 1
F-11 PSR-AC000600 Ring E-& 1
F-12 GP-044569-00 Lever Htsof 75 2l 1
F-13 SC-001594-00 Bolt =E 1
F-14 PN-000711-00 Shaft Assy. st 75 2l & 1
F-15 GP-046412-00 Oil Wick F& (d3x18mm) 2
F-16 AS-015964-00 Needle Bar Ass’y b=l (=) 1Set

F-16-1 BS-000036-00 Bushing HtsOf £4 1

F-16-2 NB-000005-00 Needle Bar Hi=Clf 1
F-17 SC-000127-00 Screw LEA} 1
F-18 RI-000145-01 O Ring st £4 23 1
F-19 GP-044931-00 Felt Hhsth 4 BHE 1
F-20 GP-044469-01 Holder Hts ol 20 1
F-21 SC-001584-00 Screw LEAF 1
F-22 01-144R-1230 Plug Htsi 2212 1
F-23 GP-044468-00 Needle Holder Assy. b= &0l 1
F-24 SC-000249-00 Screw LEAF 2
F-25 GP-044694-00 Thread Guide Ht=&0| & oHLY 1
F-26 SC-001582-00 Screw LEAF 1
F-27 GP-047030-00 Needle Hts 2
F-28 G-NP-0006 Needle Plate =he 1
F-29 SC-000115-00 Screw LEAF 2
F-30 GP-043960-00 Bracket (Font) Ao Beel ™ 1
F-31 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA 2
F-32 GP-044327-01 Cushion Rubber 2E DR 2
F-33 GP-043961-00 Bracket (Rear) B Bg3 & 1
F-34 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAF 2
F-35 GP-043879-00 Needle Guard (Front) LIEJtE ™ 1
F-36 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAF 1
F-37 GP-046197-00 Needle Guard (Rear) LS JteE & 1
F-38 SC-001581-00 Bolt LEAF 1
F-39 05027PR-H001 Spring Washer kA 1
F-40 SC-001583-00 Screw LEAF 1
F-41 GP-044354-01 Front Bush for Driving Needle Bar Hst #55 H%4d 1
F-42 GP-044355-01 Rear Bush for Driving Needle Bar Hesd +55 =84 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SFRIH ZHA

Upper Looper Drive Mechanism

SC 9200 Series 14
* Except (M 2l)
SC 9204-01/233
SC 9204-02H/223
SC 9316-03/233
SC 9316-03/333

SC 9344-A04/435
SC 9316-A04/435

6 SC 9200 Series
SC 9300 Series

SC 9316H-A05/535

* Except (M 2)
SC 9204-01/233
SC 9204-02H/223
SC 9316-03/233
SC 9316H-A05/535

SCT 9316-03/233
SCT 9214-03/333

SCT 9200 Series
SCT 9300 Series

1 SC(T) 9200 Series
SC(T) 9300 Series
* Except (K 2l)

SC 9300H

* Except (M 2l)
SC 9316H-A05/535
SC 9344-A04/435
SCT 9316-A04/435K

SC 9200 Series
21-3 5C 9300 Series ‘

* Except (K 21)
SC 9316H-A05/535
SC 9344-A04/435

SC 9316-A04/435
SCT 9316-A04/435K

25 Gauge Part

SC 9200 Series
21-1 56 9300 Series
* Except (X 2!)
SC 9300H Series

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period

H-1 GP-044484-00 Connection JYIAFHHERE 1
H-2 SC-000101-00 Screw (M4xL16) LIAHM4%P0.7, L=16) 2
H-3 SC-000101-00 Screw (M4xL16) LIAHM4%P0.7, L=16) 2
H-4 GP-044485-00 Guide HAAREIO|IE 1
H-5 SC-001595-00 Screw (M3xL6) FAIH2|HAHM3*P0.5,L=6) 2
H-6 GP-044486-00 Crank AREHEIHIT 1
H-7 SC-001589-00 Bolt (M6xL12) LIAHM6%P0.75, L=12) 1
H-8 ST-000003-00 Shaft FHE 1
H-9 WS-000022-00 Washer 24 (95.5«P15,t=1.8) 1
H-10 SC-001599-00 Bolt SZtH 2| LA M5%P0.8,L=10) 1
H-11 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer AT (P5) 1
H-12 RC-000006-00 PLUG D2 abl 1
H-13 GP-045856-00 Filter e 1
H-14 GP-044487-00 Spacer SHEAHO|AM 1
H-15 GP-044751-00 Oil Seal AN U(P10*P19%4) 1
H-16 GP-044488-00 Lever AR IH =2 1
H-17 SC-001594-00 Bolt =E(M6%P0.75, L=12) 1
H-18 PN-000710-01 Pin ASSY. 2l oo 1
H-19 GP-046413-00 Oil Wick F& (d3x36mm) 1
H-20 08007SC-4517 Screw FFLIAHMS, L=5) 1
H-21 AS-015961-00 Upper Looper Holder (S) Assy ARHEO|(S) () 1Set

H-21-1 GP-044489-00 Upper Looper Holder AZHEOI 1

H-21-2 GP-044490-00 Upper Looper Holder Block AZHEOI=SEY 1

H-21-3 GP-044491-01 Upper Looper Holder Base A THEOIHI0I A(S) 1
H-22 GP-044495-00 Felt AEHEOISHEE 1
H-23 SC-001591-01 Screw A A 2LFAF (M3.5%P0.6,L=6.5) 1
H-24 GP-044494-01 Cap A2 HE 0! OHH 1
H-25 GP-045831-00 Upper Looper A2 TH(#05) 1
H-26 SC-0109-2350 Bolt =E(M6xP1xL16) 2
H-27 GP-044492-00 Cover A ZHEOIHIOIAHH 1
H-28 SC-001596-00 Screw & AIH2ILEAHM2.5%P0.45,L=6) 1
H-29 SC-001597-00 Screw LEAHM2.5%P0.45,1.=8) 1
H-30 GP-044497-00 Filter AZIHEOIHOIAZH 1
H-31 GP-044496-00 Felt AZHEOIHOIARE 1
H-32 GP-044493-00 Bracket HES3 1
H-33 SC-000122-00 Screw D& LEAHM3*P0.5,L=3.5) 1
H-34 GP-045868-00 Qil Seal 2 4 1
H-35 GP-044356-01 Front Bush for Upper Looper Thread Take Up Shaft |AFRIH MR 7| & MR A 1
H-36 GP-044357-01 Rear Bush for Upper Looper Thread Take Up Shaft |[AF2H AMzf7|& 24 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Lower Looper Drive Mechanism

SHRIH 27

SC(T) 9200 Series 6

* Except (M 2l) >
SC(T) 9300(H) Series >

14 Gauge Part

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
H-1 GP-044484-00 Connection AYIFHARE 1
H-2 SC-000101-00 Screw LIAHM4%P0.7, L=16) 2
H-3 SC-000101-00 Screw LIAHM4*P0.7, L=16) 2
H-4 GP-044485-00 Guide HAAREIO|IE 1
H-5 SC-001595-00 Screw FAIH2|HAHM3*P0.5,L=6) 2
H-6 GP-044498-00 Crank SIREHZIYI 1
H-7 SC-001589-00 Bolt LIAHM6B%P0.75, L=12) 1
H-8 ST-000003-00 Shaft FHE 1
H-9 WS-000022-00 Washer 24 (95.5«P15,t=1.8) 1
H-10 SC-001599-00 Bolt SZtH 2| LA M5%P0.8,L=10) 1
H-11 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer AT EIQLM (P5) 1
H-12 WS-000535-00 Washer 2t (P10.2xD14.4,t=0.3) 1
H-13 GP-044751-00 Qil Seal LAAA(P10*D19%4) 1
H-14 GP-045834-00 Lower Looper SHFIH 1
H-15 SC-001594-01 Bolt = E(M6XP0.75 L=12) 1
H-16 GP-043927-01 Lower Looper Holder Assy. 5t £ 20 1
H-17 SC-001534-00 Bolt LEAHM5XPO0.8,L=12) 1
H-18 SC-001598-00 Screw LIAHM4XP0.7,L=7) 1
H-19 GP-044356-01 Front Bush for Upper Looper Thread Take Up Shaft [AF2H AMzf7|& M4 1
H-20 BS-000040-00 Rear Bush for Knife Driving Shaft 2sHA 755 24 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Chain Stitch Looper Mechanism - SC(T) 9300(H) Series Only
el AE[x| FH A - SC(T) 9300(H) Al2|= M &

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
-1 GP-044520-00 Looper Connection Rod 2 AZRE 1
-2 BR-000335-00 Needle Bearing LI S o{ & (22x18x7.7) 1
1-3 GP-044554-00 Looper Slide Crank FIH £2lojl= 3¥3 1
-4 GP-044515-00 Bushing o 24 1
-5 SC-001590-00 Screw LEAHMB5XPO.5 L=12) 1
-6 WS-000541-00 Washer M 1
-7 GP-044516-01 Looper Slide 21 &2folH 1
-8 10-026S-9677 Screw LEA} 1
-9 02030SW-1211 Washer 2kM 1
I-10 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer AT (P5) 1
I-11 ST-000007-00 Looper Adjustment Shaft FH =HE 1
=12 RI-000143-00 O-Ring o-g 1
-13 ST-000004-01 Slide Shaft £2i0lE & 1
I-14 GP-044518-01 Looper Slide Holder FIH £2l0|= Fo| 1
I-15 SC-001589-00 Screw LEA} 1
I-16 GP-044517-01 Looper Driving Crank FH & 3AYW3 1
=17 SC-001589-00 Screw LEA} 1
-18 GP-044513-01 Looper Connection Link £ 4283 1
I-19 GP-044515-00 Bushing HAZE3 A 1
1-20 SC-001590-00 Screw LEAL 1
=21 WS-000541-00 Washer 2kM 1
|-22 ST-000005-02 Looper Shaft FH 5 1
1-23 GP-045868-00 Looper Qil Seal FH 24U (F10xD15x3) 1
|-24 GP-045181-00 Looper I 1
1-25 SC-001591-01 Screw LEA} 1
I-26 GP-044531-00 Looper Bracket FH 22l 1
|-27 SC-001534-00 Screw LHAL 1
|-28 GP-044519-00 Looper Bracket Spacer Fu 227 A o|AM 1
1-29 SC-001598-00 Screw LEA} 1
I-30 GP-044356-01 Bushing A2H MAT|F HRY 1
=31 BS-000040-00 Bushing 2SHA FEE 24 1
I-32 GP-044508-00 Thread Guide Bar A Aot &E A 1
1-33 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAL 1
1-34 GP-044507-00 Thread Guide Bar B Alohf&E B 1
I-35 GP-044509-00 Thread Guide Holder Aokl Fol 3
1-36 GP-044555-00 Looper Thread Guide S Aok 1
|I-37 SC-001588-00 Screw LEA} 1
|I-38 01-021W-2070 Washer a2k 2
1-39 ST-000008-00 Thread Tension Shaft AxH R F 1
I-40 GP-044561-00 Tension Disc Aot A 2
I-41 SP-000003-00 Tension Spring AFA Az 1
I-42 AS-015332-00 Thread Tension Nut Ass'y Ay =H HE(xX) 1
-42-1 SN-000276-00 Thread Tension Nut AxH ZHHE 1
1-43 GP-044505-00 Looper Thread Guide A S Mokl A 1
|-44 SC-000083-00 Screw LEAL 1
|-45 GP-044510-00 Looper Thread Guide B FIH AMohf B 1
|1-46 SC-000122-00 Screw LHAL 1
|-47 GP-044511-00 Looper Thread Guide C Fu Mohlf C 1
|1-48 SC-000122-00 Screw LEAL 1
I-49 AS-015397-00 Looper Cam Ass'y FHH(X) 1
-49-1 CM-000001-00 Looper Cam FHY 2
|-49-2 CL-000319-00 Looper Cam Collar FHZ 7t2t 1
1-49-3 GP-044868-00 Looper Cam Spacer FH AHO|AM 1
1-50 SC-000249-00 Screw LEA} 2
|I-51 GP-044512-00 Thread Guide Plate Holder Al ol 2 Fol 1
I-52 GP-044506-00 Looper Thread Guide D S Mokl D 1
I-53 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAL 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Feed Mechanism

= 2HA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
J-1 AS-015866-00 Feed Cam o EHMH(x) 1Set
J-1-1 GP-044405-00 Connection Io|E AHRE 1
J-1-2 PN-000704-00 Pin Ijo|E AZREH 1
J-1-3 SC-000131-00 Screw(M4XL6) LEAL 1
J-1-4 BR-000349-00 Needle Bearing ool = AHRE H|ofE 1
J-1-5 GP-044406-01 Eccentric Plate ool HA o 1
J-1-6 GP-044395-00 Guide(Feed Eccentric) o= 7ol = 1
J-1-7 GP-044397-01 Flat Spring AtS0| St =8 Tt 1
J-1-8 SC-000984-00 Screw(M3xL4) LEAHM3XL4) 2
J-1-9 GP-044387-00 Regulator aolE =T 1
J-1-10 SC-0164-2700 Screw(M5XL5) LEAHM5 XL5) 2
J-1-11 GP-044386-01 Eccentric Cam mol= HaH 1
J-1-12 GP-044408-01 Spring A Az 1
J-1-13 SC-001573-00 Screw(M2) CHpA} 1
J-1-14 GP-044595-00 Ratchet 2 &l 1
J-2 GP-044416-00 Push Button FAHE 1
J-3 GP-044398-00 Gasket /0| E JtAZ 1
J-4 02-016R-1230 O Ring 0-&(d=3.8, t=1.9) 1
J-5 WS-000536-00 Washer 24M 1
J-6 GP-044399-00 Spring HE AZ2 1
J-7 06—-033M-3800 Ring(@3) E-3(23) 1
J-8 GP-044428-00 Link ojole g3 1
J-9 SC-001574-00 Screw CHLEAL 1
J-10 PSR-AC0005-00 Ring E-& 1
J-11 GP-044391-00 Lever IolE 4 1
J-12 SC-001589-00 Bolt LEAF (M6XP0.75) 1
J-13 GP-044429-00 Lever ool =& 2l 1
J-14 SC-001575-00 Screw CELEAL 1
J-15 GP-044392-01 Holder XS0l EOI 1
J-16 06-051R-1600 O Ring o-g 1
J-17 GP-044430-00 Spring oole A=y 1
J-18 GP-044431-00 Regulator Plate I01E =& Bt 1
J-19 SC-000111-00 Screw(M4xL12) LEAE 2
J-20 GP-044401-00 Spacer ojolE AHOIM 2
J-21 SN-000020-00 Nut oioleE UE 1
J-22 SC-000128-00 Screw LtAE 1
J-23 WS-000023-00 Spring A AT 1
J-24 GP-044394-00 Stopper IolE A&EH 2
J-25 SC-000397-00 Screw(M4xL6) LEAH 2
J-26 WS-000053-00 Washer 2tA 2
J-27 GP-044393-01 Adjusting Bar I0lE =3 bt 1
J-28 GP-044402-00 Seal O0lE et 1
J-29 06—-033M-3800 Ring(@3) E-& (24) 1
J-30 GP-044403-00 Spring 2 gt A=Y 1
J-31 PN-000703-01 Pin XH ot H 1
J-32 GP-044352-01 Bush for Adjusting Differential Ratio Shaft [At=SH| =H = 24 1
J-33 GP-044417-01 Shaft ASol&H 1
J-34 06—-003C-7400 Ring(@7) E-& 1
J-35 RC-000001-00 Plug 2| &l ol L4 o}z 1
J-36 WS-000535-00 Washer 2kM 2
J-37 AS-015868-00 Crank Assy Io|lE IHF(x) 1Set
J-37-1 GP-044388-00 Crank Front IjolE I3 (M) 1
J-37-2 GP-044389-01 Crank Rear IolE AMI(F) 1
J-37-3 GP-044434-01 Crank As =H 383 1
J-38 SC-001589-00 Bolt(M6XxL12, P0.75) LHAL 1
J-39 SC-000148-00 Screw(M3XL6) LEAL 2
J-40 GP-044404-02 Block AS0|ESES 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
@
c
®©
£
o
Q
=
]
)
)
w

ZA

(61 Gauge Part |

(59 Gauge Part |

(65 Gauge Part |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
J-41 GP-044390-01 Crank Atso0lS A¥3I 1
J-42 SC-001589-00 Bolt(M6XxL12, P0.75) LEAL 1
J-43 PN-000705-00 Pin ojolE =F ®H A 1
J-44 10-033C-7507 Nut(M5) HE 1
J-45 02030SW-1211 Washer 2t 1
J-46 PN-000706-00 Pin ol =X EH B 1
J-47 SC-001243-00 Bolt(M4XL6) LEAL 1
J-48 GP-044400-00 Gasket =X H A 1
J-49 RI-000015-00 Ring HEE 1
J-50 RI-000145-01 O Ring st £4 23 1
J-51 GP-044425-01 Block S = 1
J-52 CL-000318-00 Collar Il0lE Jtet 2
J-53 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4xL4) LEAHM4 %L 4) 2
J-54 GP-044513-00 LINK o@g 3 1
J-55 GP-044515-00 Bushing odg 3 24 1
J-56 SC-001590-00 Bolt(M5XL13) LEAE 1
J-57 WS-000541-00 Washer 2tA 1
J-58 GP-044426-01 Main Feed Bar =015 dt 1
J-59 AS-015984-00 Main Feed Dog Assy FOIBSELI(X) 1Set
J-60 GP-044860-01 Main Feed Dog F0lEsU 1
J-61 GP-044861-01 Auxiliary Feed Dog 2x U 1
J-62 SC-000148-00 Screw(M3XL6) LEAF 1
J-63 SC-000313-00 Screw(M3.5XL8) LEAF 1
J-64 GP-044427-01 Defferential Feed Bar xS 015 ot 1
J-65 GP-044862-01 Defferential Feed Dog HS0ls sU 1
J—66 SC-000313-00 Screw(M3.5XL8) LEAE 1
J-67 GP-044422-01 Block 0lsH = 1
J-68 GP-044420-00 Feed Bar Guide(Right) /0l SHIIH0IE(2) 1
J-69 SC-000236-00 Bolt(M4xL9) LEA 2
J-70 GP-044419-00 Feed Bar Guide(Left) /0| S80I = (F) 1
J-71 SC-000236-00 Bolt(M4XL9) LEAE 2
J-72 GP-044432-00 Guide(Feed Bar Oil Seal) 2 Al JolE 1
J-73 GP-044421-00 QOil Seal g & 2
J-74 SC-000417-00 Bolt(M4XL5) LEAE 2
J-75 GP-044356-01 Front Bush for Upper Looper Thread Take Up Shaft [AF2H AMzf7|& M4 1
J-76 BS-000040-00 Rear Bush for Knife Driving Shaft 2SHA FE5E R4 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Knife Drive Mechanism
HA &5 ZHA

3 SC(T) 9200 Series
* Except (M 2l)
SC(T) 9300(H) Series

SC 9300 Series
* Except (H2l)
SC 9300H

SCT 9200 Series
SCT 9300 Series

12 SC(T) 9200 Series|
* Except (M<2!)
SC(T) 9300(H) Series

23 Gauge Part

16 SC 9200 Series

* Except (M 2l)
SC 9300(H) Series

21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
K-1 GP-044679-00 Connection HA FEF ALBRE 1
K-2 SC-000101-00 Screw LHAL 2
K-3 GP-044680-00 Crank WA TSH IYWF 1
K-4 SC-001589-00 Bolt EE 1
K-5 PN-000704-00 Pin A TS5 odd @ 1
K-6 SC-000131-00 Screw LHAL 1
K-=7 CL-000337-00 Collar HA TSH D872} 2
K-8 07-009S-9570 Screw LEA} 2
K-9 ST-000006-01 Upper Knife Lever HA 2SF 1
K-10 SC-001645-00 Screw HA PS5 CHbAL 1
K=11 PN-000719-00 Pin S~ S¥= oy 1
K-12 GP-044682-00 Upper Knife Clamp SHA EYE 1
K-13 SC-000319-00 Screw LEA} 1
K-14 GP-044684-00 Flate Knife SHA (H) 1
K-15 SC-000313-00 Screw(M3.5X18) LEAL 1
K-16 GP-044685-01 Lower Knife Holder I8 MA 24 1
K-17 SC-000319-00 Screw LEA} 1
K-18 GP-044687-00 Lower Knife Holder Guide ¥ HA 20 JH01E 1
K-19 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAF 2
K-20 SP-000015-00 Spring I Oa &0 A= 1
K-21 GP-044688-00 Plate I8 oA o 1
K-22 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAF 1
K-23 GP-044689-00 Lower Knife (Thick) DEMA 1
K-24 GP-044690-00 Lower Knife Clamp DAENA ST 1
K-25 SC-001599-00 Bolt F2H 2l LEAHM5+P0.8,L=10) 1
K-26 GP-045868-00 Oil Seal 2 4 1
K-27 GP-044351-01 Front Bush for Knife Driving Shaft 2sHA FEE ERY 1
K-28 BS-000040-00 Rear Bush for Knife Driving Shaft 2SHA 55 R4 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Presser Foot Mechanism

EFE A

\\\\
\ \\
\\ \
=\
oY \
‘A
‘o
‘A
\ \\ \
\
\ \\ \\ 6
\
\ v
\ 0y
) @
_ Ny P
H\L \ B R
-
26 SC 9200 Series 5
SC 9300 Series
* Except (Hl2l) 4
SC 9300H
SCT 9200 Series
SCT 9300 Series
23 SC 9200 Series
SC 9300 Series
* Except (X2l)
SC 9300H
SCT 9200 Series o N 7
SCT 9300 Series

9 SC(T) 9200 Series
SC(T)

T) 9300 Series
* Except (M1 2l)
o SC 9316H-A05
= SC 9344-A04
SC 9316-A04
- SCT 9316-A04

12 SC 9200 Series ‘
3 \

SC 9300(H) Series

* Except (K 2l)

- SCT 9200 Series

13 SC 9200 Series SCT 9300 Series
SC 9300(H) Series

* Except (X 2!)

SCT 9200 Series
SCT 9300 Series

19 Gauge Part

15 SC 9200 Series
SC 9300 Series

* Except (K 2l)

SC 9316H-A05

SC 9344-A04

SC 9316-A04

SCT 9316-A04

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
L-1 GP-044885-00 Lever CRu =g =22l 1
L-2 SC-001621-00 Screw CHOPAL 1
L-3 SP-000022-00 Spring CRu 2 EM AT 1
L-4 GP-044879-00 Stopper SE =Y AEH 1
L-5 SC-000111-00 Screw(M4XP0.7L10) LEAHM4XPO0.7L10) 2
L-6 SC-000154-00 Screw(M5XP0.8L.24) LIAHM5XP0.8L24) 1
L-7 10-033C-7507 Nut(M5XP0.8) L{ E(M5XP0.8) 1
L-8 GP-044872-01 Link FEH 3 1
L-9 GP-044873-00 Lever +EM 2833 1
L-10 GP-044874-00 Crank FEH 3¥3 1
L-11 SC-001623-00 Bolt(M6XP0.75L14) LEAL 1
L-12 SP-000023-00 Spring FEH 28 AZEA 1
L-13 GP-044358-01 Bush for Presser Foot Shaft sd = 24 1
L-14 DSC-CB0001-00 Screw LHAL 1
L-15 ST-000036-00 Shaft L= 1
L-16 GP-044884-01 Presser Arm +Ed =A 1
L-17 ST-000035-01 Pin FE SIXF 1
L-18 SC-001559-00 Screw LHAL 1
L-19 AS-015734-00 Presser Foot Assy. 24k (x)(SC9214-03/333-2X4) 1Set
L-19-1 GP-044883-01 Holder Fd Fo| 1
L-19-2 SC-000313-00 Screw LFAFM3.5%P0.6 1
L-19-3 GP-044881-00 Finger Guard ANHIE 1
L-19-4 SC-000122-00 Screw Lt AFM3XPO0.5, L=3.5 2
L-19-5 GP-044890-00 Stopper L2Y AEH 1
L-19-6 SC-000124-00 Screw LFAFM3XPO.5, L=5 2
L-19-7 GP-044869-00 Presser Foot B 1
L-19-8 GP-044870-00 Presser Foot Finger LY EA 1
L-19-9 SP-000024-01 Spring C2e ATy 1
L-19-10 SC-001619-00 Screw LFAH(3/32" n=56, L=3.5) 1
L-19-11 GP-044865-00 Fabric Guide & JH0lE 1
L-19-12 SC-0536-7500 Presser Foot Finger LFAF3/32" N=56 1
[-19-13 GP-044866-00 Uncurler Az 1
L-19-14 SC-000528-00 Screw LEAF1/8" n44 ,L6.7 1
L-20 SP-000025-00 Spring S8 Az 1
L-21 SC-001620-00 Screw SEWM TE LIA 1
L-22 SN-000277-00 Nut S8U =& 4HE 1
L-23 GP-044878-00 Lever FS0H dH 1
L-24 SC-001622-00 Screw CHLEAL 1
L-25 SP-000026-01 Spring FEU A E&@ AT 1
L-26 GP-044877-00 Stopper SEU AEH 1
L-27 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SC 9300(H) Series
* Except (HI2)
SCT 9200 Series
SCT 9300 Series

172
°

2
(2]
o
o
N
[}
O
n

38 SC 9200 Series
SC 9300(H) Series

SCT 9200 Series

SCT 9300 Series

SC 9300(H) Series

* Except (HI2l)
SCT 9200 Series
SCT 9300 Series

1-1 SC 9200 Series

o
O

Lubrication Mechanism

i
=
oot

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

@
2
@
%]
z
S
S
@
(2}
O
173

" n
Q0
@ o
1)
Zss
El®
Z00
2
SO0
wnn
x

1%}
2
[
%1
o
S
o
[}
O
173
-

SC 9200 Series 36

SC 9300 Series
Except (HI2l)
SC 9300H




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
M-1 AS-015543-00 Pump Ass'y QAHE (x) 1Set
M-1-1 GP-044819-00 Pump Housing HE = 1
M-1-2 AS-015396-00 Rotor (Inside) Shaft 2E{(Inside) F(xX) 1
M-1-8 GR-000019-00 Worm Wheel HEE 1
M-1-4 SC-001627-00 Screw LEA} 2
M-1-5 GR-000007-00 Rotor (Outside) 2 (Outside) 1
M-1-6 GP-044820-00 Oil Pump Cover LAEIZ HH 1
M-1-7 SC-001591-00 Screw LIAHM3.5%P0.6,L=6) 3
M-1-8 GP-044821-00 Filter QdHIat (LF) 1
M-1-9 GP-044822-00 Filter UHZY (25) 1
M-1-10 GP-045598-00 Clamp QAT IYUT 1
M-1-11 SC-000259-00 Screw LEAL 1
M-1-12 SN-000070-01 Nut L E(M3xP0.5) 1
M-2 SC-000155-00 Screw LHAL 2
M-3 GP-045599-00 Tank QAMT 1
M-4 GP-044824-00 Qil Guide 22 Jiol= 1
M-5 SC-000155-00 Screw LEA} 2
M-6 GP-001301-00 Filter Element 2LALH 1
M-7 GP-045600-00 Cover 2 AR F 71 1
M-8 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAL 3
M-9 RI-000165-01 O Ring o-g 1
M-10 GP-001035-00 Joint QLASAXQE 2
M-11 SC-001615-00 Joint Screw AQIE LA 2
M-12 GP-046818-00 Clamp 2 SATOE) 2
M-13 GP-003693-00 Tube AUSA 1
M-14 GP-001035-00 Joint QLASAXQE 2
M-15 SC-001615-00 Joint Screw AQIE LA 2
M-16 GP-046818-00 Clamp 2 SATOE) 2
M-17 GP-003693-00 TUBE USA 1
M-18 GP-001035-00 Joint QLASAXQE 1
M-19 SC-001615-00 Joint Screw AQIE LA 1
M-20 GP-046818-00 Clamp 2 SATOE) 1
M-21 GP-003693-00 Tube USA 1
M-22 AS-015389-00 QOil Distributor Assy 2 24| (X) 1Set
M-22-1 GP-044823-00 QOil Distributor 2 ZHHOI 1
M-22-2 GP-035471-00 Plug oHlg A+ 2
M-23 SC-000155-00 Screw LEA 1
M-24 SC-001615-00 Joint Screw L OIE LIA 1
M-25 GP-044965-01 Oil Lever Gauge AN Ol X 1
M-26 GP-044761-01 Oil Reservoir Assy QU 1
M-27 SC-001604-00 Screw L ABHE A LIA 1
M-28 RI-000151-00 Washer QUEFA DR 1
M-29 SC-0162-5607 Screw =E(M5XP0.8, L=12) 4
M-30 WS-000022-00 Washer A 4
M-31 RI-000152-02 Rubber Ling QAWM NIPE 1
M-32 GR-000020-00 Worm 2 1
M-33 SC-0164-2700 Screw LEAF 1
M-34 AS-015962-00 Pipe Assy 2S00l = (X) 1Set
M-34-1 GP-044781-00 Pipe ERa o = 1
M-34-2 GP-044780-00 Ball THOI ZZ 0K 1
M-35 PSC-CB000200 Screw LS LEAHMA4XPO.7,L=6) 1
M-36 AS-015960-00 Pipe Assy QAUIOIZ(X) 1
M-36-1 GP-044762-00 Pipe Assy QU0 = 1
M-36-2 GP-035087-00 Oil Wick T4l (®2x260mm) 1
M-36-3 GP-044780-00 Ball oho| Zofrl 2
M-37 SC-0105-7500 Screw FELIAHMAXPO.7,L=4) 1
M-38 AS-015383-01 Joint ZQIE(x) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
K2
c
®
<
3]
0
=
c
ke
e}
®
0
[ .
Qo
S
3

g

o0F
N1

SC 9300(H) Series
(HI2l)

SCT 9200 Series

SCT 9300 Series

* Except

SC 9200 Series

38 SC 9200 Series
SC 9300(H) Series

SCT 9200 Series

SCT 9300 Series

* Except (Kl2l)

SC 9300(H) Series

1-1 SC 9200 Series
* Except (HI2l)

SCT 9200 Series

SCT 9300 Series

1
1
N
V4

s
o
£
2]
z
o
o
[s2]
[}
O
[}

2]
" n
Lol 20
5 e
[O)
N %1%

Foo
L8238
w 200

3 =
CPERS
- *

SC 9200 Series 36

SC 9300 Series
Except (HI2!)
SC 9300H

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Gunsitar>

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty Appllled
Period
M-39 06-051R-1600 O Ring o-g 1
M-40 SC-0105-7500 Screw LEAL 1
M-41 - Oil Wick A 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunSeare

7
9
18

6
15
| Y
/ KOREA SEWING MACHINE IND. CO. LTD

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

a
|

MMz

£
@
[ =
(4]
i -
(&)
Q
=
= _
o =
[ .
(@]
(7))
n
Q
(&)
(&)
<

OH
=l




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
N-1 AS-000298-00 Thread Stand(Ass’y) Ao Zo|(x) 1Set
N-1-1 GP-001517-00 Holder for Thread Guide Sub—Bar Ao o] Ex7t0|E Fol 1
N-1-2 SC-000168-00 Screw A Zo| 2x710IE Fol THLIAFA (MAXPO.7, L=20) 1
N-1-3 07016SC-7113 Screw Mg Zo| Ex710|E Fo| THLAFB'(M4XPO.7, L=12) 1
N-1-4 SN-000026-00 Nut A Zo| Bx7t0| = Fo| DHHE(M4XP0.7) 2
N-1-5 GP-001514-00 Thread Guide Sub—Bar AlafZo| 2xJl0|E 1
N-1-6 GP-001516-00 Holder for Thread Guide Bar Al Z2o| 7ol = Fo| 1
N-1-7 07016SC-7113 Screw AujZo| 7t0|E FHo| DHLIAHMAXPO.7, L=12) 2
N-1-8 SN-000026-00 Nut Al Z2o| 7tol = Fol 2HHE(M4XP0.7) 2
N-1-9 GP-001515-00 Thread Guide Bar AlafZo| 7tol = 1
N-2 AS-000294-00 Pedal for Presser Foot(Ass'y/Non-Auto. Trimmer) |+ =2|7| SHIHZ/H|AIE Z) 1
N-3 GP-001568-00 Guide for Pedal Chain SHEH & Q1 ohuf 1
N-4 SC-0523-1230 Screw gk ¥ el ohl THLEAK3/16” n=28 L=10) 2
N-5 91-001C-1230 Accessory Bag H A A 2| 4 3
N-6 91-0002C-2500 Pack SXI(E) 3
N-7 91-00016-2500 Pack =Xl (£) 7
N-8 GP-036612-00 Spanner (8mm) 8mm 2aj L 1
N-9 91-002C-1230 Screw Driver(L) E2to|{(tH) 1
N-10 91-007C-106L L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(1.5mm) LA+ 8l XI(1.5mm) 1
N-11 91-001C-2700 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2mm) LA+ &l Xl (2mm) 1
N-12 91-004C-2700 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2.5mm) LA+ 2K (2.5mm) 1
N-13 91-003C-2700 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) LA+ & Xl (3mm) 1
N-14 91-001C-3800 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(4mm) LA+ &l Xl (4mm) 1
N-15 91-011C-1230 QOiler A =TRS 1
N-16 GP-002421-00 Bottle of Oil Y 1
N-17 91-020A-300G Thread Tweezers SAl 1
N-18 GP-046757-00 Head Cover Ol &l HAH 1
N-19 GP-047030-00 Needle Ht= 3
N-20 GP-044340-01 Belt Cover Assy. HEINH 1
N-21 GP-044327-00 Cushion Rubber 2E DR 1
N-22 GP-044895-00 Rest Board o e 1
N-23 GP-044863-00 Cushion Rubber oy XXDR 4
N-24 SN-000023-00 Nut oy gd DEUHE 4
N-25 WS-000048-00 Spacer Dy 2E NRAAM 4
N-26 SC-000159-00 Bolt(M8xL45) LEAHMB8XL45) 4
N-27 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer A2 (S E8) 4
N-28 WS-000047-00 Washer Dy 2a DEAM 4
N-29 WS-000573-00 Washer 0I20/2tH(SE8) 4
N-30 GP-044346-00 Waste Chute(Top) HUIED| (&) 1
N-31 GP-044350-00 Waste Chute(Lower) Ui &0l (oh) 1
N-32 SC-001723-00 Screw(ST3.5) LEAH(ST3.5xL10) 3
N-33 GP-044864-00 Bracket & IS0 B3t 1
N-34 SC-000085-00 Screw(M4xL10) LEAHM4xL12) 2
N-35 WS-000041-00 Washer(4) ot (S 24) 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Accessories Mechanism
o M| A E| ZHA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
N-1 AS-000298-00 Thread Stand(Ass’y) Ao Zo|(x) 1Set
N-1-1 GP-001517-00 Holder for Thread Guide Sub—Bar Ao o] Ex7t0|E Fol 1
N-1-2 SC-000168-00 Screw A Zo| 2x710IE Fol THLIAFA (MAXPO.7, L=20) 1
N-1-3 07016SC-7113 Screw Mg Zo| Ex710|E Fo| THLAFB'(M4XPO.7, L=12) 1
N-1-4 SN-000026-00 Nut A Zo| Bx7t0| = Fo| DHHE(M4XP0.7) 2
N-1-5 GP-001514-00 Thread Guide Sub—Bar AlafZo| 2xJl0|E 1
N-1-6 GP-001516-00 Holder for Thread Guide Bar Al Z2o| 7ol = Fo| 1
N-1-7 07016SC-7113 Screw AujZo| 7t0|E FHo| DHLIAHMAXPO.7, L=12) 2
N-1-8 SN-000026-00 Nut Al Z2o| 7tol = Fol 2HHE(M4XP0.7) 2
N-1-9 GP-001515-00 Thread Guide Bar AlafZo| 7tol = 1
N-2 AS-000294-00 Pedal for Presser Foot(Ass'y/Non-Auto. Trimmer) |+ =2|7| SHIHZ/H|AIE Z) 1
N-3 GP-001568-00 Guide for Pedal Chain SHEH & Q1 ohuf 1
N-4 SC-0523-1230 Screw gk ¥ el ohl THLEAK3/16” n=28 L=10) 2
N-5 91-001C-1230 Accessory Bag H A A 2| 4 3
N-6 91-0002C-2500 Pack SXI(E) 3
N-7 91-00016-2500 Pack =Xl (£) 7
N-8 GP-036612-00 Spanner (8mm) 8mm 2aj L 1
N-9 91-002C-1230 Screw Driver(L) E2to|{(tH) 1
N-10 91-007C-106L L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(1.5mm) LA+ 8l XI(1.5mm) 1
N-11 91-001C-2700 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2mm) LA+ &l Xl (2mm) 1
N-12 91-004C-2700 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2.5mm) LA+ 2K (2.5mm) 1
N-13 91-003C-2700 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) LA+ & Xl (3mm) 1
N-14 91-001C-3800 L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(4mm) LA+ &l Xl (4mm) 1
N-15 91-011C-1230 QOiler A =TRS 1
N-16 GP-002421-00 Bottle of Oil Y 1
N-17 91-020A-300G Thread Tweezers SAl 1
N-18 GP-046757-00 Head Cover Ol &l HAH 1
N-19 GP-047030-00 Needle Ht= 3
N-20 GP-044340-01 Belt Cover Assy. HEINH 1
N-21 GP-044327-00 Cushion Rubber 2E DR 1
N-22 GP-044895-00 Rest Board o e 1
N-23 GP-044863-00 Cushion Rubber oy XXDR 4
N-24 SN-000023-00 Nut oy gd DEUHE 4
N-25 WS-000048-00 Spacer Dy 2E NRAAM 4
N-26 SC-000159-00 Bolt(M8xL45) LEAHMB8XL45) 4
N-27 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer A2 (S E8) 4
N-28 WS-000047-00 Washer Dy 2a DEAM 4
N-29 WS-000573-00 Washer 0I20/2tH(SE8) 4
N-30 GP-044346-00 Waste Chute(Top) HUIED| (&) 1
N-31 GP-044350-00 Waste Chute(Lower) Ui &0l (oh) 1
N-32 SC-001723-00 Screw(ST3.5) LEAH(ST3.5xL10) 3
N-33 GP-044864-00 Bracket & IS0 B3t 1
N-34 SC-000085-00 Screw(M4xL10) LEAHM4xL12) 2
N-35 WS-000041-00 Washer(4) ot (S 24) 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Exclusive Parts for SC 9204-01/223-4 Mechanism
MEEE A SC 9204-01/223-4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
01-1 GP-045822-00 Threading diagram 1 Al ohf AE|H 1
01-2 GP-045208-00 Model Mark D o3 1
01-3 AS—-015390-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly—Needle |A =& Zhx|(Zx)-HHsA! 1=
01-4 AS-015391-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly—-Looper [ ZEEX|(X)-F 32! 2%
01-5 GP-044835-00 Tension Guide HM Jtol= 3
01-6 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40, L8) LIAH11/64" n=40, L8) 1
01-7 GP-044239-00 Thread Tension Device (Assembly) Bracket |Al =& Ztx|(x=) 2221 1
01-8 AS-015394-00 Thread Guide Ass'y Aokl (=) 1=
01-9 GP-044846-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
01-10 GP-044850-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hhs A7 1
01-11 GP-046040-00 Needle Holder Assy. Hts Fo| 1
01-12 SC-000249-00 Screw LEAL 1
01-13 GP-046167-00 Thread Guide HHSZHo| Al okl 1
01-14 SC-001582-00 Screw LEAL 1
01-15 G-NP-0003 Needle Plate Fpu 1
01-16 GP-044746-00 Crank MEHEIHIA 1
01-17 GP-045183-00 Spacer FHEAHOIMA 1
01-18 GP-045829-00 Upper Looper AR TH (#02) 1
01-19 AS-015731-00 Presser Foot Assy. L 24h(Z)SC9204-01/223—-4 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




€
2
c
©
<
3]
o)
=
Y
™
N
N
—
I
N
=
4
=)
N
o
O
w
| 9
o
n
afud
[
©
o
o
2
@
=
3]
X
w

Al SC 9204-02H/223-3

g

i
i
oo

K

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period

02-1 GP-045822-00 Threading Diagram 1 A ohf AE|H 1

02-2 GP-045209-01 Model Mark D o3 1 Sep.28.09
GP-045209-00 Model Mark 2 o3 1

02-3 AS-015390-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly—-Needle |[AZ=EEX|(X)-Ht=4! 1Set

02-4 AS-015391-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Looper |& Z=HEEx|(X)-FHA! 2Set

02-5 GP-044835-00 Tension Guide ElM Jtol= 3

02-6 SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64" n=40, L8) LEAF(11/64" n=40, L8) 1

02-7 AS-015394-00 Thread Guide Ass'y Aot (=) 1Set

02-8 GP-044846-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1

02-9 GP-044850-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hhs A7 1

02-10 GP-046040-00 Needle Holder Assy. Hts Fo| 1

02-11 SC-000249-00 Screw LEAL 1

02-12 GP-046167-00 Thread Guide HHSZHo| Al okl 1

02-13 SC-001582-00 Screw LHAL 1

02-14 GP-047030-00 Needle Ht= 1

02-15 G-NP-0004 Needle Plate FRu 1

02-16 GP-044746-00 Crank AEHEIYIA 1

02-17 GP-045183-00 Spacer FIHFEAHOIMA 1

02-18 GP-045829-00 Upper Looper A2 IH (#02) 1

02-19 GP-046554-00 Main Feed Dog ZF 0| EFH 1

02-20 GP-046556-00 Differential Feed Dog As0lE §4 1

02-21 AS-015732-00 Presser Foot Assy. 24k ()(SC9204-02H/223-3) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Exclusive Parts for SC 9214-03/333-2X3 Mechanism
M5 E 2tA SC 9214-03/333-2X3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. No.

Parts No.

Note

Name of Parts

Ik

Q’ty

Applied

Period
03-1 GP-045210-00 Model Mark oo ol3 1
03-2 G-NP-0005 Needle Plate &l ok 1
03-3 AS-015733-00 Presser Foot Assy. 24k (x)(SC9214-03/333-2X3) 1Set

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Exclusive Parts for SC 9212-02/333-2X5 Mechanism
M5 E 2A SC 9212-02/333-2X5

\
N

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
04-1 GP-045824-00 Threading Diagram 1 A ohfl AE|H 1
04-2 GP-045212-00 Model Mark Zd oj3 1
04-3 GP-046553-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hhs AR 7| 1
04-4 GP-046199-00 Crank Hist7s3y3a 1
04-5 GP-046200-00 Needle His 2
04-6 G-NP-0007 Needle Plate 2zt 1
04-7 GP-045832-00 Upper Looper AR TH (#07) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-03/233-3X5 Mechanism
M5 E 2tA SC 9316-03/233—-3X5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
05-1 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) HEH7HH (F) 1
05-2 GP-045825-00 Threading diagram 1 A ohf AE|H 1
05-3 GP-045828-00 Threading diagram 2 Al ohff AE|H 1
05-4 GP-045213-00 Model Mark 29 o3 1
05-5 PN-000727-00 Pin FE o™ 1
05-6 GP-044795-00 Cover FEHH M 1
05-7 13009SC-4113 Screw LEA} 2
05-8 SC-000850-00 Screw LEA} 1
05-9 GP-044836-00 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle Alohf Bl (HHs4) 1
05-10 SC-000110-01 Screw(M4xL8) LEAHM4xL8) 2
05-11 AS-015392-00 Thread Guide Ass'y Aokl (=) 1Set
05-12 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4xL4) LEAHM4xL4) 1
05-13 GP-044838-00 Thread Guide Holder ==t 1
05-14 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHM4XL5) 1
05-15 AS-015393-00 Thread Guide Ass'y A ohl(F) 1Set
05-16 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4xL4) LEAHM4xL4) 1
05-17 GP-044840-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
05-18 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHM4XL5) 1
05-19 GP-044841-01 Thread Guide Aoy 1
05-20 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHMA4XL5) 1
05-21 GP-044842-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hhs Axf7| 1
05-22 GP-046035-00 Needle Holder Assy. Ht= Zfo| 1
05-23 SC-000249-00 Screw LEA} 2
05-24 GP-046165-00 Thread Guide Hh= ol Al okl 1
05-25 SC-001721-00 Screw LEA} 1
05-26 GP-046200-00 Needle Ht= 2
05-27 G-NP-0008 Needle Plate i 1
05-28 09-081S-8670 Screw LEAL 2
05-29 GP-043960-00 Bracket (Front) ZE =2 ™ 1
05-30 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAL 2
05-31 GP-044327-01 Cushion Rubber T4 I8 2
05-32 GP-043961-00 Bracket (Rear) Ao =Pl = 1
05-33 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAL 2
05-34 GP-044709-00 Needle Guard (Front) HEJIE ™ 1
05-35 SC-000148-00 Screw LEAL 2
05-36 GP-046197-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE JtE = 1
05-37 SC-001581-00 Bolt LEA} 1
05-38 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer Axd 2N 1
05-39 SC-001583-00 Screw LEAL 1
05-40 GP-044693-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7t ™ 1
05-41 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA} 1
05-42 GP-044639-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HEJIE = 1
05-43 SC-000148-00 Screw LHAL 2
05-44 GP-044623-01 Bracket HEJIE 2213 1
05-45 SC-001601-00 Screw LEAL 2
05-46 GP-044746-00 Crank AEHEIYIA 1
05-47 GP-045183-00 Spacer FIHFEAHO|IMA 1
05-48 GP-044747-00 Crank SHEHZIHIA 1
05-49 SC-001589-00 Bolt =E (M6%P0.75, L=12) 1
05-50 SC-0164-2700 Screw 2 5FLIAHM5#P0.8,L=5) 1
05-51 GP-046139-00 Main Feed Dog FolEEY 1
05-52 GP-046555-00 Auxiliary Feed Dog 2x g4 1
05-53 GP-046143-00 Differential Feed Dog Ats0lE s4 1
05-54 GP-044681-00 Crank A TS5 Y83 1
05-55 GP-044683-00 Upper Knife Clamp SHA S =T 1
05-56 GP-044686-01 Lower Knife Holder ™ oA 2H 1
05-57 AS-015735-00 Presser Foot Assy. L 28 (X)(SC9316-03/233-3X5) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
2
c
©
L
o
Q
=
n
x
?
(\2]
(2]
N
—
(92
<
O
-
(92
()
O
(77
P
L
[%2]
i
-
©
o
o
2
[72)
S
(&)
x
w

Al SC 9316—03/233-3X5

g

i
il
oo

K

S
o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = :
Period
05-58 GP-045854-00 Felt Ae|Z 2 s HE
05-59 GP-045855-00 Thread Guide Ae|Z 2 5 Mok
05-60 GP-044930-00 Silicone Oil Reservoir (Lower) SAFR7]

30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-03/333-5X5 Mechanism
M5 E 2A SC 9316-03/333—-5X%5

\ \
N4
\:V )

N

\
/ /
a—¢e el

N o
/V“

AN
/
)<
N
N\

RN
AN
{
<

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
06-1 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) HEH7HH (F) 1
06-2 GP-045825-00 Threading diagram 1 A ohf AE|H 1
06-3 GP-045828-00 Threading diagram 2 Al ohff AE|H 1
06-4 GP-045214-00 Model Mark 29 o3 1
06-5 PN-000727-00 Pin FE o™ 1
06-6 GP-044795-00 Cover FEAH A 1
06-7 13009SC-4113 Screw LEA} 2
06-8 SC-000850-00 Screw LEA} 1
06-9 GP-044836-00 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle Alohf Bl (HHs4) 1
06-10 SC-000110-01 Screw(M4xL8) LEAHM4xL8) 2
06-11 AS-015392-00 Thread Guide Ass'y Aokl (=) 1Set
06-12 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4xL4) LEAHM4xL4) 1
06-13 GP-044838-00 Thread Guide Holder ==t 1
06-14 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHM4XL5) 1
06-15 AS-015393-00 Thread Guide Ass'y Al ohf (X) 1Set
06-16 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4xL4) LEAHM4xL4) 1
06-17 GP-044840-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
06-18 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHM4XL5) 1
06-19 GP-044841-01 Thread Guide Al okl 1
06-20 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHMA4XL5) 1
06-21 GP-044842-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hhs Axf7| 1
06-22 GP-046036-00 Needle Holder Assy. Ht= Zfo| 1
06-23 SC-000249-00 Screw LEA} 2
06-24 GP-046165-00 Thread Guide Hh= ol Al okl 1
06-25 SC-001721-00 Screw LEA} 1
06-26 GP-046200-00 Needle Ht= 2
06-27 G-NP-0009 Needle Plate fos 1
06-28 09-081S-8670 Screw LEAL 2
06-29 GP-043960-00 Bracket (Front) ZE =2 ™ 1
06-30 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAL 2
06-31 GP-044327-01 Cushion Rubber M 08 2
06-32 GP-043961-00 Bracket (Rear) Ao =Pl = 1
06-33 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAL 2
06-34 GP-044709-00 Needle Guard (Front) HEJIE ™ 1
06-35 SC-000148-00 Screw LEAL 2
06-36 GP-046197-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE JtE = 1
06-37 SC-001581-00 Bolt LEA} 1
06-38 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer Axd 2N 1
06-39 SC-001583-00 Screw LEAL 1
06-40 GP-044693-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7t ™ 1
06-41 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA} 1
06-42 GP-044639-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE JtE & 1
06-43 SC-000148-00 Screw LHAL 2
06-44 GP-044623-01 Bracket HEJIE 2213 1
06-45 SC-001601-00 Screw LEAL 2
06-46 GP-045183-00 Spacer FIHESAHO|MA 1
06-47 GP-045829-00 Upper Looper AR TH (#02) 1
06-48 GP-044747-00 Crank SHEHZIHIA 1
06-49 SC-001589-00 Bolt =E (M6%P0.75, L=12) 1
06-50 SC-0164-2700 Screw 2 5FLIAHM5#P0.8,L=5) 1
06-51 GP-046139-00 Main Feed Dog FolEEY 1
06-52 GP-046142-00 Differential Feed Dog Ats0lE 54 1
06-53 GP-044681-00 Crank HA 55 383 1
06-54 GP-044683-00 Upper Knife Clamp SHA ST 1
06-55 GP-044686-01 Lower Knife Holder I8 oA =M 1
06-56 AS-015738-00 Presser Foot Assy. 24 (X)(SC9316-03/333-5X5) 1Set
06-57 GP-045854-00 Felt Az|E 2 & dE 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
2
c
©
L
o
Q
=
n
x
19
(\2]
(\2]
™
—
(92
<
O
-
(92
()
O
(77
P
L
[%2]
i
-
©
o
o
2
[72)
S
(&)
x
w

Al SC 9316—03/333-5X5

g

i
il
oo

K

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
06-58 GP-045855-00 Thread Guide A2 29 5 Aloh| 1
06-59 GP-044930-00 Silicone Oil Reservoir (Lower) A F/7| 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




€
8
c
©
L
o
[}
=
4
X
(32]
x
2
w0
o
4
—
4
o
<
4
4
(42]
(o2
O
w
-
L
2
afd
[
)
Q
Qo
2
[72]
2
o
X
w

Al SC 9344-A04/435-5X3X4

g

Hi
i
oo

K

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
07-1 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) HEH7HH (F) 1
07-2 GP-045827-00 Threading Diagram 1 A ohf AE|H 1
07-3 GP-045828-00 Threading Diagram 2 Al ohff AE|H 1
07-4 GP-045216-00 Model Mark 29 o3 1
07-5 ST-000122-00 Crank Shaft FE 1
07-6 PN-000727-00 Pin FH O 1
07-7 GP-044795-00 Cover FE5HH A 1
07-8 13009SC-4113 Screw LEA} 2
07-9 SC-000850-00 Screw LEA} 1
07-10 AS-015390-00 Thread Tension Device Assy—Needle AFFER(F)-HH=4 3Set
07-10-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Assy AxFEER U(E) 1Set
07-10-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AZXHER Y 1
07-10-1-2 GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap [ =& &% 2 24 1
07-10-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper for Tension Spring AMEHEEX AZ2 AET 1
07-10-3 SP-000019-00 Thread Tension Spring-Needle AXEER AT -HsA 1
07-10-4| GP-000909-00 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |Al =& & x| 724 g+l 1
07-10-5 GP-000908-01 Tension Disc A ZEHEER FHA| 2
07-10-6 11084AF-A001 Felt for Thread Tension Device AEHEX HE 1
07-10-7| GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AXHEX| ZAE 1
07-11 AS-015472-00 Thread Tension Device Assy—-Needle AZHER(XR)-FHA 1Set
07-11-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y A=A YU(X) 1Set
07-11-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AEHER Y 1
07-11-1-2|  GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |AZ=X&xX| 2 24 1
07-11-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper for Tension Spring MEMER AZE AEH 1
07-11-3 SP-000038-00 Thread Tension Spring—-Needle AxFHEX AZY-FHA 1
07-11-4| GP-000909-00 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap |[& =X Z+x| 24 &+E 1
07-11-5| GP-000908-01 Tension Disc A ZHER| FHA 2
07-11-6 11084AF-A001 Felt for Thread Tension Device AZXHERX HWE 1
07-11-7| GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AEFERX| ZAE 1
o7-12 AS-015473-00 Thread Tension DEVICE Assy—Looper AEHER(x)-FHA 1Set
07-12-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y AEFEER U(F) 1Set
07-12-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AZTHER Y 1
07-12-1-2 GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap [ =X &% 2 24 1
07-12-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper for Tension Spring AMEHEX AZ2 AET 1
07-12-3 SP-000039-00 Thread Tension Spring—Looper AxFEER AZP-FHA 1
07-12-4| GP-000909-00 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |Al =& & x| 74 g+l 1
07-12-5| GP-000908-01 Tension Disc AEHER FHAI 2
07-12-6 11084AF-A001 Felt for Thread Tension Device AEHEX HE 1
07-12-7| GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AXHERX| ZAE 1
07-13 GP-044835-00 Tension Guide HM Jtol= 5
07-14 GP-045225-00 Thread Guide Aok 1
07-15 SC-000110-01 Screw(M4xL6) LIAHMA4xL6) 2
07-16 GP-045226-00 Thread Guide AEHER|(x) 2220 1
07-17 SN-000013-00 Nut(11/64" n=40) LHE(11/64" n=40) 1
07-18 GP-044836-00 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle alohl =il (shs4d) 1
07-19 SC-000110-01 Screw (M4xL8) LEAFH(M4xL8) 2
07-20 AS-015471-00 Thread Guide Ass'y Aokl (=) 1Set
o7-21 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4xL4) LEAH(MA4xL4) 1
07-22 GP-044838-00 Thread Guide Holder =27l 1
07-23 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHM4XL5) 1
07-24 AS-015393-00 Thread Guide Ass'y Aokl (=) 1Set
07-25 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4xL4) LIAHM4xL4) 1
07-26 GP-045228-00 Thread Guide Aok 1
o7-27 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHM4XL5) 1
07-28 GP-044841-01 Thread Guide Al okLy 1
07-29 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4xL5) LIAHM4xL5) 1
07-30 GP-045234-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hhs A7 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




€
8
c
©
L
o
[}
=
4
X
(32]
x
2
w0
o
4
—
4
o
<
4
4
(42]
(o2
O
w
-
L
2
afd
[
)
Q
Qo
2
[72]
2
o
X
w

Al SC 9344-A04/435-5X3X4

g

Hi
i
oo

K

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
07-31 GP-045233-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
07-32 GP-044859-00 Looper Thread Take Up = A7 1
07-33 GP-046166-00 Thread Guide Hi5 ol Al oLl 1
07-34 SC-001721-00 Screw LEAL 1
07-35 GP-046039-00 Needle Holder Assy. Hh= Zho| 1
07-36 SC-000249-00 Screw LHAL 3
07-37 GP-046202-00 Needle Hi= 3
07-38 G-NP-0011 Needle Plate FRu 1
07-39 09-081S-8670 Screw LEA} 2
07-40 GP-043960-00 Bracket (Front) HE =2 1
O7-41 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA} 2
07-42 GP-044327-01 Cushion Rubber e 2
07-43 GP-043961-00 Bracket (Rear) o 22pl % 1
07-44 SC-000110-01 Screw LHAL 2
07-45 GP-044709-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE JtE B 1
07-46 SC-000148-00 Screw LEAL 2
07-47 GP-046197-00 NeedleE Guard (Rear) HE 7= # 1
07-48 SC-001581-00 Bolt LHAL 1
07-49 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer AT 2kM 1
07-50 SC-001583-00 Screw LEAL 1
07-51 GP-044693-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE Jt= 8 1
07-52 SC-000110-01 Screw LHAL 1
07-53 GP-044639-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE 7tE # 1
07-54 SC-000148-00 Screw LEAL 2
07-55 GP-044623-01 Bracket HEItE 2231 1
07-56 SC-001601-00 Screw LHAL 2
07-57 GP-045183-00 Spacer FHEAHOIMA 1
07-58 WS-000571-00 Washer 2t (P10+D14.6,t=2) 1
07-59 AS-016067-00 Upper Looper Holder Assy. AEHFON(T) (X) 1Set
07-59-1 GP-044489-00 Upper Looper Holder A2 Fo| 1
07-59-2 | GP-044490-00 Upper Looper Holder Block HEHEOIEY 1
07-59-3| GP-045184-00 Upper Looper Holder Base APSIH EO[H| O] A(T) 1
07-60 GP-045830-00 Upper Looper AR TH(#03) 1
07-61 GP-044747-00 Crank SHEHEIYIA 1
07-62 SC-001589-00 Bolt M6*P0.75, L=12 1
07-63 SC-0164-2700 Screw FFLAHMS*P0.8,L=5) 1
07-64 GP-046140-00 Main Feed Dog FOo|EEH 1
07-65 GP-046141-00 Auxiliary Feed Dog 2x g4 1
07-66 GP-046144-00 Differential Feed Dog Ats0lE s4 1
07-67 GP-044681-00 Crank HA FSH 383 1
07-68 GP-044683-00 Upper Knife Clamp SHA ST 1
07-69 GP-046179-00 Flat Knife SHA (BY) 1
07-70 11029SC-4113 Screw LIAHM4xL22) 1
07-71 GP-045238-00 Lower Knife Holder ™ oA 2H 1
o7-72 GP-045235-00 Lower Knife I M A 1
07-73 AS-015740-00 Presser Foot Assy. - 2 8H(X)SC9344-A04/435-5X3X4 1
07-74 ST-000085-00 Shaft R s 1
07-75 GP-045520-00 Collar TEU 28 3¥3 1
07-76 10-026S-9677 Bolt LEAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
o7-77 WS-000563-00 Washer FEH 28 33 24N 1
07-78 06—-003C-7400 Retaining Ring E-& 1
07-79 GP-045521-00 Shaft LRd =4 Fol 1
07-80 GP-045527-00 Lever e 2 227 1
07-81 GP-044884-01 PRESSER ARM F& = 1
07-82 GP-045854-00 FELT Ae|Z2 2dd 5 E 1
07-83 GP-045855-00 THREAD GUIDE Az|E 29 & Al 1
07-84 GP-044930-00 SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR(LOWER) A FR 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




O 7 Exclusive Parts for SC 9344-A04/435-5X3X4 Mechanism
M5 E 2AH SC 9344-A04/435-5X3X4

o T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Gunsitar>

Applied
= Q't
Y Period

Name of Parts
1

Parts No. Note
AFRI|

Ref. No.
Oil Felt

07-85 GP-046198-00

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Exclusive Parts for SC 9316-A04/435-5X5 Mechanism
M5 E 2tA SC 9316-A04/435-5X5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
08-1 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) HEH7HH (F) 1
08-2 GP-045826-00 Threading Diagram 1 A ohf AE|H 1
08-3 GP-045828-00 Threading Diagram 2 Al ohff AE|H 1
08-4 GP-045217-00 Model Mark 29 o3 1
08-5 ST-000122-00 Crank Shaft FE 1
08-6 PN-000727-00 Pin FH O 1
08-7 GP-044795-00 Cover FE5HH A 1
08-8 13009SC-4113 Screw LEA} 2
08-9 SC-000850-00 Screw LEA} 1
08-10 AS-015390-00 Thread Tension Device Assy—Needle AFFER(F)-HH=4 2Set
08-10-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap ASS'Y AxFEER U(E) 1Set
08-10-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AZXHER Y 1
08-10-1-2 GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap [ =& &% 2 24 1
08-10-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper for Tension Spring AMEHEEX AZ2 AET 1
08-10-3 SP-000019-00 Thread Tension Spring-Needle AXEER AT -HsA 1
08-10-4| GP-000909-00 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |Al =& & x| 724 g+l 1
08-10-5 GP-000908-01 Tension Disc A ZEHEER FHA| 2
08-10-6 11084AF-A001 Felt for Thread Tension Device AEHEX HE 1
08-10-7| GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AXHEX| ZAE 1
08-11 AS-015472-00 Thread Tension Device Assy—-Needle AZHER(XR)-FHA 1Set
08-11-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y A=A YU(X) 1Set
08-11-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring CAP AMEHER N 1
08-11-1-2|  GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |AZ=X&xX| 2 24 1
08-11-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper for Tension Spring AMREER AT AET 1
08-11-3 SP-000038-00 Thread Tension Spring—-Needle AxFHEX AZY-FHA 1
08-11-4| GP-000909-00 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |[A =X Zkx| 2 &+E 1
08-11-5| GP-000908-01 Tension Disc A ZHER| FHA 2
08-11-6 11084AF-A001 Felt for Thread Tension Device AZXHERX HWE 1
08-11-7| GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AEFERX| ZAE 1
08-12 AS-015473-00 Thread Tension Device Assy—-Looper AEHER(X)-FHA 1Set
08-12-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y AEFEER U(F) 1Set
08-12-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AZTHER Y 1
08-12-1-2 GP-001462-00 Bushing for Thread Tension Spring Cap [ =X &% 2 24 1
08-12-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper for Tension Spring AMEHEX AZ2 AET 1
08-12-3 SP-000039-00 Thread Tension Spring—Looper AxFEER AZP-FHA 1
08-12-4| GP-000909-00 Retainer for Thread Tension Spring Cap  |Al =& & x| 74 g+l 1
08-12-5 GP-000908-01 Tension Disc A ZEHEER FHA| 2
08-12-6 11084AF-A001 Felt for Thread Tension Device AEHEX HE 1
08-12-7| GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AXHERX| ZAE 1
08-13 GP-044836-00 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle alohfEeil(stsd) 1
08-14 SC-000110-01 Screw(M4xL8) LEAF(M4xL8) 2
08-15 AS-015392-00 Thread Guide Ass'y Aokl (=) 1Set
08-16 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4xL4) LIAHM4xL4) 1
08-17 GP-044838-00 Thread Guide Holder =27 1
08-18 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHMA4XL5) 1
08-19 AS-015393-00 Thread Guide Ass'y AlobLlf (=) 1Set
08-20 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4xL4) LIAHM4xL4) 1
08-21 GP-044840-00 Thread Guide Aokl 1
08-22 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4xL5) LEAHMA4XL5) 1
08-23 GP-044841-01 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
08-24 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4xL5) LIAHMA4XL5) 1
08-25 GP-046552-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hhs A7 1
08-26 GP-045233-00 Thread Guide Aok 1
08-27 GP-044859-00 Looper Thread Take Up S Ax7| 1
08-28 GP-046166-00 Thread Guide Hi= ol Al oLl 1
08-29 SC-001721-00 Screw LEA} 1
08-30 GP-046038-00 Needle Holder Assy. Hhs Fol 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
@
c
®
L
(6]
Q
=
Tp)
X
-
Tp)
(49
4
—
4
(e)
<
©
<
(4]
»
@)
(7p)
| .
...nlu
()]
apd
[ .
©
(a8
()
2
n
3
(&)
X
w

A SC 9316-A04/435-5X5

oY

i
i
0{0

K

N
<
N R TR \\\\m\ﬂ

£ \x%uj
NV Fv%}

&wb\w\

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
08-31 SC-000249-00 Screw LEAL 3
08-32 GP-046202-00 Needle Ht= 3
08-33 G-NP-0010 Needle Plate fohs 1
08-34 09-081S-8670 Screw LEAL 2
08-35 GP-043960-00 Bracket (Front) o =2ep ™ 1
08-36 SC-000110-01 Screw LHAL 2
08-37 GP-044327-01 Cushion Rubber T8 I8 2
08-38 GP-043961-00 Bracket (Rear) E R 1
08-39 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA} 2
08-40 GP-044709-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7tE N 1
08-41 SC-000148-00 Screw LEA} 2
08-42 GP-046197-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE JtE = 1
08-43 SC-001581-00 Bolt LEA} 1
08-44 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer AxE 2N 1
08-45 SC-001583-00 Screw LEA} 1
08-46 GP-044693-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7t ™ 1
08-47 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA} 1
08-48 GP-044639-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HEJE F 1
08-49 SC-000148-00 Screw LEA} 2
08-50 GP-044623-01 Bracket LUEotE 2213 1
08-51 SC-001601-00 Screw LEA} 2
08-52 GP-045183-00 Spacer FIHFEAHO|IMA 1
08-53 WS-000571-00 Washer LM (D10%xD14.6,t=2) 1
08-54 AS-016067-00 Upper Looper Holder Assy. AFHFol(T) () 1Set
08-54-1 GP-044489-00 Upper Looper Holder A2 IH EO| 1
08-54-2 GP-044490-00 Upper Looper Holder Block A2 HEO| 5 1
08-54-3| GP-045184-00 Upper Looper Holder Base A ZIH EolH| o] A(T) 1
08-55 GP-045830-00 Upper Looper AHETH (#03) 1
08-56 GP-044747-00 Crank SIEHEIYIA 1
08-57 SC-001589-00 Bolt D™ LEAL (M6%P0.75, L=12) 1
08-58 SC-0164-2700 Screw 2 FLEAKMS*P0.8,L=5) 1
08-59 GP-046140-00 Main Feed Dog FO|EEH 1
08-60 GP-046141-00 Auxiliary Feed Dog B2x g4 1
08-61 GP-046144-00 Differential Feed Dog Ats0lE g4 1
08-62 GP-044681-00 Crank WA FTSH IYWF 1
08-63 GP-044683-00 Upper Knife Clamp SHA 3= 1
08-64 GP-046179-00 Flat knife SHA () 1
08-65 11029SC-4113 Screw LIAHM4xL22) 1
08-66 GP-045238-00 Lower Knife Holder ™ oA 2H 1
08-67 GP-045235-00 Lower Knife (Thick) I H A 1
08-68 AS-015739-00 Presser Foot Assy. L 2 8H(Z)SC9316-A04/435-5X5 1
08-69 ST-000085-00 Shaft R s 1
08-70 GP-045520-00 Collar +E 28 33 1
08-71 10-026S-9677 Bolt LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
08-72 WS-000563-00 Washer FEU S8 AW3 9N 1
08-73 06-003C-7400 Retaining Ring E-& 1
08-74 GP-045521-00 Shaft L2d =4 Fol 1
08-75 GP-045527-00 Lever LR 28 =2apll 1
08-76 GP-044884-01 Presser Arm +Ed =A 1
08-77 GP-045854-00 Felt Az 2d & E 1
08-78 GP-045855-00 Thread Guide Ae|Z 29 5 Mok 1
08-79 GP-044930-00 Silicone Oil Reservoir (Lower) S FR7] 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




€
2
c
®
<
3]
9]
=
0
X
'
To)
o
4
—
4
=]
<
©
<
m
o
O
n
P
2
[22]
afed
e
®
(2
()
2
7]
2
3)
x
w

Al SC 9316—-A04/435-5X5

g

i
i
oo

K

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
08-31 SC-000249-00 Screw LEAL 3
08-32 GP-046202-00 Needle Ht= 3
08-33 G-NP-0010 Needle Plate fohs 1
08-34 09-081S-8670 Screw LEAL 2
08-35 GP-043960-00 Bracket (Front) o =2ep ™ 1
08-36 SC-000110-01 Screw LHAL 2
08-37 GP-044327-01 Cushion Rubber T8 I8 2
08-38 GP-043961-00 Bracket (Rear) E R 1
08-39 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA} 2
08-40 GP-044709-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7tE N 1
08-41 SC-000148-00 Screw LEA} 2
08-42 GP-046197-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE JtE = 1
08-43 SC-001581-00 Bolt LEA} 1
08-44 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer AxE 2N 1
08-45 SC-001583-00 Screw LEA} 1
08-46 GP-044693-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7t ™ 1
08-47 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA} 1
08-48 GP-044639-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HEJE F 1
08-49 SC-000148-00 Screw LEA} 2
08-50 GP-044623-01 Bracket LUEotE 2213 1
08-51 SC-001601-00 Screw LEA} 2
08-52 GP-045183-00 Spacer FIHFEAHO|IMA 1
08-53 WS-000571-00 Washer LM (D10%xD14.6,t=2) 1
08-54 AS-016067-00 Upper Looper Holder Assy. AFHFol(T) () 1Set
08-54-1 GP-044489-00 Upper Looper Holder A2 IH EO| 1
08-54-2 GP-044490-00 Upper Looper Holder Block A2 HEO| 5 1
08-54-3| GP-045184-00 Upper Looper Holder Base A ZIH EolH| o] A(T) 1
08-55 GP-045830-00 Upper Looper AHETH (#03) 1
08-56 GP-044747-00 Crank SIEHEIYIA 1
08-57 SC-001589-00 Bolt D™ LEAL (M6%P0.75, L=12) 1
08-58 SC-0164-2700 Screw 2 FLEAKMS*P0.8,L=5) 1
08-59 GP-046140-00 Main Feed Dog FO|EEH 1
08-60 GP-046141-00 Auxiliary Feed Dog B2x g4 1
08-61 GP-046144-00 Differential Feed Dog Ats0lE g4 1
08-62 GP-044681-00 Crank WA FTSH IYWF 1
08-63 GP-044683-00 Upper Knife Clamp SHA 3= 1
08-64 GP-046179-00 Flat knife SHA () 1
08-65 11029SC-4113 Screw LIAHM4xL22) 1
08-66 GP-045238-00 Lower Knife Holder ™ oA 2H 1
08-67 GP-045235-00 Lower Knife (Thick) I H A 1
08-68 AS-015739-00 Presser Foot Assy. L 2 8H(Z)SC9316-A04/435-5X5 1
08-69 ST-000085-00 Shaft R s 1
08-70 GP-045520-00 Collar +E 28 33 1
08-71 10-026S-9677 Bolt LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
08-72 WS-000563-00 Washer FEU S8 AW3 9N 1
08-73 06-003C-7400 Retaining Ring E-& 1
08-74 GP-045521-00 Shaft L2d =4 Fol 1
08-75 GP-045527-00 Lever LR 28 =2apll 1
08-76 GP-044884-01 Presser Arm +Ed =A 1
08-77 GP-045854-00 Felt Az 2d & E 1
08-78 GP-045855-00 Thread Guide Ae|Z 29 5 Mok 1
08-79 GP-044930-00 Silicone Oil Reservoir (Lower) S FR7] 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
2
c
®
£
o
Q
=
0
x
0
To
)
0
—
0
=]
<
L
©
N
™
o
O
n
-
o
7]
afd
e
®
o
o
=
7
3
3]
X
w

Al SC 9316H-A05/535-5X5

33

32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
09-1 GP-045283-02 Frame =g 1
09-2 GP-045645-00 Face Cover o 1
09-3 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) e (F) 1
09-4 GP-045827-00 Threading Diagram 1 Al ohff AEA 1
09-5 GP-045828-00 Threading Diagram 2 Al ohf AE|H 1
09-6 GP-045215-00 Model Mark D o3 1
09-7 GP-045551-00 Cover LA A 1
09-8 SC-000085-00 Screw LEAHM4XPO.7 L=10) 2
09-9 GP-044930-00 Silicone Oil Reservoir(Lower) A FR 1
09-10 GP-044943-00 Oil Felt PAFFRI| HE 1
09-11 ST-000123-00 Crankshaft =5 1
09-12 PN-000727-00 Pin FEEH 1
09-13 GP-044795-00 Cover FE HH M 1
09-14 13009SC-4113 Screw LHAL 2
09-15 SC-000850-00 Screw LEA} 1
09-16 AS-015390-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly—Needle |A =& Zhx|(=)-Hl=4 2Set
09-16-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'Y A=A YU(X) 1Set
09-16-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AEHER Y 1
09-16-1-2|  GP-001462-00 Bushing For Thread Tension Spring Cap |AZ=X&xX| 24 24 1
09-16-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper For Tension Spring AMREER AT AET 1
09-16-3 SP-000019-00 Thread Tension Spring—-Needle AxEFHER Az -Hs4A 1
09-16-4| GP-000909-00 Retainer For Thread Tension Spring Cap |& =& Zkx| 24 8+E] 1
09-16-5| GP-000908-01 Tension Disc A ZHER| FHA 2
09-16-6 11084AF-A001 Felt For Thread Tension Device AZXHER HWE 1
09-16-7| GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AEFERX| ZAE 1
09-17 AS-015472-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly—-Needle |&Z=&&x|(x)-FHA 1Set
09-17-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'Y AEFEER U(E) 1Set
09-17-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AZHER Y 1
09-17-1-2 GP-001462-00 Bushing For Thread Tension Spring Cap |[&Z=&&x| 2 24 1
09-17-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper For Tension Spring AMEHEEX AZ2 AET 1
09-17-3 SP-000038-00 Thread Tension Spring-Needle AR AZE-FHA 1
09-17-4| GP-000909-00 Retainer For Thread Tension Spring Cap |AlZ=& & x| 74 g+l 1
09-17-5 GP-000908-01 Tension Disc A ZEHEER FHA| 2
09-17-6 11084AF-A001 Felt For Thread Tension Device AEHEX HE 1
09-17-7| GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AXHERX| ZAE 1
09-18 AS-015473-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Looper A ZEEX|(X)-FH 2! 1Set
09-18-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'Y A=A H(=X) 1Set
09-18-1-1 GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AEHER Y 1
09-18-1-2|  GP-001462-00 Bushing For Thread Tension Spring Cap |AMZ=XE&xX| 24 24 1
09-18-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper For Tension Spring AMREER AT AET 1
09-18-3 SP-000039-00 Thread Tension Spring—Looper AEFHEX AZY-FHA 1
09-18-4| GP-000909-00 Retainer For Thread Tension Spring Cap |[& =& Zk%| 24 8+E 1
09-18-5 GP-000908-01 Tension Disc AZEHER| FHA 2
09-18-6 11084AF-A001 Felt For Thread Tension Device AZHER HWE 1
09-18-7 GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AZXHERX ZAE 1
09-19 GP-044836-00 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle Alohf Bl (HHs4) 1
09-20 SC-000110-01 Screw(M4X18) LIAHMA4xL8) 2
09-21 AS-015392-00 Thread Guide Ass'Y Al ohfl (X) 1Set
09-21-1 GP-044837-00 Thread Guide Aok 1
09-21-2 PN-000729-01 Pin Aokl m 1
09-22 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4X14) LIAHM4xL4) 1
09-23 GP-044838-00 Thread Guide Holder =27 1
09-24 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4X15) LEAHMA4XL5) 1
09-25 AS-015393-00 Thread Guide Ass'Y Alohf(x) 1Set
09-25-1 GP-044839-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
09-25-2 PN-000729-01 Pin Aokl H 1
09-26 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4XxI4) LEAH(M4xL4) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
2
c
®
£
o
Q
=
0
x
0
To
)
0
—
0
=]
<
L
©
N
™
o
O
n
-
o
7]
afd
e
®
o
o
=
7
3
3]
X
w

Al SC 9316H-A05/535-5X5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
09-27 GP-045229-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
09-28 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4X15) LEAHM4XL5) 1
09-29 GP-045230-00 Thread Guide Al okl 1
09-30 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4X15) LEAHMA4XL5) 1
09-31 GP-045231-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hts AR 7| 1
09-32 SC-001595-00 Screw(M3X6) LEAH(M3x6) 1
09-33 SC-000259-00 Screw(M3X6) LEAH(M3x6) 1
09-34 GP-045233-00 Thread Guide Aok 1
09-35 GP-044859-00 Looper Thread Take Up S Ax7| 1
09-36 GP-045484-00 Lever s e 1
09-37 GP-045552-00 Link st 75 3 1
09-38 SN-000289-00 Pin st 5 3 HE 2
09-39 SC-001688-00 Screw s 75 @3 LHAL 2
09-40 PN-000756-00 Pin st 75 &3 & 1
09-41 GP-046413-00 Oil Wick F& (d3x36mm) 2
09-42 SC-000204-00 Screw LEAL 1
09-43 AS-016144-00 Bushing Assy. HE=CH ASSY. 1
09-43-1 BS-000037-00 Bushing Hhsoh £4 1
09-43-2 NB-000003-00 Needle Bar Hh=Clf 1
09-44 GP-046037-00 Needle Holder Assy. Hts Fol 1
09-45 SC-000249-00 Screw LEA} 2
09-46 GP-046166-00 Thread Guide Hi= ol Al oLl 1
09-47 SC-001721-00 Screw LEA} 2
09-48 GP-046201-00 Needle Ht= 2
09-49 G-NP-0010 Needle Plate =Ry 1
09-50 09-0815-8670 Screw LHAL 2
09-51 GP-043960-00 Bracket (Front) e =2z o™ 1
09-52 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAL 2
09-53 GP-044327-01 Cushion Rubber I8 18 2
09-54 GP-043961-00 Bracket (Rear) o= 3 1
09-55 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAL 2
09-56 GP-044709-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7t ™ 1
09-57 SC-000148-00 Screw LEAL 2
09-58 GP-046197-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE JE & 1
09-59 SC-001581-00 Bolt LEAL 1
09-60 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer AZE kM 1
09-61 SC-001583-00 Screw LEA} 1
09-62 GP-044693-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7tE N 1
09-63 SC-000110-01 Screw LEAL 1
09-64 GP-044639-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE JtE = 1
09-65 SC-000148-00 Screw LEA} 2
09-66 GP-044623-01 Bracket HEoIE 2213 1
09-67 SC-001601-00 Screw LHAL 2
09-68 GP-045488-00 Connection AYIZFAAREA 1
09-69 GP-045849-00 Crank AMEHEIWAB 1
09-70 GP-045183-00 Spacer FIHESAHO|MA 1
09-71 WS-000550-00 Washer 2t (910.2xD14.6,t=1) 1
09-72 AS-016068-00 Upper Looper Holder Assy. AHEIHEO|(H) (=) 1
09-72-1 GP-045516-00 Upper Looper Holder A A2 IH EOIA 1
09-72-2 GP-044490-00 Upper Looper Holder Block AR I EO| 23 1
09-72-3| GP-045184-00 Upper Looper Holder Base AR H ol H 0| A(T) 1
09-73 GP-045833-00 Upper Looper AHRTH (#11) 1
09-74 GP-045835-00 Lower Looper A SHEIHA 1
09-75 GP-044747-00 Crank SIEHEIYIA 1
09-76 SC-001589-00 Bolt D™ LEAL (M6%P0.75, L=12) 1
09-77 SC-0164-2700 Screw D™ LEAHM5S*P0.8,L=5) 1
09-78 GP-046140-00 Main Feed Dog FO|EEH 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
2
c
®
£
o
Q
=
0
x
0
To
)
0
—
0
=]
<
L
©
N
™
o
O
n
-
o
7]
afd
e
®
o
o
=
7
3
3]
X
w

Al SC 9316H-A05/535-5X5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
09-79 GP-046141-00 Auxiliary Feed Dog H2x g4 1
09-80 GP-046144-00 Differential Feed Dog Ats0lE g4 1
09-81 GP-044681-00 Crank WA TSH IYWF 1
09-82 ST-000062-00 Upper Knife Lever HA TS5 1
09-83 GP-044683-00 Upper Knife Clamp SHA ST 1
09-84 GP-046179-00 Flate Kinfe SHA (H) 1
09-85 GP-045238-00 Lower Knife Holder ™ oA 2H 1
09-86 GP-045235-00 Lower Knife (Thick) I H A 1
09-87 AS-015741-00 Presser Foot Assy. L 2 8HZ)SC9316-A05/535-5X5 1
09-88 GP-045529-01 Lever FE 2 A 1
09-89 GP-045515-00 Stopper TEH 28 AEH 1
09-90 ST-000085-00 Shaft RS 1
09-91 GP-045520-00 Collar +EM S8 3¥3 1
09-92 10-026S-9677 M5X12 Bolt LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
09-93 WS-000563-00 Washer FEU S8 3™¥3 9N 1
09-94 06—-003C-7400 Retaining Ring E-& 1
09-95 GP-045521-00 Shaft s A Fol 1
09-96 GP-045527-00 Lever CRu 28 =223 1
09-97 GP-035087-00 Oil Wick A (d2x260mm) 1
09-98 GP-044949-00 Felt HisaSRUE 1
09-99 GP-044950-00 Cover HHSOH =78 EFH] 1
09-100 SC-001647-00 Screw CHfAL(M4) 2
09-101 AS-015435-00 Joint Assy. ZOIEA(Zx) 1
09-102 GP-044954-00 Felt EOIEAHE 1
09-103 06—-051R-1600 O Ring 0o-d 1
09-104 SC-0105-7500 Screw LIAHMA4XPO.7,L=4) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
2
c
©
<
O
Q
=
)
x
@
X
X 9)
™
3
4
o
<
O
N
132]
(2]
(-
O
7p
-
2
2]
)
<
©
o
o
2
(2]
=
Q
x
w

Al SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
0101 GP-045283-02 Frame =g 1
010-2 GP-045645-00 Face Cover o 1
010-3 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) HMHHH (= 1
010-4 GP-045826-00 Threading Diagram 1 Al ohff AEA 1
010-5 GP-045828-00 Threading Diagram 2 Al ohf AE|H 1
010-6 GP-045218-00 Model Mark D o3 1
010-7 GP-045854-00 Felt AelE Y S EE 1
010-8 GP-045855-00 Thread Guide Az|E 29 & Alohy 1
010-9 GP-044930-00 Silicone Oil Reservoir(Lower) A FR 1
010-10 GP-044943-00 Oil Felt PAFFRI| HE 1
010-11 GP-045644-00 Bracket A= =22l 1
010-12 10-039S-9577 Bolt(M6X25) AI| = H2P DHLUIAL 3
010-13 GP-045646-00 Qil Cover AT E B2l 27 1
010-14 SC-000446-00 Bolt(M3X3.5) Al E BalA 27{d] DH LA} 3
010-15 GP-045847-00 Fabric Guide Mo|& 7tolE 1
010-16 SC-000397-00 Screw(M4.5X6) HO|& 7t0|E DHLIA} 2
010-17 GP-045647-00 Cover A= FU 9HE 247 1
010-18 SC-001566-00 Screw(M4) AAH THLIAL 1
010-19 GP-045853-00 Cover HA FESH HHH 1
010-20 SC-000283-00 Screw(M4x5.4) HA TS5 7 DH LA} 1
010-21 WS-000178-00 Spring HA TS5 HH otE oM 1
010-22 ST-000122-00 Crankshaft =5 1
010-23 PN-000727-00 Pin = B g 1
010-24 GP-044795-00 Cover FE HH A 1
010-25 13009SC-4113 Screw LEA} 2
010-26 SC-000850-00 Screw LHAL 1
010-27 AS-015390-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly—-Needle |AlZ=& Zhx|(x)-HHsA! 2Set
010-27-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'Y AZHER H(X) 1Set
010-27-1-1|  GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap A=A Y 1
010-27-1-2|  GP-001462-00 Bushing For Thread Tension Spring Cap |AMZ=FE&xX 2 24 1
010-27-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper For Tension Spring AMEMER AZE AET 1
010-27-8 SP-000019-00 Thread Tension Spring—Needle AZHER AZR-HSA 1
010-27-4 GP-000909-00 Retainer For Thread Tension Spring Cap |AZ=&&x| 24 gl 1
010-27-5 GP-000908-01 Tension Disc AZEHER| FHA 2
010-27-6 11084AF-A001 Felt For Thread Tension Device AXHER HWE 1
010-27-7 GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AZXHERX ZAE 1
010-28 AS-015472-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly—-Needle |&Z=&&x|(x)-FHA! 1Set
010-28-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'Y HEHEA H(X) 1Set
010-28-1-1| GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AEHER Y 1
010-28-1-2|  GP-001462-00 Bushing For Thread Tension Spring Cap |[AZ=HZEX| 24 R4 1
010-28-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper For Tension Spring AEHEX AZY AET 1
010-28-3 SP-000038-00 Thread Tension Spring-Needle AXHEX AZY-FHA 1
010-28-4 GP-000909-00 Retainer For Thread Tension Spring Cap |& =& Zkx| 74 8+E 1
010-28-5 GP-000908-01 Tension Disc A ZHER| FHA 2
010-28-6 11084AF-A001 Felt For Thread Tension Device AZXHER HWE 1
010-28-7 GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post ARFEX| ZAE 1
010-29 AS-015473-00 Thread Tension Device Assembly-Looper |& ZEEX|(X)-FHA! 1Set
010-29-1 AS-000259-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'Y AXFER U(E) 1Set
010-29-1-1|  GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap AZXHER Y 1
010-29-1-2|  GP-001462-00 Bushing For Thread Tension Spring Cap |MZ=E&x 2 24 1
010-29-2 GP-000906-00 Stopper For Tension Spring AMEHEEX AZ2 AET 1
010-29-3 SP-000039-00 Thread Tension Spring—Looper AxFEER AZP-FHA 1
010-29-4 GP-000909-00 Retainer For Thread Tension Spring Cap |AlZ=& & x| 724 g+l 1
010-29-5 GP-000908-01 Tension Disc AZEHEER FHA 2
010-29-6 11084AF-A001 Felt For Thread Tension Device AxHEEX HE 1
010-29-7 GP-044834-00 Thread Tension Post AXHERX| ZAE 1
010-30 GP-044836-00 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle alohf el (Bhs4d) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ST =3\
N A
(2 / /NWM\V
\\\\JJJ \ ,/
7 )/ O /
(_Xx” . /
S / \ -/
) ®
/ /H&Mw ) / Zm <
© Oy At NN
(SN SN N
) \O —amy) 3
0 , PN .
< N
SN\
\
\
\

\
025
AT / ] , SN

Vs A\ N
N A2 ~ AC N {/ NN
e = ’ o NS Y N ) N
(LER 7 ™ ™ FATE S WO \ ~__ N
Ay { A / \ // \ s //

/ / NN i N
va AN
2/ &

v

Al SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5

£
2
c
©
<
O
Q
=
)
x
@
X
X 9)
™
3
4
o
<
O
N
132]
(2]
(-
O
7p
-
2
2]
)
<
©
o
o
2
(2]
=
Q
x
w

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
010-31 SC-000110-01 Screw(M4X18) LEAFH(M4xL8) 2
010-32 AS-015392-00 Thread Guide Ass'Y Alohf(x) 1Set
010-32-1 GP-044837-00 Thread Guide Al okl 1
010-32-2 PN-000729-01 Pin Aokl m 1
010-33 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4X14) LEAH(M4xL4) 1
010-34 GP-044838-00 Thread Guide Holder sapgl 1
010-35 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4X15) LIAHM4XL5) 1
010-36 AS-015393-00 Thread Guide Ass'Y Aokl (=) 1Set
010-36-1 GP-044839-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
010-36-2 PN-000729-01 Pin Aok ol 1
010-37 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4XxI4) LIAHM4xL4) 1
010-38 GP-045229-00 Thread Guide Al okLf| 1
010-39 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4XI15) LEAH(M4XL5) 1
010-40 GP-044841-01 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
010-41 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4XxI5) LIAHM4XL5) 1
010-42 GP-044842-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hhs AR 7| 1
010-43 GP-045233-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
010-44 GP-044859-00 Looper Thread Take Up F MRY7| 1
010-45 CL-000334-00 Collar AT E P2FE 72} 1
010-46 SC-000249-00 Screw LEAL 2
010-47 ST-000095-00 Shaft AU 2E S 1
010-48 Bushing Assy. HHsri £4 ASSY. 1
010-48-1 BS-000037-00 Bushing Hhsoh 24 1
010-48-2 NB-000002-00 Needle Bar Hh=Li 1
010-49 GP-045484-00 Lever HtsOf 75 2l 1
010-50 SC-001594-00 Bolt =E 1
010-51 SC-001688-00 Screw LEAL 2
010-52 SC-000204-00 Screw LEAL 1
010-53 GP-045552-00 Crank Htstf 75 3 1
010-54 SN-000289-00 Nut Htst #83 HE 2
010-55 SC-001703-00 Screw LEAL 1
010-56 PN-000756-00 Pin Htstf 5 3 & 1
010-57 GP-046413-00 Oil Wick T4 (d3x36mm) 2
010-58 GP-046166-00 Thread Guide Hh= ol Al oLl 1
010-59 SC-001721-00 Screw LEAL 1
010-60 GP-046038-00 Needle Holder Assy. Hhs Fol 1
010-61 SC-000249-00 Screw LEAE 3
010-62 GP-046202-00 Needle Ht= 3
010-63 BS-000042-00 Rear Bush For Driving Needle Bar Hsll 285 =24 1
010-64 G-NP-0010 Needle Plate FRu 1
010-65 09-081S-8670 Screw LEA} 2
010-66 GP-043960-00 Bracket (Front) ZE 22 g 1
010-67 SC-000110-01 Screw LHAL 2
010-68 GP-044327-01 Cushion Rubber M 08 2
010-69 GP-043961-00 Bracket (Rear) g =e2h % 1
010-70 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA} 2
010-71 GP-044709-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7tE 8 1
010-72 SC-000148-00 Screw LEA} 2
010-73 GP-046197-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE JE # 1
010-74 SC-001581-00 Bolt LEA} 1
010-75 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer AxE oM 1
010-76 SC-001583-00 Screw LEA} 1
010-77 GP-044693-00 Needle Guard (Front) LS 7tE &1 1
010-78 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA} 1
010-79 GP-044639-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE JIE # 1
010-80 SC-000148-00 Screw LEA} 2
010-81 GP-044623-01 Bracket LE2tE 2213 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Exclusive Parts for SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5 Mechanism
M5 E A SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
010-82 SC-001601-00 Screw LEA} 2
010-83 GP-045183-00 Spacer FIHFEAHOIMA 1
010-84 AS-016067-00 Upper Looper Holder Assy. AR FHO|(T) (X) 1Set
010-84-1 GP-044489-00 Upper Looper Holder A2 IH Fo| 1
010-84-2 GP-044490-00 Upper Looper Holder Block AR I EO| 2 1
010-84-3| GP-045184-00 Upper Looper Holder Base AR IH Zo|H o] A (T) 1
010-85 GP-045830-00 Upper Looper SR IH (#03) 1
010-86 GP-044747-00 Crank SIREHEIAYIA 1
010-87 SC-001589-00 Bolt M6+P0.75, L=12 1
010-88 SC-0164-2700 Screw 2 ELEAKMS*P0.8,L=5) 1
010-89 GP-046140-00 Main Feed Dog FOo|ESFH 1
010-90 GP-046141-00 Auxiliary Feed Dog H=x g4 1
010-91 GP-046144-00 Differential Feed Dog Atso0lE §4 1
010-92 GP-044681-00 Crank A 7S5 3Y83 1
010-93 ST-000062-00 Upper Knife Lever A TS5 1
010-94 GP-045588-00 Angled Upper Knife Clamp Ol Sm A 23 =(Angled Type) 1
010-95 GP-045589-00 Angled Knife 0| =M A (Angled Type) 1
010-96 SC-000396-02 Screw LIAH1/8" n=44, L3.7) 1
010-97 GP-045590-00 Angled Upper Knife Gib o| M 2 Z(Angled Type) 1
010-98 GP-045591-00 Waste Guard ?o|AE JIE 1
010-99 11029SC-4113 Screw LEAH(M4xLL22) 1
010-100 WS-000580-00 Washer IHE 2kM 1
010-101 GP-045238-00 Lower Knife Holder ™ oA 2H 1
010-102 GP-045235-00 Lower Knife (Thick) IHH A 1
010-103 GP-045529-01 Lever FE 2l A 1
010-104 GP-045515-00 Stopper FEH 28 AEH 1
010-105| GP-045550-01 Collar TEH 28 Y 3A 1
010-106 10-026S-9677 Screw LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
010-107 SP-000056-00 Spring CRY 2 ATY 1
010-108 BS-000030-00 Bushing Y 28 24 1
010-109| AS-015531-00 Bracket Ass'Y Atujole 28 s2p 1Set
010-109-1 GP-045524-00 Bracket AtmjolE 28 =all 1
010-109-2 ST-000087-00 Shaft AtujolE 28 22l F 1
010-110 SP-000055-00 Spring CRU =S ATY 1
010-111 GP-045531-00 Stopper CRU S AR 1
010-112 SC-000397-00 Screw LIAHM4AXPO.7 L=6) 1
010-113 WS-000178-00 Spring AT kM 1
010-114 GP-045536-00 Lever AtnjolE 28 3Y¥3 1
010-115 10-026S-9677 Screw LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
010-116 AS-015532-00 Lever Aujole 28 &3 x 1
010-116-1 GP-045526-00 Link AtujolE 28 g3 1
010-116-2 ST-000086-00 Shaft AnolE 28 & 1
010-117 GP-045525-00 Link e E3 1
010-118 SC-001680-00 Screw AT 0| E 3] LIA} 1
010-119 AS-015743 00 Presser Foot Assy. L 2 HH(Z)SCT9316-A04/435K-5X5 1
010-120 ST-000085-00 Shaft R s 1
010-121 GP-045520-00 Collar FEU 28 3™3 1
010-122 10-026S-9677 M5X12 Bolt LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
010-123 WS-000563-00 Washer FEH 28 3% 3 24N 1
010-124 06-003C-7400 Retaining Ring E-& 1
010-125 GP-045521-00 Shaft 2 Z5 Fol 1
010-126 | GP-045527-00 Lever LR 28 =2apll 1
010-127 AS-015518-00 Pump Ass'Y LAFIZ-T (X) 1
010-127-1 GP-044960-00 Pump Housing AHE =X 1
010-127-2 SC-000715-00 Screw LIAHM6XP1.0,L=5) 1
010-128 06-051R-1600 O Ring o-g 1
010-129 AS-015468-01 Qil Distributor Assy A FHi7|(x) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
2
c
©
<
O
Q
=
)
x
@
X
X 9)
™
3
4
o
<
O
-
132]
(2]
(-
O
7p
-
2
2]
)
<
©
o
o
2
(2]
=
Q
x
w

Al SCT 9316-A04/435K-5X5

e

NG %

152

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
010-129-1|  GP-045180-01 Brackt ARH7| =223 1
010-129-2|  GP-045181-00 Joint ARH|T| =RIE 1
010-129-3| GP-045182-01 Pipe 2 2ul7| mo|= 1
010-130| SC-001615-00 Screw ZQIE LA} 1
010-131| GP-034902-00 Oil Tube 2USA(P5X D7) 1
010-132| GP-044962-00 Joint AUIE =QE 1
010-133| GP-001041-02 Cover LALEH 7 1
010-134 RI-000009-00 0 Ring 0-2 1
010-135| SC-000110-01 Screw LEAHM4XPO.7, L=7.8) 3
010-136| GP-044955-00 Felt H| E5{] HE 1
010-137 | GP-044956-00 Cover o E 714 1
010-138| GP-044957-00 Spacer B E 7 A 0| A 1
010-139| SC-001679-00 Screw(M4X6) FZHH2|LEAHM4XP0.7,1=8) 2
010-140| GP-046425-00 Tube AT A(P2.8XP5) 1
010-141| AS-015527-00 Joint Assy. ZOIEA-T(X) 1
010-141-1|  GP-044951-00 Joint ZOIEA 1
010-141-2|  GP-044952-00 Brackt ZQAEA Hap7l 1
010-141-3|  GP-044953-00 Pipe ZQIEA mpo| T 1
010-141-4 |  GP-045533-00 Pipe ZFOIEA 22 mfo| T 1
010-142| GP-044954-00 Felt ZFOIEATE 1
010-143| 06-051R-1600 0 Ring o-3 1
010-144 | GP-046425-00 Tube AT A(P2.8XP5) 1
010-145| GP-044958-00 Joint QAUSAZEOIER 2
010-146| GP-045540-00 Exhaust Oil Distributor H| E7{ BE 2glmjo| X 1
010-147 | GP-046413-00 Oil Wick 74 (®3x36mm) 1
010-148| GP-044949-00 Felt s REE 1
010-149 | GP-044950-00 Felt Cover S = RE EAHY 1
010-150| SC-001647-00 Screw CHAHM4XPO.7,1=5) 2
010-151 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4x1.4) LEAL 1
010-152| GP-046146-00 Top Feed Dog A= FuY 1
010-153| GP-045641-00 Crank Su= St 3Y¥3 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




=
2
c
©
<
o
Q
=
9]
x
19
™
(2]
N
S~
(92
<
O
N
(92
(2]
-
O
n
P
2
2]
afed
e
©
(a 1N
o
2
7
S
Q
X
w

Al SCT 9316-03/233-5X5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
O11-1 GP-045283-02 Frame =g 1
o11-2 GP-045645-00 Face Cover o 1
011-3 GP-044671-00 Front Cover (Left) e (F) 1
o11-4 GP-045825-00 Threading Diagram 1 A ol AE|AH 1
011-5 GP-045828-00 Threading Diagram 2 A ohf AE|AH 1
011-6 GP-045219-00 Model Mark D o3 1
011-7 GP-045854-00 Felt AelE Y S EE 1
011-8 GP-045855-00 Thread Guide Az|E 29 & Alohy 1
011-9 GP-044930-00 Silicone Oil Reservoir( Lower) A FR7| 1
011-10 GP-044943-00 Oil Felt PAFFRI| HE 1
011-11 GP-045643-00 Bracket Atm| = =22 1
011-12 10-0395-9577 Bolt/M6X25 Sul = 22 DF LA 3
011-13 GP-045646-00 Qil Cover At = 223 27 H 1
O11-14 SC-000446-00 Bolt/M3X3.5 Al E BalA 27{d] DH LA} 3
011-15 GP-045847-00 Fabric Guide Mo|& 7tolE 1
011-16 SC-000397-00 Screw/M4.5X6 HO|& 7t0|E DHLIA} 2
011-17 GP-045647-00 Cover A= FU 9HE 247 1
011-18 SC-001566-00 Screw/M4 AAH THLIAL 1
011-19 GP-045853-00 Cover HA FESH HHH 1
011-20 SC-000283-00 Sc r ew/M4X5.4 HA TS5 7 DH LA} 1
o11-21 WS-000178-00 Spring HA TS5 HH otE oM 1
011-22 PN-000727-00 Pin = H g 1
011-23 GP-044795-00 Cover F= 7Y 8 1
011-24 13009SC-4113 Screw LEAL 2
011-25 SC-000850-00 Screw LEA} 1
011-26 GP-046036-00 Needle Holder Assy. Ht= Zfo| 1
011-27 SC-000249-00 Screw LA 2
011-28 GP-046165-00 Thread Guide Hh= ol Al okl 1
011-29 SC-001721-00 Screw LEA} 1
011-30 GP-046200-00 Needle Ht= 2
011-31 GP-044836-00 Thread Guide Bracket-Needle Aot B2l (HtsA) 1
011-32 SC-000110-01 Screw(M4XI8) LEAHM4XL8) 2
011-33 AS-015392-00 Thread Guide Ass'Y Alohfl(x) 1=
011-33-1 GP-044837-00 Thread Guide Aoy 1
011-33-2 PN-000729-01 Pin Aokl H 1
011-34 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4XxI4) LEAHM4xL4) 1
011-35 GP-044838-00 Thread Guide Holder ==t 1
011-36 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4X15) LIAHMA4xL5) 1
011-37 AS-015393-00 Thread Guide Ass'Y A ohl(X) 1=
011-37-1 GP-044839-00 Thread Guide Aok 1
011-37-2 PN-000729-01 Pin Aokl m 1
011-38 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4X14) LIAHM4xL4) 1
011-39 GP-045229-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
011-40 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4X15) LIAHM4XL5) 1
o11-41 GP-044841-01 Thread Guide Aok
011-42 SC-000083-00 Screw(M4XI15) LEAH(M4XL5)
011-43 GP-045237-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hhs A7
011-44 CL-000334-00 Collar A= 2S5 7k 1
011-45 SC-000249-00 Screw LEAL 2
011-46 ST-000095-00 Shaft AuE 2E 5 1
011-47 Bushing Assy. HHsri £4 ASSY. 1
011-47-1 BS-000037-00 Bushing Hhsoh 24 1
011-47-2 NB-000002-00 Needle Bar Hh=Li 1
011-48 GP-045484-00 Lever HtsOf 75 2l 1
011-49 SC-001594-00 Bolt =E 1
011-50 SC-001688-00 Screw LEA} 2
011-51 SC-000204-00 Screw LEAL 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




=
2
c
©
<
o
Q
=
9]
x
19
™
(2]
N
S~
(92
<
O
N
(92
(2]
-
O
n
P
2
2]
afed
e
©
(a 1N
o
2
7
S
Q
X
w

Al SCT 9316-03/233-5X5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
011-52 GP-045552-00 Crank st 75 @3 1
011-53 SN-000289-00 Nut st #33 HE 2
011-54 SC-001703-00 Screw LHAL 1
011-55 PN-000756-00 Pin Htstf 5 3 H© 1
011-56 GP-046413-00 Oil Wick 4 (d3x36mm) 2
011-57 BS-000042-00 Rear Bush For Driving Needle Bar Hisl 285 =24 1
011-58 G-NP-0010 Needle Plate fohs 1
011-59 09-081S-8670 Screw LEA} 2
011-60 GP-043960-00 Bracket (Front) ZE 22h 5 1
011-61 SC-000110-01 Screw LHAL 2
011-62 GP-044327-01 Cushion Rubber T8 I8 2
011-63 GP-043961-00 Bracket (Rear) o =2e2h % 1
011-64 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA} 2
011-65 GP-044709-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7tE B 1
011-66 SC-000148-00 Screw LEA} 2
011-67 GP-046197-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE JE # 1
011-68 SC-001581-00 Bolt LEA} 1
011-69 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer Axd oM 1
011-70 SC-001583-00 Screw LEA} 1
011-71 GP-044693-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7H= &) 1
011-72 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA} 1
011-73 GP-044639-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE JIE # 1
011-74 SC-000148-00 Screw LHAL 2
011-75 GP-044623-01 Bracket LE2tE 2213 1
011-76 SC-001601-00 Screw LEA} 2
011-77 GP-044746-00 Crank SFHFIHIA 1
011-78 GP-045183-00 Spacer FHEAHOIMA 1
011-79 GP-045831-00 Upper Looper A TH (#05) 1
011-80 GP-044747-00 Crank SIEHEIYIA 1
011-81 SC-001589-00 Bolt M6+P0.75, L=12 1
011-82 SC-0164-2700 Screw FFLIAHM5+P0.8,L=5) 1
011-83 GP-046139-00 Main Feed Dog FO|EEH 1
011-84 GP-044861-01 Auxiliary Feed Dog B2x g4 1
011-85 GP-046142-00 Differential Feed Dog Ats0lE g4 1
011-86 GP-044681-00 Crank WA FTSH IYWF 1
011-87 ST-000062-00 Upper Knife Lever HA 2SS 1
011-88 GP-044683-00 Upper Knife Clamp SHA Y= 1
011-89 GP-044684-00 Flate Kinfe SHA (B) 1
011-90 GP-044686-01 Lower Knife Holder ™ oA 2H 1
011-91 GP-044689-00 Lower Knife (Thick) I H A 1
011-92 GP-045529-01 Lever FEU 2l A 1
011-93 GP-045515-00 Stopper FEUH 28 AEH 1
011-94 GP-045550-01 Collar +EH 28 IH3IA 1
011-95 10-026S-9677 Screw LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
011-96 SP-000056-00 Spring LRY S ATY 1
011-97 BS-000030-00 Bushing Ru 2 7Y 1
011-98 AS-015531-00 Bracket Ass'Y AtojolE 28 2213 1=
011-98-1| GP-045524-00 Bracket Aujol= 28 2213l 1
011-98-2 ST-000087-00 Shaft AtmolE 28 =22l F 1
011-99 SP-000055-00 Spring CRY =S4 ATY 1
011-100 GP-045531-00 Stopper CEY 2R AR 1
O11-101 SC-000397-00 Screw LIAHM4XPO.7 L=6) 1
011-102 WS-000178-00 Spring AxE QLM 1
011-103 GP-045536-00 Lever AtujolE 28 3¥3 1
011-104 10-026S-9677 Screw LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
011-105| AS-015532-00 Lever duols g8 3 = 1
011-105-1 GP-045526-00 Link AtujolE 28 23 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




=
2
c
©
<
o
Q
=
9]
x
19
™
(2]
N
S~
(92
<
O
N
(92
(2]
-
O
n
P
2
2]
afed
e
©
(a 1N
o
2
7
S
Q
X
w

Al SCT 9316-03/233-5X5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
011-52 GP-045552-00 Crank st 75 @3 1
011-53 SN-000289-00 Nut st #33 HE 2
011-54 SC-001703-00 Screw LHAL 1
011-55 PN-000756-00 Pin Htstf 5 3 H© 1
011-56 GP-046413-00 Oil Wick 4 (d3x36mm) 2
011-57 BS-000042-00 Rear Bush For Driving Needle Bar Hisl 285 =24 1
011-58 G-NP-0010 Needle Plate fohs 1
011-59 09-081S-8670 Screw LEA} 2
011-60 GP-043960-00 Bracket (Front) ZE 22h 5 1
011-61 SC-000110-01 Screw LHAL 2
011-62 GP-044327-01 Cushion Rubber T8 I8 2
011-63 GP-043961-00 Bracket (Rear) o =2e2h % 1
011-64 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA} 2
011-65 GP-044709-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7tE B 1
011-66 SC-000148-00 Screw LEA} 2
011-67 GP-046197-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE JE # 1
011-68 SC-001581-00 Bolt LEA} 1
011-69 WS-000538-00 Spring Washer Axd oM 1
011-70 SC-001583-00 Screw LEA} 1
011-71 GP-044693-00 Needle Guard (Front) HE 7H= &) 1
011-72 SC-000110-01 Screw LEA} 1
011-73 GP-044639-00 Needle Guard (Rear) HE JIE # 1
011-74 SC-000148-00 Screw LHAL 2
011-75 GP-044623-01 Bracket LE2tE 2213 1
011-76 SC-001601-00 Screw LEA} 2
011-77 GP-044746-00 Crank SFHFIHIA 1
011-78 GP-045183-00 Spacer FHEAHOIMA 1
011-79 GP-045831-00 Upper Looper A TH (#05) 1
011-80 GP-044747-00 Crank SIEHEIYIA 1
011-81 SC-001589-00 Bolt M6+P0.75, L=12 1
011-82 SC-0164-2700 Screw FFLIAHM5+P0.8,L=5) 1
011-83 GP-046139-00 Main Feed Dog FO|EEH 1
011-84 GP-044861-01 Auxiliary Feed Dog B2x g4 1
011-85 GP-046142-00 Differential Feed Dog Ats0lE g4 1
011-86 GP-044681-00 Crank WA FTSH IYWF 1
011-87 ST-000062-00 Upper Knife Lever HA 2SS 1
011-88 GP-044683-00 Upper Knife Clamp SHA Y= 1
011-89 GP-044684-00 Flate Kinfe SHA (B) 1
011-90 GP-044686-01 Lower Knife Holder ™ oA 2H 1
011-91 GP-044689-00 Lower Knife (Thick) I H A 1
011-92 GP-045529-01 Lever FEU 2l A 1
011-93 GP-045515-00 Stopper FEUH 28 AEH 1
011-94 GP-045550-01 Collar +EH 28 IH3IA 1
011-95 10-026S-9677 Screw LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
011-96 SP-000056-00 Spring LRY S ATY 1
011-97 BS-000030-00 Bushing Ru 2 7Y 1
011-98 AS-015531-00 Bracket Ass'Y AtojolE 28 2213 1=
011-98-1| GP-045524-00 Bracket Aujol= 28 2213l 1
011-98-2 ST-000087-00 Shaft AtmolE 28 =22l F 1
011-99 SP-000055-00 Spring CRY =S4 ATY 1
011-100 GP-045531-00 Stopper CEY 2R AR 1
O11-101 SC-000397-00 Screw LIAHM4XPO.7 L=6) 1
011-102 WS-000178-00 Spring AxE QLM 1
011-103 GP-045536-00 Lever AtujolE 28 3¥3 1
011-104 10-026S-9677 Screw LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
011-105| AS-015532-00 Lever duols g8 3 = 1
011-105-1 GP-045526-00 Link AtujolE 28 23 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




=
2
c
©
<
o
Q
=
9]
x
19
™
(2]
N
S~
(92
<
O
N
(92
(2]
-
O
n
P
2
2]
afed
e
©
(a 1N
o
2
7
S
Q
X
w

Al SCT 9316-03/233-5X5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
011-105-2|  ST-000086-00 Shaft AtmjolE 28 £ 1
011-106| GP-045525-00 Link ! 1
011-107 | SC-001680-00 Screw AI|o|E S8 LA} 1
011-108| AS-015743 00 Presser Foot Assy. = 22k X)SCT9316-A04/435K-5X5 1
011-109 | AS-015518-00 Pump Ass'Y QA E-T (X) 1
011-109-1|  GP-044960-00 Pump Housing QAT 2 1
011-109-2|  SC-000715-00 Screw LIAHMBXP1.0,L=5) 1
011-110| 06-051R-1600 0O Ring 0- 1
O11-111 AS-015468-01 Oil Distributor Assy ARHT|(=X) 1
011-111-1|  GP-045180-01 Brackt 27| 22 1
011-111-2|  GP-045181-00 Joint AR =2E 1
011-111-3|  GP-045182-01 Pipe 29 27| mo|= 1
011-112| SC-001615-00 ZQIE LiAb 1
011-113| GP-034902-00 Qil Tube 2ASA(P5X D7) 1
011-114| GP-044962-00 Joint 2ALE xQIE 1
011-115| GP-001041-02 Cover 2o ZE b 1
011-116|  RI-000009-00 0O Ring 0-g 1
011-117| SC-000110-01 Screw LIAHMA4XPO.7, L=7.8) 3
011-118| GP-044955-00 Felt HEFHH HE 1
011-119| GP-044956-00 Cover HEAH 1
011-120 GP-044957-00 Spacer HEFHHAHOIAM 1
011-121| SC-001679-00 M4X6 Screw SZtH2|LFAHM4XPO.7,1=8) 2
011-122| GP-046425-00 Tube 2AUFA(P2.8XP5) 1
011-123| AS-015527-00 Joint Assy. ZOIEA-T(X) 1
011-123-1|  GP-044951-00 Joint ZOIEA 1
011-123-2|  GP-044952-00 Brackt ZOIEA 2213 1
011-123-3|  GP-044953-00 Pipe ZQIEA To| = 1
011-123-4 |  GP-045533-00 Pipe ZOIEA 22 To| = 1
O11-124| GP-044954-00 Felt ZFOIEAHE 1
011-125| 06-051R-1600 O Ring o-g 1
011-126| GP-046425-00 Tube 2AUFA(P2.8XP5) 1
011-127| GP-044958-00 Joint s AXQIER 2
011-128| GP-045540-00 Exhaust Oil Distributor HEFHH HE @elmlo| = 1
011-129| GP-046413-00 Qil Wick FAl(®3x36mm) 1
011-130| GP-044949-00 Felt HISISRUE 1
011-131| GP-044950-00 Felt Cover HISO 2 REEHH 1
011-132| SC-001647-00 Screw SHFAHM4XPO.7,L=5) 2
011-133| SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4x1.4) LEAE 1
011-134 GP-045639-00 Top Feed Dog At = g4 1
011-135| GP-045641-00 Crank Atm= Sof 33 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
2
c
©
<
O
Q
=
4
x
Ry
™
™
(\2)
—
132]
o
4
-
N
(2]
(-
O
7p
=
2
2]
)
<
©
o
o
2
(2]
=
Q
X
w

A SCT 9214-03/333-2X4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
012-1 GP-045283-02 Frame =g 1
012-2 GP-045645-00 Face Cover o 1
012-3 GP-045220-00 Model Mark 2 o3 1
012-4 GP-044827-00 Felt Az 2 & dE 1
012-5 GP-044828-00 Thread Guide Az|2 29 & Alohy 1
012-6 GP-045643-00 Bracket Atml e B2l 1
012-7 10-0395-9577 Bolt/M6X25 A= 2apPl DFLAL 3
012-8 GP-045646-00 Qil Cover AT E H2Pl 227 H 1
012-9 SC-000446-00 Bolt/M3X3.5 At = el 278 DFLEAL 3
012-10 GP-045847-00 Fabric Guide HMo|& Jtol= 1
012-11 SC-000397-00 Screw/M4.5X6 Ho|& Jto|= DFLIA 2
012-12 GP-045647-00 Cover e 54 2HE 244y 1
012-13 SC-001566-00 Screw/M4 LA DFHLIAL 1
012-14 GP-045853-00 Cover HA TS5 HH 1
012-15 SC-000283-00 Screw/M4X5.4 HA FSH HH DH LA} 1
012-16 WS-000178-00 Spring HA TS5 7 THa by 1
012-17 GP-045232-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
012-18 GP-045236-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hhs A7 1
012-19 CL-000334-00 Collar AT E P2FE 72} 1
012-20 SC-000249-00 Screw LEAL 2
0o12-21 ST-000095-00 Shaft AU 2E S 1
012-22 Bushing Assy. Hi=C £4 ASSY. 1Set
012-22-1 BS-000037-00 Bushing Hsti 74 1
012-22-2 NB-000002-00 Needle Bar Hh=Li 1
012-23 GP-045484-00 Lever Htsd 78 2l 1
012-24 SC-001594-00 Bolt =E 1
012-25 SC-001688-00 Screw LEAL 2
012-26 SC-000204-00 Screw LEAL 1
012-27 GP-045552-00 Crank Htstf 75 3 1
012-28 SN-000289-00 Nut Htst #83 HE 2
012-29 SC-001703-00 Screw LEAL 1
012-30 PN-000756-00 Pin Htstf 5 3 & 1
012-31 GP-046413-00 Oil Wick T4 (d3x36mm) 2
012-32 BS-000042-00 Rear Bush For Driving Needle Bar Hisl 285 =24 1
012-33 GP-044746-00 Crank HREHIZIYIA 1
012-34 GP-045183-00 Spacer FHFAHOIMA 1
012-35 GP-045831-00 Upper Looper AR I (#05) 1
012-36 ST-000062-00 Upper Knife Lever A TS5 1
012-37 GP-045529-01 Lever FEO B A 1
012-38 GP-045515-00 Stopper FEH 28 AEH 1
012-39 GP-045550-01 Collar +EM S8 AYIA 1
012-40 10-026S-9677 Screw LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
012-41 SP-000056-00 Spring CEd 2R ATy 1
012-42 BS-000030-00 Bushing CRu 23 24 1
012-43 AS-015531-00 Bracket Ass'Y AtmjolE 28 =2l 1Set
012-43-1 GP-045524-00 Bracket atmjol= 28 22t 1
012-43-2 ST-000087-00 Shaft AmlolE 28 B2 & 1
012-44 SP-000055-00 Spring LRd 7 AY 1
012-45 GP-045531-00 Stopper R 2 AR 1
012-46 SC-000397-00 Screw LEAHM4XPO.7 L=6) 1
012-47 WS-000178-00 Spring AP 2N 1
012-48 GP-045536-00 Lever dujols 28 343 1
012-49 10-026S-9677 Screw LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
012-50 AS-015532-00 Lever AtujolE 28 g3 = 1
012-50-1 GP-045526-00 Link AnjolE 28 3 1
012-50-2 ST-000086-00 Shaft AtIolE 23 & 1
012-51 GP-045525-00 Link e g3 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




£
2
c
©
<
O
Q
=
4
x
Ry
™
™
(\2)
—
132]
o
4
b
N
(2]
(-
O
7p
=
2
2]
)
<
©
o
o
2
(2]
=
Q
X
w

A SCT 9214-03/333-2X4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
012-1 GP-045283-02 Frame =g 1
012-2 GP-045645-00 Face Cover o 1
012-3 GP-045220-00 Model Mark 2 o3 1
012-4 GP-044827-00 Felt Az 2 & dE 1
012-5 GP-044828-00 Thread Guide Az|2 29 & Alohy 1
012-6 GP-045643-00 Bracket Atml e B2l 1
012-7 10-0395-9577 Bolt/M6X25 A= 2apPl DFLAL 3
012-8 GP-045646-00 Qil Cover AT E H2Pl 227 H 1
012-9 SC-000446-00 Bolt/M3X3.5 At = el 278 DFLEAL 3
012-10 GP-045847-00 Fabric Guide HMo|& Jtol= 1
012-11 SC-000397-00 Screw/M4.5X6 Ho|& Jto|= DFLIA 2
012-12 GP-045647-00 Cover e 54 2HE 244y 1
012-13 SC-001566-00 Screw/M4 LA DFHLIAL 1
012-14 GP-045853-00 Cover HA TS5 HH 1
012-15 SC-000283-00 Screw/M4X5.4 HA FSH HH DH LA} 1
012-16 WS-000178-00 Spring HA TS5 7 THa by 1
012-17 GP-045232-00 Thread Guide Al ohLff 1
012-18 GP-045236-00 Needle Thread Take Up Hhs A7 1
012-19 CL-000334-00 Collar AT E P2FE 72} 1
012-20 SC-000249-00 Screw LEAL 2
0o12-21 ST-000095-00 Shaft AU 2E S 1
012-22 Bushing Assy. Hi=C £4 ASSY. 1Set
012-22-1 BS-000037-00 Bushing Hsti 74 1
012-22-2 NB-000002-00 Needle Bar Hh=Li 1
012-23 GP-045484-00 Lever Htsd 78 2l 1
012-24 SC-001594-00 Bolt =E 1
012-25 SC-001688-00 Screw LEAL 2
012-26 SC-000204-00 Screw LEAL 1
012-27 GP-045552-00 Crank Htstf 75 3 1
012-28 SN-000289-00 Nut Htst #83 HE 2
012-29 SC-001703-00 Screw LEAL 1
012-30 PN-000756-00 Pin Htstf 5 3 & 1
012-31 GP-046413-00 Oil Wick T4 (d3x36mm) 2
012-32 BS-000042-00 Rear Bush For Driving Needle Bar Hisl 285 =24 1
012-33 GP-044746-00 Crank HREHIZIYIA 1
012-34 GP-045183-00 Spacer FHFAHOIMA 1
012-35 GP-045831-00 Upper Looper AR I (#05) 1
012-36 ST-000062-00 Upper Knife Lever A TS5 1
012-37 GP-045529-01 Lever FEO B A 1
012-38 GP-045515-00 Stopper FEH 28 AEH 1
012-39 GP-045550-01 Collar +EM S8 AYIA 1
012-40 10-026S-9677 Screw LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
012-41 SP-000056-00 Spring CEd 2R ATy 1
012-42 BS-000030-00 Bushing CRu 23 24 1
012-43 AS-015531-00 Bracket Ass'Y AtmjolE 28 =2l 1Set
012-43-1 GP-045524-00 Bracket atmjol= 28 22t 1
012-43-2 ST-000087-00 Shaft AmlolE 28 B2 & 1
012-44 SP-000055-00 Spring LRd 7 AY 1
012-45 GP-045531-00 Stopper R 2 AR 1
012-46 SC-000397-00 Screw LEAHM4XPO.7 L=6) 1
012-47 WS-000178-00 Spring AP 2N 1
012-48 GP-045536-00 Lever dujols 28 343 1
012-49 10-026S-9677 Screw LIAHM5XPO0.8 L=12) 1
012-50 AS-015532-00 Lever AtujolE 28 g3 = 1
012-50-1 GP-045526-00 Link AnjolE 28 3 1
012-50-2 ST-000086-00 Shaft AtIolE 23 & 1
012-51 GP-045525-00 Link e g3 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




"
I\ b
AL
el

L

A SCT 9214-03/333-2X4

£
2
c
©
<
O
Q
=
4
x
Ry
™
™
(\2)
—
132]
o
4
-
N
(2]
(-
O
7p
=
2
2]
)
<
©
o
o
2
(2]
=
Q
X
w

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period

012-52 SC-001680-00 Screw A 0| = 28 LA 1
012-53 | AS-015742 00 Presser Foot Assy. - 2 uk(X)SCT9214-03/333-2X4 1
012-54 | AS-015518-00 Pump Ass'Y QAHIT-T (X) 1et
012-54-1 GP-044960-00 Pump Housing LAHT FA| 1
012-54-2 |  SC-000715-00 Screw LIAHMEXP1.0,L=5) 1
012-55 06-051R-1600 O Ring o-g 1
012-56 AS-015468-01 Oil Distributor Assy AR (F) 1
012-56-1 GP-045180-01 Brackt 27| 22 1
012-56-2 | GP-045181-00 Joint 27| x=0lE 1
012-56-3 | GP-045182-01 Pipe 2ol &u)7| mo|= 1
012-57 SC-001615-00 Screw Z=QIE LA} 1
012-58 | GP-034902-00 Qil Tube AT A(P5XDT) 1
012-59 | GP-044962-00 Joint QULE xQE 1
012-60 | GP-001041-02 Cover 2 TE 8 1
012-61 RI-000009-00 O Ring 0-8 1
012-62 SC-000110-01 Screw LIAHMA4XPO.7, L=7.8) 3
012-63 | GP-044955-00 Felt H E7HH HE 1
012-64 | GP-044956-00 Cover o E 7 1
012-65 GP-044957-00 Spacer H E 7{H A H 0] A 1
012-66 SC-001679-00 M4X6 Screw SZtH2|LFAHM4XPO.7,1=8) 2
012-67 | GP-046425-00 Tube AT A(P2.8XP5) 1
012-68 | AS-015527-00 Joint Assy. ZFOIEA-T(X) 1Set
012-68-1 GP-044951-00 Joint ZFOIEA 1
012-68-2 | GP-044952-00 Brackt ZOIEA a3l 1
012-68-3 | GP-044953-00 Pipe ZOIEA mo| = 1
012-68-4 | GP-045533-00 Pipe ZOIEA 22 To| = 1
012-69 | GP-044954-00 Felt ZOIEAHE 1
012-70 06-051R-1600 0O Ring 0-8 1
012-71 GP-046425-00 Tube AT A(P2.8XP5) 1
012-72 | GP-044958-00 Joint 2AUSAZXQIER 2
012-73 | GP-045540-00 Exhaust Oil Distributor H| =78 HE 22l mo|= 1
012-74 | GP-046413-00 Qil Wick 4 (®3x36mm) 1
012-75 |  GP-044949-00 Felt HISHSREE 1
012-76 | GP-044950-00 Felt Cover HIS S REEFH 1
012-77 SC-001647-00 Screw cHAAHMA4XPO.7,L=5) 2
012-78 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4x1.4) LEAL 1
012-79 GP-046147-00 Top Feed Dog A e FuU 1
012-80 | GP-045642-00 Crank A E S0 3Y3 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Gauge Parts
AlO|X| otE

W
AHolx| - )
215 P Zo = =Ry Fo|sEU 2xEY AS0|SE LRE(E) HEH St H QIAE| X 2 H
Gauge
Machine Type / Spec Needle | Over Edge Needle Plate |Main Feed Dog | Aux Feed Dog| Diff. Feed Dog | Presser Foot Ass'y | Upper Looper | Lower Looper| Chain Stitch Looper
Space Width
SC9204-01/233—-4 - 4 G—NP-0003 | GP—044860 GP—-044862 | AS—015731 GP—045829
SC9204-02H/223-3 - 3 G—-NP-0004 | GP—046554 GP—-046556 | AS—015732
SC9214-03/333—2X3 2 3 G—NP-0005 GP—044861 AS—015731 GP—045831 -
SC9214-03/333—2X4 2 4 G—NP-0006 | GP—044860 GP—044862 AS—015734
SC9212-02/333—-2X5 2 5 G—NP-0007 GP—045832 | GP—445834
SC9216—-03/233—3X5 3 5 G—NP-0008 GP—046139 GP—046555 | GP—046143 | AS—-015735 | GP—045831
SC9216—-03/333—5X5 5 5 G—NP-0009 GP-044861 | GP—-046142 | AS—-015738 | GP—045829
SC9344—-A04/435—5X3X4 5X3 4 —NP— AS—
SC9316—-A04/435—5X5 5 5 ° = GP—046144 A: gl:;;g P 045830
GP—-046140 | GP—-046141 GP—-046181
SC9316H—-A05/535—5X5 5 5 G—-NP-0010 AS—-015741 GP—-045833 | GP—045833
SCT9316—A04/435K—5X5 5 5 GP—046145 | AS—015743 | GP—045830 | GP—045830
SCT9316—03/233—5X5 5 5 —NP— GP—-046139 P— 2 | AS—015744
G 0009 GP—044861 GP-04614 GP—-045831 | GP—045831
SCT9214-03/333—2X4 2 4 G—NP—-0006 | GP—044860 GP—044862 | AS—015742 -
“ Q (s Zl ¢
. N S
K % ‘ S
AlO[ x| HE UE = HOIAEIR LS 7tE
MES D S = olsm A A " ‘ = = ‘ = HH= 0| HhE due g4
Gauge Upper Knife Overlock needle Guard |Chainstitch Needle Guard
Machine Type / Spec Needle | Over Edge Lower Knife Needle Holder Needle Top Feed Dog
S /er £dg (Flat) Front Rear Front Rear
pace Nidth
SC9204-01/233—-4 - 4 GP—043040
SC9204—-02H/223-3 - 3 GP—-047030
SC9214-03/333-2X3 2 3 GP—043879 - - (DCX27 #10)
SC9214-03/333—2X4 2 4 GP—044689 GP—044468
SC9212-02/333—2X5 2 5 GP—-044684 0
SC9216—-03/233—3X5 3 5 GP—-046035 (%%;84716;?4) -
SC9216-03/333—5X5 5 5 GP-046197 GP—046036
SC9344—-A04/435—5X3X4 5X3 4 GP-046039 (GP—046202)
DCX27 #21
—A —5X 5 5 GP—046179 GP—044709 GP—043038
SC9316-A04/435-5X5 GP—-045235 GP—-044693 | GP—044639
SC9316H—-A05/535—5X5 5 5 GP—046037 | DOX5 #21
SCT9316—A04/435K—5X5 5 5 GP—-045589 GP—-046038| DOX27 #21 |GP—-046146
SCT9316—03/233—5X5 5 5 - DOX27 #14 -
GP—-044684 | GP—044689 GP 046036 GP~045639
SCT9214—-03/333—2X4 2 4 GP—046879 - - GP—044468| DOX27 #10 |GP—046147

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Top Feed Mechanism

S E 2HA

43 SCT 9300 Series

* Except (HI2!)
SCT 9200 Series

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ty :
Period
Q-1 GP-045239-00 Felt HE 1
Q-2 GP-044515-00 Ball duE JY3F = 1
Q-3 SC-001590-00 Felt MuE 3YIFUE C 5
Q-4 WS-000541-00 Guide / Feed Bar Qil Seal AT E SO 224 Jol= 1
Q-5 BS-000020-00 Qil Seal A e SR 24U 1
Q-6 SC-001646-00 Screw (M3X3) QAU Jlo|= TIELIAL 1
Q-7 SN-000283-00 Top Feed Bar du= sS4 g 1
Q-8 GP-045633-00 Top Feed Bar Guide AI E FL EHE J10lE A" 1
Q-9 SC-001694-00 Screw (M4X10) A E FUEHE J10|E "A" D™ LIAL 1
Q-10 21-008B-2507 Washer TOHLIAL 9FM 1
Q-11 CL-000332-00 Bushing oz g3 74 1
Q-12 SC-001589-00 Bolt (M5X13) U S A 24 D-LIAL 1
Q-13 SP-000040-00 Washer UM S A 24 2N 1
Q-14 CL-000333-00 Guide "B" Aol E FuLgrE JtolE "B" 1
Q-15 SC-001623-00 Screw (M4x4) ANAANLERY/ 1
Q-16 WS-000537-02 Guide "C" AT E FU g 710l E "¢ 1
Q-17 ST-000094-00 Screw (M4X4) RBRNIERY/ 1
Q-18 GP-046413-00 Top Feed Dog duE g4 1
Q-19 PN-000759-00 Screw (M3.5X10) MU E EL DH LA} 1
Q-20 GP-045456-00 Presser Bar AmE 20 1
Q-21 GP-045458-00 Spring A=g 1
Q-22 GP-045457-00 Pressure Regulating Screw HuE AdHEH LA 1
Q-23 GP-045240-00 Nut for Pressure Regulating Screw A= A EH LIAFHE 1
Q-24 GP-045643-00 Crank AuE St 3¥3 1
Q-25 09-081S-8670 Screw (M6X12) A E SO I3 DHLAL 1
Q-26 GP-045635-00 Front Bushing for Upper Feed Lift Shaft [AZ|0|E SUiE M2A 1
Q-27 GP-045636-00 Rear Bushing for Upper Feed Lift Shaft  [AZ|0|E SUiE 24 1
Q-28 04016MC-8329 Eccentric AT E HAT| 1
Q-29 WS-000572-00 Screw (M5X5) FELIAKM5+P0.8,L=5) 2
Q-30 GP-044515-00 Washer 2tM 1
Q-31 SC-001590-00 Connection AT E UM 1
Q-32 WS-000541-00 Screw (M4x18) LEAL 2
Q-33 GP-045637-00 Crank AuE %I A 1
Q-34 SC-0105-7500 Bolt (M6X12) LEAL 1
Q-35 GP-045638-00 Shaft HuE 1SS 1
Q-36 SC-0105-7500 Retaining Ring -3 1
Q-37 GP-046146-00 Plug 2ozl 1
Q-38 09-005S-967B Washer kM 2
Q-39 GP-045640-00 CONNECTION Atml = UM 1
Q-40 SP-000061-00 M4X18 SCREW LEAL 2
Q-41 SC-001659-00 CRANK AuE W3 A 1
Q-42 SN-000292-00 M6X12 BOLT LEAL 1
Q-43 GP-045641-00 SHAFT AuE FESEH 1
Q-44 SC-001589-00 RETAINING RING E-& 1
Q-45 BS-000032-00 PLUG D2 abi 1
Q-46 BS-000033-01 WASHER 2kM 2
Q-47 CM-000006-00 Eccentric AuE Hyo| 1
Q-48 SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5X5) 2 EFLEAKMS*P0.8,L=5) 2
Q-49 WS-000557-00 Washer 24M 1
Q-50 GP-045256-00 Connection Atm = UM 1
Q-51 SC-001655-00 Screw (M4x18) LEAL 2
Q-52 GP-045055-00 Crank i 333 A 1
Q-53 SC-001589-00 Bolt (M6X12) LEAL 1
Q-54 ST-000044-00 Shaft AU E FSH 1
Q-55 40-002C-2350 Retaining Ring E-& 1
Q-56 01-042R-640L Plug I Fopf 1
Q-57 WS-000537-02 Washer 24M 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Top Feed Mechanism

S E 2HA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Applied

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = o Q'ty '
Period
Q-58 GP-045056-00 Crank AuE 3%3 B 1
Q-59 GP-045358-00 Block o= 2328 B 1
Q-60 SC-001589-00 Bolt (M6X12) LEAE 1
Q-61 PN-000734-00 Pin A= 3 A 1
Q-62 05-014C-1230 Retaining Ring E-& 1
Q-63 GP-045029-00 Block AIE ZHJEH A 1
Q-64 GP-045030-00 Link Aue g3 2
Q-65 SC-0105-7500 M4X4 SCREW LEAE 1
Q-66 PN-000735-00 Pin Aul= g38 B 1
Q-67 SC-0105-7500 M4X4 SCREW LEAL 2
Q-68 GP-045057-00 Crank AMEE 3¥3 C 1
Q-69 SC-001589-00 M6X12 BOLT LEAE 1
Q-70 CL-000322-01 Collar Aue 3¥3EF It 1
Q-71 SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5X5) S ELAHM5+P0.8,L=5) 1
Q-72 ST-000051-00 Crank Shaft AulE 3HIF 1
Q-73 GP-045457-00 Felt AnE IYIF HE C 2
Q-74 GP-045455-00 Felt AT E FYIZHE A 1
Q-75 GP-045456-00 Felt AMIlE FHFIZ HER 1
Q-76 GP-045458-00 Ball L EE 3
Q-77 BS-000031-02 Front Bushing for Upper Feed Crank Shaft|&tZ|o|= 3# 3 MX 4 1
Q-78 GP-044356-01 Front Bush for Upper Looper Thread Take Up Shaft [AF2H AMzf7|& M4 1
Q-79 BS-000042-00 Rear Bush for Driving Needle Bar Htsl +5 =24 1
Q-80 BS-000041-00 Rear Bush for Driving Upper Feed Auole HE5 FRY 1
Q-81 GP-044969-00 Lever Atmlo| Eaf 1
Q-82 SC-001623-00 Bolt (M6XP0.75L14) =E(M6XP0.75,L=14) 1
Q-83 CL-000320-00 Collar Atgjo|EAEHI2H 1
Q-84 SC-000367-01 Screw (M6X10) LEAHM6EXP1.0,L=12) 1
Q-85 GP-044970-00 Latch Atmlo| =ef | 1
Q-86 SP-000028-00 Spring Atmlo|Ee] A= 1
Q-87 GP-044971-00 Latch AT EO| 1
Q-88 SC-000110-01 Screw LIAHM4XPO.7,L=8) 1
Q-89 ST-000040-00 Shaft AT EXER 1
Q-90 RI-000145-01 O Ring O™ (P7) 1
Q-91 GP-044972-00 Lever AtTlo| Ex A 1
Q-92 09-081S-8670 Screw (M4X7) HAHE|LIAHM4XP0.7) 1
Q-93 13009SC-4113 Screw (M4X10) HAIHZ|LAM4AXP0.7,L=10) 1
Q-94 SN-000020-00 Nut THEHIFHE 1
Q-95 SC-000128-00 Screw (M4.5) EXSEnpSIEON: 1
Q-96 WS-000043-00 Spring EHEHYA AT 4N 1
Q-97 GP-044974-00 Blade Guide AMIo|ExEII0IE 1
Q-98 05014SC-7113 Screw (M4X25) =E(M4XP0.7,L=25) 3
Q-99 GP-044975-00 Spacer 188 AHOM 3
Q-100 GP-044973-00 Stopper AT ExMAET 1
Q-101 10-020S-300G Bolt (M5X10) =E(M5XP0.8,L=25) 2
Q-102 SN-000279-00 Nut AEH HE 2
Q-103 10-047W-7507 Washer 2t (95.2XP10.5, t=1) 1
Q-104 GP-044393-00 Adjusting Bar molE =3 H} 1
Q-105 GP-044402-00 Seal ool 2iy 1
Q-106 GP-044403-00 Spring ¥ dfazE 1
Q-107 PN-000703-00 Pin =3 bt 1
Q-108 06-033M-3800 Retaining Ring E-& 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Top Feed Mechanism

S E 2HA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



— , Applied
Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Qty '
Period
Q-109 BS—000034-00 Front Bushing for Upper Feed Adjust Shaft Atmlo|lE =X E MRA 1
Q-110 BS-000035-01 Rear Bushing for Upper Feed Adjust Shaft [AtZ|0| = =™ E T 24 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
01-012A-7600 |Ball Bearing 15 | C-11 10-026S-9677 [M5X12 Bolt 83 [010-122| [91-007C—106L |L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(1.5mm) | 41 N-10
01-021W-2070|Washer 11 B-41 10-026S-9677 |Screw 27 -8 91-007C—106L |L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(1.5mm) | 43 | N—10
01-021W-2070|Washer 13 | B-66 10-026S-9677 |Screw 83 |010-106| [91-011C~-1230 |Oiler 41 | N-15
01-021W-2070|Washer 27 1-38 10-026S-9677 |Screw 83 |010-115| [91-011C—1230 |Oiler 43 | N-15
01-035P-7400 |Pin 13 | B-75 10-026S-9677 |Screw 89 |011-95| |91-020A-300G|Thread Tweezers 41 N-17
01-035P-7400 |Pin 13 | B-77 10-026S-9677 |Screw 89 |011-104| |91-020A-300G|Thread Tweezers 43 | N-17
01-042R-640L |Plug 103 | Q-56 10-026S-9677 |Screw 95 |(012-40[ |AS—000259-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap Assy 61 |[07-10-1
01-060M-300G |Caution Label 11 B-33 10-026S-9677 |Screw 95 |012-49| |AS-000259-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap Assy | 17 | D-1-1
01-144R-1230 |Plug 21 F-22 10-033C~-7507 |Nut(M5) 31 J-44 AS-000259-00 (Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y | 17 | D-2-1
02-016R-1230|0 Ring 29 J-4 10-033C-7507 |[Nut(M5XP0.8) 35 L-7 AS-000259-00 (Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y 61 |07-11-1
02030SW-1211|Washer 27 -9 10-039S-9577 Bolt 9 A-7 AS-000259-00 [Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y 61 |07-12-1
02030SW-1211|Washer 31 | J-45 10-039S-9577 [Bolt(M6X25) 79 |010-12| [AS—000259-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap ASS'Y | 67 |08-10-1
03031SN-A001 [Nut 13 | B-73 10-039S-9577 |Bolt/M6X25 87 |011-12| |AS-000259-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y 67 |08-11-1
04016MC-8329|Eccentric 103 | Q-28 10-039S-9577 |Bolt/M6X25 95 | 012-7 | |AS-000259-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'y 67 |08-12-1
05-014C-1230|Retaining Ring 105 | Q-62 10-047W-7507 |Washer 105 | Q-103 | |AS—000259-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap AssY | 73 | 09-16-1
05014SC-7113|Screw (M4X25) 105 | Q-98 11029SC-4113|Screw 63 | O7-70 | |AS-000259-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap AssY | 73 |09-17-1
05027PR-H001 |Spring Washer 21 F-39 11029SC-4113|Screw 69 | 08-65 | |AS-000259-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap AssY | 73 |09-18-1
05027PR-H001 |Washer 13 | B-63 11029SC-4113|Screw 83 |010-99| |AS-000259-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap AssY | 79 |010-27-1
05027PR-H001 |Washer(0.4t) 19 E-16 11084AF—-A001 |Felt for Thread Tension Device| 17 | D—1-6 | |AS—000259-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass'Y 79 1010-28-1
06-003C-7400|Retaining Ring 63 | O7-78 | [11084AF-A001 |Felt for Thread Tension Device| 17 | D—2—-6 | |AS—000259-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap Ass’Y | 79 |010-29-1
06—-003C-7400 |Retaining Ring 69 | 08-73 | [11084AF-AQ01 |Felt for Thread Tension Device| 61 |07-10-6| | AS—000294-00 |Pedal 41 N-2
06-003C~-7400 |Retaining Ring 77 | 09-94 | [11084AF-AQ01 |Felt for Thread Tension Device| 61 |07-11-6| | AS-000294-00 |Pedal 43 | N-2
06-003C-7400 |Retaining Ring 83 |010-124| [11084AF-AQO01 |Felt for Thread Tension Device| 61 |07-12-6| | AS-000298-00 |Thread Stand(Ass’y) | 41 N-1
06-003C-7400 |Ring(@7) 29 | J-34 | [11084AF-A001 |Felt for Thread Tension Device| 67 |08-10-6| | AS—000298-00 [Thread Stand(Ass’y) | 43 | N-1
06-033M-3800|Retaining Ring 105 | Q-108 | |11084AF-AQ001 |Felt for Thread Tension Device| 67 |08-11-6| |AS-015296-00 |Cloth Plate Ass'y (Wide) | 11 | B-38
06—-033M-3800|Ring(@3) 29 J-7 11084AF-A001 |Felt for Thread Tension Device| 67 |08-12-6| |AS-015300-00|Side Cover (Wide) 11 B-45
06-033M-3800 |Ring(@3) 29 J-29 11084AF-A001 |Felt For Thread Tension Device | 73 | 09-16-6 | | AS—015317—-00 |Bracket Assy 9 A-6
06-051R-1600 |O Ring 29 | J-16 11084AF-A001 |Felt For Thread Tension Device | 73 |09-17-6 | | AS—015332-00 |Thread Tension Nut Ass'y | 27 | 1-42
06-051R-1600|0 Ring 39 | M-39 | |11084AF-A001 |Felt For Thread Tension Device | 73 |09-18-6| | AS-015356—00|Presser Bar Assy. 11 B-7
06-051R-1600|0 Ring 77 |09-103| [11084AF-AQ00T |Felt For Thread Tension Device | 79 |010-27-6| | AS-015358-00 |Cover Plate 13 | B-70
06—-051R-1600 |0 Ring 83 |010-128| [11084AF—-AO0O1 |Felt For Thread Tension Device | 79 |010-28-6| | AS—015383—-01 |Joint 37 | M-38
06-051R-1600|0 Ring 85 |010-143| |11084AF-AQ0T |Felt For Thread Tension Device | 79 |010-29-6| | AS—-015389-00 |Oil Distributor Assy 37 | M-22
06-051R-1600 |0 Ring 93 |011-110| |13009SC-4113|Screw 53 | 05-7 | |AS—015390-00 [Thead Tension Device Assembly-Neede| 17 | D—1
06-051R-1600 |0 Ring 93 |011-125| |13009SC-4113|Screw 57 | 06-7 | |AS—015390-00 [Thead Tension Device Assembly-Neede| 45 | O1-3
06-051R-1600 |0 Ring 97 |012-55| |13009SC-4113|Screw 61 | O7-8 | |AS—015390-00 [Thead Tension Device Assembly-Neede| 47 | 02-3
06-051R-1600 |0 Ring 97 |012-70| |130095C-4113|Screw 67 | 08-8 | |AS—015390-00 |Thead Tension Device Assembly-Neede| 73 | O9—16
07-009S-9570 |Screw 33 | K-8 13009SC-4113|Screw 73 | 09-14 | | AS—015390-00 |Thead Tension Device Assembly-Neede| 79 |O10-27
07-011W-1230|Spring Washer 23 | H-11 13009SC-4113|Screw 79 |010-25| | AS-015390-00 |Thread Tension Device Assy-Needle | 61 | O7-10
07-011W-1230|Spring Washer 25 | H-11 13009SC-4113|Screw 87 |011-24| | AS-015390-00 |Thread Tension Device Assy-Needle | 67 | 08—10
07-011W-1230|Spring Washer 27 | 1-10 | [13009SC-4113|Screw (M4X10) 105 | Q=93 | |AS—015391-00 |Thead Tension Device Assembly-Looper| 17 | D-2
07016SC-7113|Screw 41 | N-1-3 | |150958W-4115|Spring Washer 41 | N=27 | | AS-015391-00 |Thead Tension Device Assembly-Looper| 45 | O1—4
07016SC-7113|Screw 41 | N-1-7 | [150958W~-4115|Spring Washer 43 | N-27 | [AS—015391-00 Thead Tension Device Assembly-Looper| 47 | 02-4
07016SC-7113|Screw 43 | N-1-3 | |21-008B-2507 |Washer 103 | Q=10 | [AS-015392-00|Thread Guide Ass'y | 53 | 05-11
07016SC-7113|Screw 43 | N-1-7 | [32003SC-8118|Screw 11 | B-46 | |AS-015392-00 |Thread Guide Ass'y | 57 | 06-11
08007SC-4517|Screw 23 | H-20 | [40-002C-2350 Retaining Ring 103 | Q-55 | [AS-015392-00|Thread Guide Ass'y | 67 |08-15
09-0055-967B |Washer 103 | Q-38 | [90-027S-2516 Bolt 15 | C=22 | |AS-015392-00 |Thread Guide Ass'Y | 73 | 09-21
09-046W-3701|Spring Washer 11 | B-47 | | 91-00016-2500 |Pack 41 | N-7 | |AS-015392-00|Thread Guide Ass'Y | 81 |010-32
09-0815-8670 |Screw 53 | 05-28 | | 91-00016-2500 |Pack 43 | N-7 | |AS-015392-00|Thread Guide Ass'Y | 87 |011-33
09-081S-8670 |Screw 57 | 06-28 | | 91-0002C-2500 |Pack 41 | N-6 | [AS-015393-00|Thread Guide Ass'y | 53 | 05-15
09-081S-8670 |Screw 63 | 07-39 | | 91-0002C-2500 |Pack 43 | N-6 | |AS-015393-00 |Thread Guide Ass'y | 57 | 06-15
09-0815-8670 |Screw 69 | 08-34 | |91-001C-1230 |Accessory Bag 41 | N-5 | [AS-015393-00|Thread Guide Ass'y | 61 |07-24
09-0815-8670|Screw 75 | 09-50 | |91-001C-1230|Accessory Bag 43 | N-5 AS-015393-00 |Thread Guide Ass'y | 67 | 08-19
09-081S-8670 |Screw 81 |010-65| [91-001C-2700 |L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2mm) | 41 N-11 AS-015393-00 [Thread Guide Ass'Y 73 | 09-25
09-081S-8670 |Screw 89 |011-59| |91-001C—-2700 |L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2mm) | 43 | N—11 AS-015393-00|Thread Guide Ass'Y | 81 |010-36
09-081S-8670 |Screw (M4X7) 105 | Q-92 | |91-001C~-3800 |L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(4mm) | 41 | N=14 | | AS-015393-00 [Thread Guide Ass'Y | 87 |011-37
09-0815-8670 |Screw (M6X12) 103 | Q-25 | [91-001C-3800 |L-Type Hexagonal Wrenchl4mm) | 43 | N-14 | | AS-015394-00 |Thread Guide Ass'y 45 | 01-8
10-014C-2077|Spring Pin 9 | A-1 |[91-002C-1230|Screw Driver(L) 41 | N-9 | |AS-015394-00|Thread Guide Ass'y | 47 | 02-7
10-014C~2077 |Spring Pin 9 | A-6-3 | |91-002C~-1230 |Screw Driver(L) 43 | N-9 | |AS-015395-00|Thread Guide Ass'y | 19 | E-1
10-020S-300G [Bolt (M5X10) 105 | Q=101 | {91-003C—2700 |L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) | 41 | N-=13 | | AS—-015396-00 |Rotor (Inside) Shaft 37 |M-1-2
10-026S-9677 |Bolt 63 | 07-76 | |91-003C-2700 |L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) | 43 | N=13 | | AS-015397-00|Looper Cam Ass'y 27 1-49
10-026S-9677 |Bolt 69 | 08-71 | |91-004C-2700 |L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2.5mm) | 41 | N-12 | |AS-015435-00 |[Joint Assy. 77 109-101
10-026S-9677 [IM5X12 Bolt 77 | 09-92 | |91-004C-2700 |L-Type Hexagonal Wrench(2.5mm) | 43 | N=12 | |AS-015468-01 |Oil Distributor Assy 83 |010-129

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
AS-015468-01 |Qil Distributor Assy 93 [011-111| [BS—000035-01 |Rear Bushing for Upper Feed Adust Sheft | 107 | Q=110 | [GP—000908-01 |Tension Disc 67 |08-12-5
AS-015468-01 |Qil Distributor Assy 97 |012-56| |BS-000036-00 [Bushing 21 |F-16-1| [GP—000908-01 |Tension Disc 73 |09-16-5
AS-015471-00 [Thread Guide Ass'y 61 | O7-20| [BS-000037-00 [Bushing 75 [09-43-1| |GP—-000908-01|Tension Disc 73 |09-17-5
AS-015472-00 [Thead Tension Device Assembly-Neede | 73 | 09-17 | |BS—000037-00 |Bushing 81 |010-48-1| [GP—000908-01 |Tension Disc 73 |09-18-5
AS—015472-00 [Thread Tension Device Assembly-Neede | 79 |O10-28| [BS—000037-00 |Bushing 87 |011-47-1| [GP—000908-01 |Tension Disc 79 |010-27-5
AS—015472-00 [Thread Tension Device Assy-Needle 61 | 07-11 BS—-000037-00 |Bushing 95 [012-22-1| [GP—000908-01 |Tension Disc 79 |010-28-5
AS—015472-00 [Thread Tension Device Assy-Needle 67 | 08-11 BS-000040-00|Bushing 27 1-31 GP-000908-01|Tension Disc 79 |010-29-5
AS—015473-00 [Thead Tension Device Assemoly-Looper | 73 | 09—18 | [BS—000040-00 |Rear Bush for Knife Driving Shaft | 25 | H-20 | |GP-000909-00| Retainer 17 |D-1-4
AS-015473-00 |Thead Tension Device Assembly-Looper | 79 |{O10-29]| [BS—000040-00 |Rear Bush for Knife Driving Shaft | 31 J-76 GP-000909-00| Retainer 17 |D-2-4
AS-015473-00 |Thread Tension DEVICE Assy-Looper | 61 | O7—12 | [BS—000040—-00 |Rear Bush for Knife Driving Shaft | 33 | K-28 GP-000909-00| Retainer 73 |09-16-4
AS—015473-00 [Thread Tension Device Assy-Looper | 67 | 08—12 | [BS—000041-00 |Rear Bush for Driving Upper Feed | 105 | Q—-80 | |GP-000909-00| Retainer 73 |09-17-4
AS-015518-00 [Pump Ass'Y 83 |010-127]| [|BS—-000042-00 |Rear Bush For Driving Needle Bar | 81 |O10-63| |GP-000909-00 Retainer 73 |09-18-4
AS-015518-00 [Pump Ass'Y 93 |011-109| |BS—000042-00 |Rear Bush For Driving Needle Bar | 89 |011-57| |GP—-000909-00| Retainer 79 |010-27-4
AS-015518-00 [Pump Ass'Y 97 |012-54| |BS—-000042-00 |Rear Bush For Driving Needle Bar | 95 |012-32| |GP-000909-00| Retainer 79 |010-28-4
AS-015527-00 [Joint Assy. 85 |010-141| |BS—000042-00 |Rear Bush for Driving Needle Bar | 105 | Q=79 | |GP-000909-00| Retainer 79 |010-29-4
AS-015527-00 [Joint Assy. 93 |011-123| | CL-000317-00 |Collar 21 F-8 GP-000909-00 |Retainer 61 |07-10-4
AS-015527-00 [Joint Assy. 97 |012-68| |CL-000318-00 |Collar 31 | J-52 | |[GP-000909-00 |Retainer 61 |[07-11-4
AS—-015531-00 |[Bracket Ass'Y 83 |010-109| | CL-000319-00 [Looper Cam Collar 27 |1-49-2 | |[GP—000909-00 |Retainer 61 |07-12-4
AS-015531-00 |Bracket Ass'Y 89 |011-98| |CL-000320-00 |Collar 105 | Q-83 GP-000909-00 |Retainer 67 |08-10-4
AS-015531-00 |Bracket Ass'Y 95 |012-43| |CL-000322-01 |Collar 105 | Q-70 | [GP-000909-00 Retainer 67 |08-11-4
AS-015532-00 |Lever 83 |010-116| | CL-000332-00 [Bushing 103 | Q-11 GP-000909-00 |Retainer 67 |08-12-4
AS-015532-00 |Lever 89 |011-105| |CL-000333-00 |Guide "B" 103 | Q-14 | |GP-001035-00 |Joint 37 | M-10
AS—015532-00 |Lever 95 |012-50| | CL-000334-00 |Collar 81 |010-45| |GP-001035-00|Joint 37 | M-14
AS-015543-00 [Pump Ass'y 37 M-1 CL-000334-00 |Collar 87 |011-44| [GP-001035-00|Joint 37 | M-18
AS-015731-00 |[Presser Foot Assy. 45 | 01-19 | [|CL-000334-00 |Collar 95 |012-19| |[GP-001041-02|Cover 85 |010-133
AS-015732-00 |Presser Foot Assy. 47 | 02-21 | [CL-000337-00 |Collar 33 | K-7 | |GP-001041-02|Cover 93 |011-115
AS-015733-00 |Presser Foot Assy. 49 | 03-3 | [CM-000001-00|Looper Cam 27 |1-49-1 | |GP-001041-02|Cover 97 |012-60
AS-015734-00 |Presser Foot Assy. 35 | L-19 | [CM-000006-00|Eccentric 103 | Q-47 | [GP-001301-00|Filter Element 37 | M-6
AS-015735-00 |Presser Foot Assy. 53 | 05-57 | | DSC-CB000100 |Screw 35 | L-14 | [GP-001317-00)Qil Sight Window 11 | B-4
AS-015738-00 |Presser Foot Assy. 57 | 06-56 G-NP-0003 |[Needle Plate 45 | 01-15 | |GP-001461-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap | 17 D-1-1
AS-015739-00 |Presser Foot Assy. 69 | 08-68 G-NP-0004 |[Needle Plate 47 | 02-15 | |GP-001461-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap | 17 D-2-1
AS—-015740-00 |Presser Foot Assy. 63 | 0O7-73 G-NP-0005 [Needle Plate 49 | 03-2 GP-001461-00{Thread Tension Spring Cap | 61 |07-11-1-1
AS-015741-00 |Presser Foot Assy. 77 | 09-87 G-NP-0006 |[Needle Plate 21 F-28 GP-001461-00{Thread Tension Spring Cap | 61 |07-12-1-1
AS-015742 00 |Presser Foot Assy. 97 |012-53 G-NP-0007 |[Needle Plate 51 04-6 | |{GP—-001461-00 |Thread Tension Spring Cap | 67 |08-10-1-1
AS-015743 00 |Presser Foot Assy. 83 [010-119 G-NP-0008 |[Needle Plate 53 | 05-27 | |GP-001461-00|Thread Tension Spring CAP | 67 |08-11-1-1
AS-015743 00 |Presser Foot Assy. 93 |011-108 G-NP-0009 [Needle Plate 57 | 06-27 | |GP—001461-00|Thread Tension Spring Cap | 67 [08-12-1-1
AS-015866-00|Feed Cam 29 J-1 G-NP-0010 [Needle Plate 69 | 08-33 | |GP—-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap | 73 |09-16-1-1
AS-015867-00 |Ball Bearing Ass'y 15 | C-9 G-NP-0010 |Needle Plate 75 | 09-49 | |GP-001461-00|Thread Tension Spring Cap | 73 |09-17-1-1
AS-015868-00 [Crank Assy 29 | J-37 G-NP-0010 |[Needle Plate 81 |010-64| |[GP—001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap | 73 |09-18-1-1
AS-015960-00 |Pipe Assy 37 | M-36 G-NP-0010 |[Needle Plate 89 |011-58| |GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap | 79 |010-27-1-1
AS-015961-00 |Upper Looper Holder () Assy | 23 | H-21 G-NP-0011 [Needle Plate 63 | 07-38 | |GP-001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap | 79 |010-28-1-1
AS-015962-00 |Pipe Assy 37 | M=34 | |GP-000906-00 |Stopper for Tension Spring| 17 | D—1-2 | |GP—001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap | 79 |010-29-1-1
AS-015964-00 |[Needle Bar Ass’y 21 F-16 GP-000906-00 [Stopper for Tension Spring| 17 | D—2—2 | [GP—001461-00 Thread Tension Spring Cap | 61 | 07-10-1-1
AS-015984-00 |Main Feed Dog Assy | 31 | J-59 | |GP—000906-00|Stopper for Tension Spring| 61 |07-10-2| |GP-001462-00|Bushing 17 | D-1-
AS—016067-00 |Upper Looper Holder Assy. | 63 | 07-59 | |GP—000906-00|Stopper for Tension Spring| 61 |07-11-2| |GP-001462-00 Bushing 17 | D-2-1
AS-016067-00 [Upper Looper Holder Assy. | 69 | 08-54 | |GP—000906-00 [Stopper for Tension Spring| 61 |07-12-2| |GP~001462-00 |Bushing 61 |07-11-1-2
AS-016067-00 [Upper Looper Holder Assy. | 83 |010-84| |GP—-000906-00 [Stopper for Tension Spring| 67 |08-10-2| |GP~001462-00|Bushing 61 |07-12-1-2
AS—016068-00 |Upper Looper Holder Assy. | 75 | 09-72 | |GP—000906-00|Stopper for Tension Spring| 67 | 08-11-2| |GP~001462-00|Bushing 67 |08-11-1-2
AS-016144-00 |Bushing Assy. 75 | 09-43 | |GP-000906-00|Stopper for Tension Spring| 67 |08-12-2| |GP—001462-00 Bushing 67 |08-12-1-2
BR-000335-00|Needle Bearing 27 -2 GP-000906-00|Stopper For Tension Spring| 73 |09-16-2| |GP—001462-00|Bushing 73 |09-16-1-2
BR-000346-00 |Ball Bearing 15 | c=9-1 | |GP-000906-00|Stopper For Tension Spring| 73 |09-17-2| |GP—001462-00 Bushing 73 |09-17-1-2
BR-000347-00 |Ball Bearing 15 | c=12 | |GP-000906-00|Stopper For Tension Spring| 73 |09-18-2| |GP—001462-00 Bushing 73 |09-18-1-2
BR-000349-00 |[Needle Bearing 29 | y-1-4 | |GP-000906-00 |Stopper For Tension Spring| 79 |010-27-2| [GP—-001462-00|Bushing 79 |010-27-1-2
BS-000001-00 [Bushing 11 | B-39 | |GP-000906-00|Stopper For Tension Spring| 79 |010-28-2| |GP—001462-00 Bushing 79 |010-28-1-2
BS-000020-00 |Oil Seal 103 | Q-5 | |GP-000906-00 |Stopper For Tension Spring| 79 |010-29-2| |GP~001462-00|Bushing 79 [010-29-1-2
BS-000030-00 [Bushing 83 |010-108| |GP—000908-01 Tension Disc 17 | D-1-5 | [GP-001462-00|Bushing 61 |07-10-1-2
BS-000030-00 |Bushing 89 |011-97| |GP-000908-01 |Tension Disc 17 | D-2-5 | [GP-001462-00|Bushing 67 |08-10-1-2
BS-000030-00 |Bushing 95 |012-42| |GP-000908-01 |Tension Disc 61 |07-10-5| |GP—001514-00 Thread Guide Sub-Bar | 41 N-1-5
BS-000031-02|Front Bushing 105 | Q-77 | |GP-000908-01|Tension Disc 61 |07-11-5| |GP—-001514-00|Thread Guide Sub-Bar | 43 | N-1-5
BS-000032-00|PLUG 103 | Q-45 GP-000908-01 |Tension Disc 61 |07-12-5| |GP-001515-00|Thread Guide Bar 41 | N-1-9
BS-000033-01 [WASHER 103 | Q-46 GP-000908-01|Tension Disc 67 |08-10-5| |GP-001515-00|Thread Guide Bar 43 | N-1-9
BS-000034-00|Front Bushing 107 | Q=109 | |GP—-000908-01 |Tension Disc 67 |08-11-5| |GP—001516-00 Holder 41 |N-1-6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
GP-001516-00 |Holder for Thread Guide Bar| 43 | N-1-6 | |GP—044327-01 |Cushion Rubber 57 | 06-31 | [GP-044430-00|Spring 29 | J-17
GP-001517-00 |Holder for Thread Guide Sub-Bar| 41 | N—1-1 GP-044327-01 |Cushion Rubber 63 | O7-42 | |GP-044431-00|Regulator Plate 29 J-18
GP-001517-00|Holder for Thread Guide Sub-Bar| 43 | N—1-1 | |GP-044327-01|Cushion Rubber 69 | 08-37 | |GP-044432-00 |Guide(Feed Bar Oil Seal) | 31 | J-72
GP-001568-00|Guide for Pedal Chain 1 N-3 GP-044327-01|Cushion Rubber 75 | 09-53 | |GP-044434-01|Crank 29 |J-37-3
GP-001568-00|Guide for Pedal Chain 43 N-3 GP-044327-01|Cushion Rubber 81 |010-68| |GP-044467-00|Bracket 9 | A-6-1
GP-001612-00 [Machine Number Plate 13 | B-76 | |GP—-044327-01|Cushion Rubber 89 |011-62| [GP-044468-00|Needle Holder Assy. | 21 F-23
GP-002421-00|Bottle of Oil 41 N-16 | [GP-044340-01|Belt Cover Assy. 41 N-20 | |GP-044469-01|Holder 21 F-20
GP-002421-00|Bottle of Qil 43 | N-16 | |GP-044340-01|Belt Cover Assy. 43 | N-20 | [GP-044482-00|Connection 21 F-1
GP-003693-00|Tube 13 | B-88 | |GP-044342-01|Face Cover 11 B-6 GP-044483-00|Crank 21 F-5
GP-003693-00{Tube 37 | M-13 | |GP-044345-00 |Front Cover (Right) 11 | B-11 | |GP-044484-00|Connection 23 | H-1
GP-003693-00|TUBE 37 | M=17 | |GP-044346-00|Waste Chute(Top) 41 | N-30 | [GP-044484-00|Connection 25 | H-1
GP-003693-00{Tube 37 | M-21 | |GP-044346-00|Waste Chute(Top) 43 | N-30 | [GP-044485-00|Guide 23 H-4
GP-009821-00|Caution Label 11 | B-32 | |GP-044350-00Waste Chute(Lower) | 41 | N-31 GP-044485-00|Guide 25 H-4
GP-023385-00|Earth Lable 9 A-9 GP-044350-00|Waste Chute(Lower) | 43 | N-31 GP-044486-00|Crank 23 H-6
GP-034902-00|0il Tube 85 |010-131| |GP—-044351-01 |Front Bush for Knife Driing Shaft | 33 | K-27 | |GP-044487-00|Spacer 23 | H-14
GP-034902-00|0il Tube 93 |011-113| [GP—044352-01 |Bush 29 J-32 GP-044488-00|Lever 23 | H-16
GP-034902-00|0il Tube 97 |012-58| [GP-044353-01 |Middle Bush 15 | C-26 | |GP-044489-00|Upper Looper Holder | 23 |H-21-1
GP-035087-00|0il Wick 13 | B-87 GP-044354-01 |Front Bush 21 F-41 GP-044489-00|Upper Looper Holder | 63 |07-59-1
GP-035087-00|0il Wick 37 |M-36-2| |[GP-044355-01 |Rear Bush 21 F-42 GP-044489-00|Upper Looper Holder | 83 |010-84-1
GP-035087-00|0il Wick 77 | 09-97 | |[GP-044356-01 |Bushing 27 |-30 GP-044489-00|Upper Looper Holder | 69 |08-54-1
GP-035471-00|Plug 13 | B-91 GP-044356-01 [Front Bush 23 | H-35 | |GP-044490-00|Upper Looper Holder Block | 23 | H-21-2
GP-035471-00|Plug 37 |M-22-2| |GP-044356-01 |Front Bush 25 | H-19 | |GP—044490-00|Upper Looper Holder Block | 63 | 07-59-2
GP-035949-00|Plug 11 B-5 GP-044356-01 [Front Bush 31 J-75 GP-044490-00 |Upper Looper Holder Block | 69 | 08-54-2
GP-036612-00|Spanner (8mm) 41 N-8 GP-044356-01 [Front Bush 105 | Q-78 GP-044490-00 |Upper Looper Holder Block | 75 | 09-72-2
GP-036612-00|Spanner (8mm) 43 N-8 GP-044357-01|Rear Bush 23 | H-36 GP-044490-00 |Upper Looper Holder Block | 83 |010-84-2
GP-043837-01|Cover 15 C-6 GP-044358-01 [Bush for Presser Foot Shaft | 35 | L—=13 | |GP-044491-01 |Upper Looper Holder Base | 23 | H-21-3
GP-043879-00|Needle Guard (Front) | 21 F-35 | |GP-044359-00|Fan Cover 1M B-9 GP-044492-00|Cover 23 | H-27
GP-043927-01 |Lower Looper Holder Assy.| 25 | H-16 | |GP-044386-01 |Eccentric Cam 29 |J-1-11| |GP-044493-00|Bracket 23 | H-32
GP-043960-00|Bracket (Font) 21 | F-30 | |GP-044387-00|Regulator 29 | J-1-9 | |GP-044494-01|Cap 23 | H-24
GP-043960-00 |Bracket (Front) 53 | 05-29 | |[GP-044388-00|Crank Front 29 [J-37-1| [GP-044495-00 |Felt 23 | H-22
GP-043960-00 |Bracket (Front) 57 | 06-29 | |GP-044389-01|Crank Rear 29 [J-37-2| [GP-044496-00|Felt 23 | H-31
GP-043960-00 |Bracket (Front) 63 | 07-40 | |GP—044390-01|Crank 31 J-41 GP-044497-00|Filter 23 | H-30
GP-043960-00 |Bracket (Front) 69 | 08-35 | |GP-044391-00|Lever 29 J-11 GP-044498-00|Crank 25 H-6
GP-043960-00 |Bracket (Front) 75 | 09-51 | |GP-044392-01 [Holder 29 | J-15 | [GP-044499-01 |Right Cover 15 | C-17
GP-043960-00 |Bracket (Front) 81 |010-66| |GP-044393-00|Adjusting Bar 105 | Q-104 | |GP-044500-00|Fan Ass'y 15 | C-19
GP-043960-00 |Bracket (Front) 89 |011-60| |GP-044393-01 |Adjusting Bar 29 | J-27 | |GP-044501-00|Cover 15 | C-25
GP-043961-00|Bracket (Rear) 21 F-33 GP-044394-00|Stopper 29 | J-24 GP-044505-00 |Looper Thread Guide A | 27 1-43
GP-043961-00|Bracket (Rear) 53 | 05-32 | |GP-044395-00|Guide(Feed Eccentric) | 29 | J-1-6 | |GP—-044506—-00 |Looper Thread Guide D | 27 | 1-52
GP-043961-00|Bracket (Rear) 57 | 06-32 | |GP-044397-01 |Flat Spring 29 | J-1-7 | |GP-044507-00|Thread Guide Bar B 27 1-34
GP-043961-00 |Bracket (Rear) 63 | O7-43 | |GP-044398-00|Gasket 29 J-3 GP-044508-00(Thread Guide Bar A 27 1-32
GP-043961-00|Bracket (Rear) 69 | 08-38 | [GP—044399-00|Spring 29 J-6 GP-044509-00|Thread Guide Holder | 27 I-35
GP-043961-00|Bracket (Rear) 75 | 09-54 | |[GP—044400-00|Gasket 31 J-48 GP—-044510-00 |Looper Thread Guide B 27 |1-45
GP-043961-00 [Bracket (Rear) 81 |010-69| [GP-044401-00|Spacer 29 | J-20 GP-044511-00 |Looper Thread Guide C 27 |1-47
GP-043961-00|Bracket (Rear) 89 |011-63| [GP-044402-00|Seal 29 J-28 GP-044512-00Thread Guide Plate Holder | 27 1-51
GP-043964-00|Balance Weight 15 Cc-2 GP-044402-00|Seal 105 | Q-105 | |GP-044513-00|LINK 31 J-54
GP-043974-00|Spacer 15 | C-24 | |GP-044403-00|Spring 29 | J-30 GP-044513-01 |Looper Connection Link| 27 -18
GP-043979-00|0il Seal 15 | C-14 GP-044403-00|Spring 105 | Q-106 | |GP-044515-00|Ball 103 | Q-2
GP-044237-00(Thread Guide 17 D-3 GP-044404-02 Block 29 J-40 GP-044515-00|Bushing 27 -4
GP—-044239-00 |Thread Tension Device (Assembly) Bracket| 45 | O1-7 GP-044405-00|Connection 29 | J-1-1 GP-044515-00|Bushing 27 I-19
GP-044239-00 [Trread Tension Device(Assembly) Bracket | 17 D-5 GP-044406-01 |[Eccentric Plate 29 | J-1-5 | |GP-044515-00|Bushing 31 J-55
GP-044244-00|Eye Guard 13 | B-61 GP-044408-01|Spring 29 |J-1-12| |GP-044515-00|Washer 103 | Q-30
GP-044307-03|Frame 9 A-10 GP-044416-00|Push Button 29 J-2 GP-044516-01 |Looper Slide 27 -7
GP-044319-01|Gasket 13 | B-69 GP-044417-01|Shaft 29 | J-33 GP-044517-01 [Looper Driving Crank | 27 -16
GP-044321-00|Pipe 9 A-3 GP-044419-00|Feed Bar Guide(Left) | 31 | J-70 | |GP-044518-01|Looper Slide Holder | 27 | I-14
GP-044322-01|Top Cover 11 B-1 GP-044420-00 |Feed Bar Guide(Right) | 31 J-68 GP-044519-00 |Looper Bracket Spacer | 27 |-28
GP-044323-00|Gasket 1 B-3 GP-044421-00|0il Seal 31 J-73 GP-044520-00 |Looper Connection Rod| 27 -1
GP-044327-00|Cushion Rubber 41 | N-21 GP-044422-01 |Block 31 J-67 GP-044531-00|Looper Bracket 27 1-26
GP-044327-00|Cushion Rubber 43 | N-21 GP-044425-01|Block 31 J-51 GP-044554-00 |Looper Slide Crank 27 -3
GP-044327-01|Cushion Rubber 11 | B-44 | |GP-044426-01|Main Feed Bar 31 J-58 GP-044555-00|Looper Thread Guide | 27 |1-36
GP-044327-01 |Cushion Rubber 11 | B-50 | |GP-044427-01 |Defferential Feed Bar| 31 J-64 GP-044561-00|Tension Disc 27 =40
GP-044327-01|Cushion Rubber 21 F-32 GP-044428-00|Link 29 J-8 GP-044569-00 |Lever 21 F-12
GP-044327-01 |Cushion Rubber 53 | 05-31 | |GP-044429-00|Lever 29 J-13 GP-044595-00 |Ratchet 29 [(J-1-14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
GP-044623-01 |Bracket 53 | 05-44 | |GP-044693-00|Needle Guard (Front) | 75 | 09-62 | [GP-044834-00|Thread Tension Post | 73 [09-17-7
GP-044623-01 |Bracket 57 | 06-44 | |GP-044693-00|Needle Guard (Front) | 81 |010-77| [GP-044834-00|Thread Tension Post | 73 |[09-18-7
GP-044623-01 |Bracket 63 | 07-55 | |GP-044693-00|Needle Guard (Front) | 89 |011-71| |GP-044834-00|Thread Tension Post | 79 |010-27-7
GP-044623-01 [Bracket 69 | 08-50 | |GP-044694-00(Thread Guide 21 F-25 | |GP-044834-00|Thread Tension Post | 79 [010-28-7
GP-044623-01 |Bracket 75 | 09-66 | [GP-044709-00|Needle Guard (Front) | 53 | 05-34 | |GP-044834-00(Thread Tension Post | 79 |010-29-7
GP-044623-01 [Bracket 81 |010-81| |GP—044709-00|Needle Guard (Front) | 57 | 06-34 | |GP-044835-00|Tension Guide 17 D-6
GP-044623-01 [Bracket 89 |011-75| |GP-044709-00|Needle Guard (Front) | 63 | 07-45 | |GP-044835-00|Tension Guide 45 | O1-5
GP-044639-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 53 | 05-42 | |GP-044709-00|Needle Guard (Front) | 69 | 08-40 | |[GP-044835-00|Tension Guide 47 | 02-5
GP-044639-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 57 | 06-42 | |GP-044709-00|Needle Guard (Front) | 75 | 09-56 | |GP-044835-00|Tension Guide 61 | 07-13
GP-044639-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 63 | 07-53 | |GP-044709-00|Needle Guard (Front)| 81 |O10-71| |GP—-044836-00 |Thread Guide Bracket-Needle | 53 | O5-9
GP-044639-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 69 | 08-48 | |GP-044709-00|Needle Guard (Front)| 89 |O11-65| |GP—044836—00 |Thread Guide Bracket-Needle | 57 | 06-9
GP-044639-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 75 | 09-64 | |GP-044746-00|Crank 45 | O1-16 | |GP-044836-00 |Thread Guide Bracket-Needle | 61 | O7-18
GP-044639-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 81 |010-79| |[GP—-044746-00|Crank 47 | 02-16 | |[GP—044836—00 |Thread Guide Bracket-Needle | 67 | O8-13
GP-044639-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 89 |011-73| |GP—-044746-00|Crank 53 | 05-46 | |GP-044836-00|Thread Guide Bracket-Needle | 73 | 09-19
GP-044666-01 |Hinge 11 | B-12 | |GP-044746-00|Crank 89 |011-77| |GP-044836-00 [Thread Guide Bracket-Needle | 79 |O10-30
GP-044667-00|Latch 11 B-17 GP-044746-00|Crank 95 |012-33| [GP—044836-00 |Thread Guide Bracket-Needle | 87 |O11-31
GP-044668-00|Latch 11 | B-21 GP-044747-00|Crank 53 | 05-48 | |GP-044837-00|Thread Guide 73 |09-21-1
GP-044670-00|Front Cover (Left) 11 B-25 | |[GP-044747-00|Crank 57 | 06-48 | |GP-044837-00|Thread Guide 81 |010-32-1
GP-044671-00|Front Cover (Left) 53 | 05-1 GP-044747-00|Crank 63 | 07-61 | [GP—044837-00|Thread Guide 87 |011-33-1
GP-044671-00|Front Cover (Left) 57 | 06-1 GP-044747-00|Crank 69 | 08-56 | |[GP—044838-00|Thread Guide Holder | 53 | 05-13
GP-044671-00|Front Cover (Left) 61 07-1 GP-044747-00|Crank 75 | 09-75 | |GP-044838-00|Thread Guide Holder | 57 | 06-13
GP-044671-00|Front Cover (Left) 67 | 08-1 GP-044747-00|Crank 83 |010-86| |[GP-044838-00(Thread Guide Holder | 61 | O7-22
GP-044671-00|Front Cover (Left) 73 | 09-3 | |[GP-044747-00|Crank 89 |011-80| |GP-044838-00(Thread Guide Holder | 67 | 08-17
GP-044671-00|Front Cover (Left) 79 | 010-3 | |[GP-044751-00|0il Seal 23 | H-15 | |GP-044838-00|Thread Guide Holder | 73 | 09-23
GP-044671-00|Front Cover (Left) 87 | 011-3 | |GP-044751-00|Qil Seal 25 | H-13 | |GP-044838-00|Thread Guide Holder | 81 |010-34
GP-044672-00|Latch 11 B-51 GP-044761-01|0il Reservoir Assy 37 | M—26 | |[GP-044838-00|Thread Guide Holder | 87 |011-35
GP-044673-00|Plate 11 | B-53 | |GP-044762-00|Pipe Assy 37 [M-36-1| [GP—044839-00|Thread Guide 73 |09-25-1
GP-044674-00|Lever 11 | B-55 | |GP-044780-00|Ball 37 |M-34-2| |[GP-044839-00|Thread Guide 81 |010-36-1
GP-044675-00 |Bracket 11 | B-58 | |GP-044780-00|Ball 37 |M-36-3| |[GP-044839-00|Thread Guide 87 |011-37-1
GP-044676-00 |Fabric Guide 13 | B-59 | [GP-044781-00|Pipe 37 |M-34-1| |GP-044840-00|Thread Guide 53 | 05-17
GP-044677-00|Bed Cover Plate Ass'y | 13 | B-67 | [GP-044795-00|Cover 53 | 05-6 | |GP-044840-00|Thread Guide 57 | 06-17
GP-044679-00|Connection 33 K—1 GP-044795-00|Cover 57 | 06-6 | |GP-044840-00|Thread Guide 67 | 08-21
GP-044680-00|Crank 33 K-3 GP-044795-00|Cover 61 07-7 | |GP-044841-01|Thread Guide 53 | 05-19
GP-044681-00|Crank 53 | 05-54 | |[GP-044795-00|Cover 67 | 08-7 | |GP-044841-01|Thread Guide 57 | 06-19
GP-044681-00|Crank 57 | 06-53 | |[GP-044795-00|Cover 73 | 09-13 | |GP-044841-01|Thread Guide 61 | 07-28
GP-044681-00|Crank 63 | 07-67 | |GP-044795-00|Cover 79 [010-24| |GP-044841-01|Thread Guide 67 | 08-23
GP-044681-00|Crank 69 | 08-62 | |GP—-044795-00|Cover 87 |011-23| |[GP-044841-01 |Thread Guide 81 |010-40
GP-044681-00|Crank 77 | 09-81 | |[GP-044819-00|Pump Housing 37 | M-1-1| |GP-044841-01|Thread Guide 87 |011-41
GP-044681-00|Crank 83 |010-92| |[GP-044820-00|0il Pump Cover 37 |M-1-6| [GP—044842-00|Needle Thread Take Up| 53 | O5-21
GP-044681-00|Crank 89 |011-86| |GP—044821-00|Filter 37 | M-1-8| |GP-044842-00 |Needle Thread Take Up| 57 | O6-21
GP-044682-00|Upper Knife Clamp 33 | K-12 | |GP-044822-00|Filter 37 | M-1-9 | |GP-044842-00 |Needle Thread Take Up| 81 |010-42
GP-044683—-00|Upper Knife Clamp 53 | 05-55 | |GP-044823-00|Qil Distributor 37 [M—-22-1| |[GP-044844-00|Thread Guide 19 | E-1-1
GP-044683-00|Upper Knife Clamp 57 | 06-54 | |GP-044824-00|0il Guide 37 | M-4 GP-044845-00|Thread Guide Holder | 19 E-3
GP-044683-00|Upper Knife Clamp 63 | 07-68 | |GP-044825-00|Silicone Oil Reservoir (Uppper)| 13 | B-78 | |{GP-044846-00 Thread Guide 45 | 01-9
GP-044683-00|Upper Knife Clamp 69 | 08-63 | |[GP—-044826-00|Cover 13 | B-79 | |GP-044846-00|Thread Guide 47 | 02-8
GP-044683-00|Upper Knife Clamp 77 | 09-83 | |GP-044827-00|Felt 13 | B-80 | |GP—-044847-00|Thread Guide 19 E-5
GP-044683-00|Upper Knife Clamp 89 |011-88| |GP-044827-00|Felt 95 | 012-4 | |GP-044848-00|Thread Retainer Bracket| 19 E-7
GP-044684-00 |Flate Kinfe 89 |011-89| |[GP-044828-00Thread Guide 13 | B-81 GP-044849-00|Thread Retainer 19 E-8
GP-044684-00|Flate Knife 33 | K-14 | |GP-044828-00(Thread Guide 95 | 0O12-5| |[GP-044850-00 |Needle Thread Take Up| 45 | O1-10
GP-044685-01 |Lower Knife Holder 33 | K-16 GP-044829-00 (Silicone Oil Reservoir (Lower) | 13 | B-84 GP-044850-00|Needle Thread Take Up| 47 | 02-9
GP-044686-01 [Lower Knife Holder 53 | 05-56 | |[GP—044830-00|Cover 13 | B-85 | |GP-044851-00|Needle Thread Take Up| 19 | E-12
GP-044686-01 |Lower Knife Holder 57 | 06-55| |GP-044832-00|Cover 11 B-27 GP-044852-00 |Thread Guide Bracket-Looper| 19 | E-13
GP-044686-01 [Lower Knife Holder 89 |011-90| |GP-044833-00|Bracket 13 | B-64 | |GP-044853-00|Thread Guide 19 | E-14
GP-044687-00 |Lower Knife Holder Guide | 33 | K-18 GP-044834-00(Thread Tension Post | 17 | D-1-7 | |[GP—044854-00|Looper Thread Take Up| 19 | E-17
GP-044688-00 |Plate 33 | K-21 GP-044834-00(Thread Tension Post | 17 | D-2-7 | [GP-044855-00 |Thread Guide 19 | E-19
GP-044689-00 [Lower Knife (Thick) 33 | K-23 GP-044834-00(Thread Tension Post | 61 |07-10-7| |{GP-044856-00 Thread Guide 19 | E-21
GP-044689-00 |Lower Knife (Thick) 89 |011-91| |GP-044834-00|Thread Tension Post | 61 |07-11-7| |{GP-044857-00|Thread Guide 19 | E-22
GP-044690-00 |Lower Knife Clamp 33 | K-24 | |GP-044834-00|Thread Tension Post | 61 |07-12-7| |GP—-044858-00|Looper Thread Take Up| 19 | E-23
GP-044693-00|Needle Guard (Front) | 53 | 05-40 | |GP-044834-00|Thread Tension Post | 67 |08-10-7| |GP-044859-00 |Looper Thread Take Up| 63 | O7-32
GP-044693-00|Needle Guard (Front) | 57 | 06-40 | |GP-044834-00|Thread Tension Post | 67 |08-11-7| |GP-044859-00 |Looper Thread Take Up| 67 | 08-27
GP-044693-00|Needle Guard (Front) | 63 | 07-51 | |GP-044834-00|Thread Tension Post | 67 |08-12-7| |GP-044859-00 |Looper Thread Take Up| 75 | 09-35
GP-044693-00|Needle Guard (Front)| 69 | 08-46 | |GP-044834-00|Thread Tension Post | 73 |09-16-7| |GP-044859-00|Looper Thread Take Up| 81 |010-44

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
GP-044860-01|Main Feed Dog 31 | J-60 GP-044954-00 |Felt 97 |012-69| [GP-045213-00|Model Mark 53 | 05-4
GP-044861-01|Auxiliary Feed Dog 31 J-61 GP-044955-00|Felt 85 |010-136| |GP—-045214-00|Model Mark 57 | O6-4
GP-044861-01 |Auxiliary Feed Dog 89 |011-84| |[GP—044955-00|Felt 93 |011-118| |GP-045215-00|Model Mark 73 | 09-6
GP-044862-01 |Defferential Feed Dog 31 J-65 GP-044955-00|Felt 97 |012-63| |GP-045216-00|Model Mark 61 07-4
GP-044863-00|Cushion Rubber 41 N-23 GP-044956-00|Cover 85 |010-137| |GP-045217-00|Model Mark 67 | 08-4
GP-044863-00|Cushion Rubber 43 | N-23 GP-044956-00|Cover 93 |011-119| |GP-045218-00|Model Mark 79 | 010-6
GP-044864-00 |Bracket 41 N-33 GP-044956-00|Cover 97 |012-64| |GP-045219-00|Model Mark 87 |011-6
GP-044864-00|Bracket 43 | N-33 GP-044957-00|Spacer 85 |010-138| |GP—-045220-00|Model Mark 95 | 012-3
GP-044865-00 |Fabric Guide 35 [L-19-11| |GP-044957-00|Spacer 93 |011-120| |GP-045225-00|Thread Guide 61 |07-14
GP-044866-00|Uncurler 35 |L-19-13| [GP—044957-00|Spacer 97 |012-65| |GP-045226-00|Thread Guide 61 | 07-16
GP-044868-00|Looper Cam Spacer | 27 |1-49-3| |GP-044958-00|Joint 85 |010-145| |GP-045228-00|Thread Guide 61 | O7-26
GP-044869-00|Presser Foot 35 [L-19-7| |GP—044958-00 Joint 93 |011-127| |GP-045229-00|Thread Guide 75 | 09-27
GP-044870-00|Presser Foot Finger 35 [L-19-8| |GP-044958-00|Joint 97 |012-72| |GP-045229-00|Thread Guide 81 [010-38
GP-044872-01|Link 35 L-8 GP-044960-00|Pump Housing 83 [010-127-1| |GP-045229-00|Thread Guide 87 |011-39
GP-044873-00|Lever 35 L-9 GP-044960-00|Pump Housing 93 |011-109-1| |GP—045230-00|Thread Guide 75 | 09-29
GP-044874-00|Crank 35 L-10 GP-044960-00|Pump Housing 97 |012-54-1| |GP-045231-00|Needle Thread Take Up| 75 | 09-31
GP-044877-00|Stopper 35 L-26 GP-044962-00 |Joint 85 |010-132| |GP-045232-00|Thread Guide 95 |012-17
GP-044878-00|Lever 35 L-23 GP-044962-00 |Joint 93 |011-114| |GP-045233-00|Thread Guide 63 | O7-31
GP-044879-00|Stopper 35 L-4 GP-044962-00 |Joint 97 |012-59| |GP-045233-00|Thread Guide 67 | 08-26
GP-044881-00 |Finger Guard 35 |L-19-3| |GP-044965-01|0il Lever Gauge 37 | M-25 | |GP-045233-00|Thread Guide 75 | 09-34
GP-044883-01|Holder 35 |[L-19-1]| |GP-044969-00 |Lever 105 | Q-81 GP-045233-00(Thread Guide 81 |010-43
GP-044884-01 |Presser Arm 35 L-16 GP-044970-00|Latch 105 | Q-85 GP-045234-00 [Needle Thread Take Up| 61 | O7-30
GP-044884-01 |PRESSER ARM 63 | 07-81 | |[GP-044971-00|Latch 105 | Q-87 GP-045235-00 |Lower Knife 63 | O7-72
GP-044884-01|Presser Arm 69 | 08-76| |GP—044972-00|Lever 105 | Q-91 GP-045235-00 |Lower Knife (Thick) 69 | 08-67
GP-044885-00|Lever 35 L-1 GP-044973-00|Stopper 105 | Q=100 | |GP-045235-00|Lower Knife (Thick) 77 | 09-86
GP-044890-00 |Stopper 35 |L-19-5| |GP-044974-00|Blade Guide 105 | Q-97 GP-045235-00 |Lower Knife (Thick) 83 |010-102
GP-044895-00|Rest Board 41 N-22 GP-044975-00|Spacer 105 | Q-99 | |GP-045236-00|Needle Thread Take Up| 95 | 012-18
GP-044895-00|Rest Board 43 | N-22 GP-045029-00 |Block 105 | Q-63 GP-045237-00 |Needle Thread Take Up | 87 | 011-43
GP-044907-00|Cover 13 B-83 GP-045030-00|Link 105 | Q-64 GP-045238-00 [Lower Knife Holder 63 | O7-71
GP-044930-00 |Silicone Oil Reservoir (Lower)| 55 | 05-60 | |GP—045055-00|Crank 103 | Q-52 GP-045238-00|Lower Knife Holder 69 | 08-66
GP-044930-00 [Silicone Ol Reservoir (Lower) | 59 | 06-59 | |GP-045056—00|Crank 105 | Q-58 | |GP-045238-00|Lower Knife Holder 77 | 09-85
GP-044930-00 [Silicone Oil Reservoir (Lower) | 69 | 08-79 | |GP-045057-00|Crank 105 | Q-68 GP-045238-00 |Lower Knife Holder 83 |010-101
GP-044930-00 |Silicone Oil Reservoir( Lower) | 87 | O11-9 | |GP-045180-01 [Brackt 85 (010-129-1| |GP-045239-00 |Felt 103 | Q-1
GP-044930-00 |Silicone Oil Reservoir( Lower) | 63 | O7-84 | |[GP—045180-01 [Brackt 93 |011-111-1| |GP-045240-00 |[Nut 103 | Q-23
GP-044930-00|Silicone Ol Reservoir(Lower)| 73 09-9 GP-045180-01 |Brackt 97 |012-56-1| |GP-045256—-00|Connection 103 | Q-50
GP-044930-00 [Silicone Oil Reservoir(Lower)| 79 | 010-9 | |{GP—-045181-00 |Joint 85 |010-129-2 |GP-045283-02|Frame 73 | 09-1
GP-044931-00|Felt 21 F-19 GP-045181-00|Joint 93 |011-111-2| |GP-045283-02|Frame 79 | 0101
GP-044938-00|Needle Thread Lubrication | 13 | B—90 GP-045181-00|Joint 97 |012-56-2| |GP-045283-02|Frame 87 | O11-1
GP-044943-00|0il Felt 13 | B-93 GP-045181-00|Looper 27 =24 GP-045283-02 |Frame 95 | 0121
GP-044943-00|0il Felt 73 | 09-10 | |GP-045182-01 |Pipe 85 [010-129-3| |GP-045358-00|Block 105 | Q-59
GP-044943-00|0il Felt 79 |010-10| |GP-045182-01 |Pipe 93 |011-111-3| |GP-045455-00|Felt 105 | Q-74
GP-044943-00|0il Felt 87 |011-10| |GP-045182-01 |Pipe 97 |012-56-3| |GP—045456-00|Felt 105 | Q-75
GP-044949-00 |Felt 77 | 09-98 | |[GP-045183-00|Spacer 45 | 01-17 | |GP-045456—-00|Presser Bar 103 | Q-20
GP-044949-00|Felt 85 |010-148| |GP-045183-00|Spacer 47 | 02-17 | |GP-045457-00|Felt 105 | Q-73
GP-044949-00|Felt 93 |011-130| |GP-045183-00|Spacer 53 | 05-47 | |GP-045457-00 |Pressure Regulating Screw | 103 | Q—-22
GP-044949-00|Felt 97 |012-75| |GP-045183-00|Spacer 57 | 06-46 | |GP-045458-00|Ball 105 | Q-76
GP-044950-00|Cover 77 | 09-99 | |GP-045183-00|Spacer 63 | O7-57 | |GP-045458-00|Spring 103 | Q-21
GP-044950-00 |Felt Cover 85 |[010-149| |GP—045183-00|Spacer 69 | 08-52 | [GP-045484-00|Lever 75 | 09-36
GP-044950-00|Felt Cover 93 [011-131| |GP-045183-00|Spacer 75 | 09-70 | |[GP-045484-00|Lever 81 |010-49
GP—-044950-00|Felt Cover 97 |012-76| |GP-045183-00|Spacer 83 |010-83| |GP-045484-00|Lever 87 |011-48
GP-044951-00 |Joint 85 [010-141-1| |GP—045183-00|Spacer 89 |011-78| |GP-045484-00|Lever 95 |012-23
GP-044951-00 |Joint 93 [011-123-1| |GP—045183-00|Spacer 95 |012-34| |GP-045488-00|Connection 75 | 09-68
GP-044951-00|Joint 97 |012-68-1| [GP—045184-00 |Upper Looper Holder Base | 63 |07-59-3| |GP—045515-00|Stopper 77 1 09-89
GP-044952-00|Brackt 85 |010-141-2| |GP—-045184-00|Upper Looper Holder Base | 69 |08-54-3| |GP-045515-00|Stopper 83 |010-104
GP-044952-00 |Brackt 93 |011-123-2| [GP—045184-00 |Upper Looper Holder Base | 75 |09-72-3| |GP—045515-00|Stopper 89 |011-93
GP-044952-00 |Brackt 97 |012-68-2| [GP—045184-00 |Upper Looper Holder Base | 83 |010-84-3| |GP—045515-00|Stopper 95 |012-38
GP-044953-00|Pipe 85 |010-141-3| |GP—-045208-00|Model Mark 45 | O1-2 | |[GP-045516-00 |Upper Looper Holder A 75 109-72-1
GP-044953-00|Pipe 93 |011-123-3| [GP—045209-00|Model Mark 47 | 02-2 GP-045520-00|Collar 63 | O7-75
GP-044953-00|Pipe 97 |012-68-3| [GP—045209-01 |Model Mark 47 | 02-2 GP-045520-00|Collar 69 | 08-70
GP-044954-00|Felt 77 |09-102| [GP-045210-00|Model Mark 49 | 03-1 GP-045520-00 |Collar 77 | 09-91
GP-044954-00|Felt 85 | 010-142 | |[GP-045211-00|Model Mark 13 | B-74 GP-045520-00|Collar 83 |010-121
GP-044954-00|Felt 93 | 011-124 | |[GP—045212-00|Model Mark 51 04-2 GP-045521-00 |Shaft 63 | O7-79

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
GP-045521-00|Shaft 69 | 08-74
GP-045521-00|Shaft 77 | 09-95
GP-045521-00|Shaft 83 |010-125
GP-045524-00 |Bracket 83 |010-109-1
GP-045524-00 |Bracket 89 |011-98-1
GP-045524-00 |Bracket 95 |012-43-1
GP-045525-00|Link 83 |010-117
GP-045525-00|Link 93 |011-106
GP-045525-00|Link 95 |012-51
GP-045526-00 |Link 83 |010-116-1
GP-045526-00 |Link 89 (011-105-1
GP-045526-00 [Link 95 |012-50-1
GP-045527-00 |Lever 63 | 07-80
GP-045527-00|Lever 69 | 08-75
GP-045527-00|Lever 77 | 09-96
GP-045527-00|Lever 83 |010-126
GP-045529-01 |Lever 77 | 09-88
GP-045529-01 [Lever 83 [010-103
GP-045529-01 [Lever 89 |011-92
GP-045529-01 [Lever 95 |012-37
GP-045531-00|Stopper 83 |010-111
GP-045531-00 |Stopper 89 |011-100
GP-045531-00 |Stopper 95 |012-45
GP-045533-00|Pipe 85 (010-141-4
GP-045533-00 |Pipe 93 |011-123-4
GP-045533-00 [Pipe 97 |012-68-4
GP-045536-00 |Lever 83 [010-114
GP-045536-00 |Lever 89 [011-103
GP-045536-00|Lever 95 |012-48
GP-045540-00 |[Exhaust Oil Distributor | 85 |010-146
GP-045540-00 [Exhaust Oil Distributor 93 |011-128
GP-045540-00 |[Exhaust Qil Distributor 97 |012-73
GP-045550-01 |Collar 83 |010-105
GP-045550-01 |Collar 89 |011-94
GP-045550-01 [Collar 95 |012-39
GP-045551-00|Cover 73 | 09-7
GP-045552-00|Crank 81 |010-53
GP-045552-00|Crank 89 |011-52
GP-045552-00|Crank 95 (012-27
GP-045552-00|Link 75 | 09-37
GP-045588-00 |Angled Upper Knife Clamp| 83 |O10-94
GP-045589-00|Angled Knife 83 |010-95
GP-045590-00 |Angled Upper Knife Gib | 83 [010-97
GP-045591-00|Waste Guard 83 |010-98
GP-045598-00|Clamp 37 |M-1-10
GP-045599-00Tank 37 M-3
GP-045600-00 |Cover 37 M-7
GP-045633-00(Top Feed Bar Guide | 103 | Q-8
GP-045635-00 |Front Bushing 103 | Q-26
GP-045636-00|Rear Bushing 103 | Q-27
GP-045637-00|Crank 103 | Q-33
GP-045638-00 [Shaft 103 | Q-35
GP-045639-00(Top Feed Dog 93 [011-134
GP-045640-00|CONNECTION 103 | Q-39
GP-045641-00|Crank 85 |010-153
GP-045641-00|Crank 93 |011-135
GP-045641-00 |SHAFT 103 | Q-43
GP-045642-00|Crank 97 |012-80
GP-045643-00 |Bracket 87 [011-11
GP-045643-00 |Bracket 95 | 012-6
GP-045643-00|Crank 103 | Q—24
GP-045644-00 |Bracket 79 |010-11

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
GP-045645-00|Face Cover 73 | 09-2 | |GP-045856-00|Filter 23 | H-13
GP-045645-00 |Face Cover 79 | 010-2 | |GP-045868-00|Looper Qil Seal 27 1-23
GP-045645-00|Face Cover 87 | 011-2 | |GP-045868-00|Qil Seal 23 | H-34
GP-045645-00|Face Cover 95 | 012-2 | [GP-045868-00|0il Seal 33 | K-26
GP-045646-00|0il Cover 79 |010-13| |GP-046035-00|Needle Holder Assy. | 53 | 05-22
GP-045646-00|0il Cover 87 |011-13| |GP-046036-00|Needle Holder Assy. | 57 | 06-22
GP-045646-00|0il Cover 95 | 012-8 | |GP-046036-00|Needle Holder Assy. | 87 |011-26
GP-045647-00|Cover 79 |010-17| |GP-046037-00|Needle Holder Assy. | 75 | 09-44
GP-045647-00|Cover 87 |011-17| |GP-046038-00|Needle Holder Assy. | 67 | 08-30
GP-045647-00|Cover 95 |012-12| |GP-046038-00|Needle Holder Assy. | 81 |010-60
GP-045822-00Threading diagram 1 | 45 | O1-1 GP-046039-00|Needle Holder Assy. | 63 | 07-35
GP-045822-00|Threading Diagram 1| 47 | 02-1 GP-046040-00|Needle Holder Assy. | 45 | O1-11
GP-045823-00|Threading Diagram 1| 11 B-31 GP-046040-00|Needle Holder Assy. | 47 | 02-10
GP-045824-00|Threading Diagram 1| 51 04-1 GP-046139-00|Main Feed Dog 53 | O5-51
GP-045825-00[Threading diagram 1 | 53 | 05-2 | |GP-046139-00|Main Feed Dog 57 | 06-51
GP-045825-00|Threading diagram 1 | 57 | 06-2 GP-046139-00|Main Feed Dog 89 (011-83
GP-045825-00(Threading Diagram 1| 87 |0O11-4 | |[GP—046140-00|Main Feed Dog 63 | O7-64
GP-045826-00|Threading Diagram 1| 67 | 08-2 GP-046140-00|Main Feed Dog 69 | 08-59
GP-045826-00[Threading Diagram 1| 79 |010-4 | [GP—046140-00|Main Feed Dog 75 | 09-78
GP-045827-00|Threading Diagram 1| 61 | 07-2 | [GP—-046140-00Main Feed Dog 83 |010-89
GP-045827-00(Threading Diagram 1| 73 | 09-4 GP-046141-00|Auxiliary Feed Dog 63 | O7-65
GP-045828-00|Threading Diagram 2| 11 B-37 GP-046141-00|Auxiliary Feed Dog 69 | 08-60
GP-045828-00|Threading diagram 2 | 53 | 05-3 | [GP-046141-00 Auxiliary Feed Dog 77 | 09-79
GP-045828-00|Threading diagram 2 | 57 | 06-3 | [GP-046141-00 |Auxiliary Feed Dog 83 |010-90
GP-045828-00Threading Diagram 2| 61 | 07-3 | |GP—046142-00 Differential Feed Dog| 57 | 06-52
GP-045828-00(Threading Diagram 2| 67 | O8-3 GP-046142-00|Differential Feed Dog| 89 |011-85
GP-045828-00(Threading Diagram 2| 73 | 09-5 GP-046143-00 |Differential Feed Dog| 53 | 05-53
GP-045828-00(Threading Diagram 2| 79 |010-5 | [GP—046144-00 Differential Feed Dog| 63 | O7-66
GP-045828-00(Threading Diagram 2| 87 |0O11-5 | [GP—046144-00 Differential Feed Dog| 69 | O8-61
GP-045829-00|Upper Looper 45 | 01-18 | |[GP-046144-00 Differential Feed Dog| 77 | 09-80
GP-045829-00 |Upper Looper 47 | 02-18 | |GP-046144-00|Differential Feed Dog| 83 |010-91
GP-045829-00 |Upper Looper 57 | 06-47 | |GP-046146-00|Plug 103 | Q-37
GP-045830-00|Upper Looper 63 | O7-60 | |GP-046146-00|Top Feed Dog 85 |010-152
GP-045830-00|Upper Looper 83 [010-85| |GP-046147-00|Top Feed Dog 97 |012-79
GP-045830-00|Upper Looper 69 | 08-55 | |GP-046165-00|Thread Guide 53 | 05-24
GP-045831-00|Upper Looper 23 | H-25 | |[GP-046165-00|Thread Guide 57 | 06-24
GP-045831-00|Upper Looper 89 |011-79| |GP-046165-00|Thread Guide 87 |011-28
GP-045831-00|Upper Looper 95 |012-35| |GP-046166-00|Thread Guide 63 | O7-33
GP-045832-00|Upper Looper 51 04-7 | |GP-046166-00|Thread Guide 67 | 08-28
GP-045833-00|Upper Looper 75 | 09-73 | |GP-046166-00|Thread Guide 75 | 09-46
GP-045834-00|Lower Looper 25 | H-14 | |[GP-046166-00|Thread Guide 81 |010-58
GP-045835-00|Lower Looper A 75 | 09-74 | |GP-046167-00|Thread Guide 45 | 01-13
GP-045836-00 |Label 11 | B-34 | |[GP-046167-00|Thread Guide 47 | 02-12
GP-045847-00 |Fabric Guide 79 [010-15| |[GP-046179-00|Flat Knife 63 | O7-69
GP-045847-00 |Fabric Guide 87 |011-15| |GP-046179-00|Flat knife 69 | 08-64
GP-045847-00 |Fabric Guide 95 |012-10| |GP-046179-00|Flate Kinfe 77 | 09-84
GP-045849-00|Crank 75 | 09-69 | |GP-046197-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 21 F-37
GP-045853-00|Cover 79 |010-19| |GP-046197-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 53 | 05-36
GP-045853-00|Cover 87 |011-19| |GP-046197-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 57 | 06-36
GP-045853-00 |Cover 95 |012-14| |GP-046197-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 69 | 08-42
GP-045854-00|Felt 55 | 05-58 | |GP-046197-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 75 | 09-58
GP-045854-00|Felt 57 | 06-57 | |GP-046197-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 81 |010-73
GP-045854-00|FELT 63 | 07-82 | |GP-046197-00|Needle Guard (Rear) | 89 |011-67
GP-045854-00|Felt 69 | 08-77 | |GP-046197-00|NeedleE Guard (Rear) 63 | O7-47
GP-045854-00 |Felt 79 | 010-7 | |GP-046198-00|0il Felt 65 | 07-85
GP-045854-00|Felt 87 |011-7 | |[GP-046199-00|Crank 51 | O4-4
GP-045855-00(Thread Guide 55 | 05-59 | |[GP-046200-00|Needle 51 | 04-5
GP-045855-00(Thread Guide 59 | 06-58 | |GP—-046200-00|Needle 53 | 05-26
GP-045855-00|THREAD GUIDE 63 | 07-83 | |GP-046200-00|Needle 57 | 06-26
GP-045855-00(Thread Guide 69 | 08-78 | |GP-046200-00|Needle 87 |011-30
GP-045855-00(Thread Guide 79 | 010-8 | |GP-046201-00|Needle 75 | 09-48
GP-045855-00(Thread Guide 87 | 011-8 | |GP-046202-00|Needle 63 | 07-37

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
GP-046202-00|Needle 69 | 08-32 | |[PN-000727-00|Pin 79 |010-23| [SC-000085-00|Screw 13 | B-82
GP-046202-00|Needle 81 |010-62| [PN-000727-00|Pin 87 |011-22| |SC-000085-00|Screw 13 B-86
GP-046412-00|0il Wick 21 F-15 PN-000729-01 |Pin 19 | E-1-2 [ |SC-000085-00|Screw 73 | 09-8
GP-046413-00|0il Wick 23 | H-19 | |PN-000729-01 |Pin 73 |09-21-2| |SC-000085-00|Screw(M4xL12) 13 | B-92
GP-046413-00|0il Wick 75 | 09-41 PN-000729-01 |Pin 73 [09-25-2| [SC-000085-00|Screw(M4xL10) 41 N-34
GP-046413-00|0il Wick 81 |010-57| |PN-000729-01 |Pin 81 |010-32-2| |SC-000085-00 |Screw(M4xL10) 43 | N-34
GP-046413-00|0il Wick 85 [010-147| |[PN-000729-01 |Pin 81 |010-36-2| [SC-000101-00|Screw 21 F-2
GP-046413-00|0il Wick 89 |011-56| [PN-000729-01 |Pin 87 |011-33-2| |SC-000101-00|Screw 25 H-2
GP-046413-00|0il Wick 93 | 011-129 | [PN-000729-01 |Pin 87 |011-37-2| |SC-000101-00|Screw 25 H-3
GP-046413-00|0il Wick 95 [012-31| |PN-000732-00|Pin 13 | B-94 SC-000101-00 |Screw 33 K-2
GP-046413-00|0il Wick 97 |012-74| |PN-000734-00|Pin 105 | Q-61 SC-000101-00|Screw (M4xL16) 23 H-2
GP-046413-00|Top Feed Dog 103 | Q-18 PN-000735-00 |Pin 105 | Q-66 SC-000101-00|Screw (M4xL16) 23 H-3
GP-046425-00|Tube 85 [010-140| |[PN-000756-00 |Pin 75 | 09-40 | [SC-000107-00|Screw 13 | B-62
GP-046425-00Tube 85 |010-144| |[PN-000756—-00|Pin 81 |010-56| |SC-000110-01|Bolt 13 B-68
GP-046425-00Tube 93 |011-122| |[PN-000756—-00|Pin 89 |011-55| |SC-000110-01|Screw 11 B-10
GP-046425-00|Tube 93 [011-126| [PN-000756-00 |Pin 95 |012-30( [SC-000110-01|Screw 11 | B-24
GP-046425-00|Tube 97 |012-67| |PN-000759-00|Screw (M3.5X10) 103 | Q-19 | |SC-000110-01|Screw 11 | B-28
GP-046425-00|Tube 97 |012-71| |[PN-000766—-00 |Spring Pin 9 A-2 SC-000110-01 [Screw 11 B-48
GP-046552-00|Needle Thread Take Up| 67 | 08-25 | | PSC-CB000200 |Screw 37 | M=35 [ [SC-000110-01 |Screw 13 | B-60
GP-046553-00|Needle Thread Take Up| 51 04-3 PSR-AC000500|Ring 29 J-10 SC-000110-01 [Screw 15 C-7
GP-046554-00|Main Feed Dog 47 | 02-19 PSR-AC000600 |Ring 21 F-11 SC-000110-01 |Screw 21 F-31
GP-046555-00|Auxiliary Feed Dog 53 | 05-52 | [RC-000001-00|Plug 9 A-5 SC-000110-01 |Screw 21 F-34
GP-046556-00 |Differential Feed Dog| 47 | 02-20 | |RC-000001-00|Plug 29 J-35 SC-000110-01 |Screw 21 F-36
GP-046757-00|Head Cover 41 | N-18 [ |[RC-000006-00PLUG 23 | H-12 | |SC-000110-01 |Screw 27 | 1-33
GP-046757-00|Head Cover 43 | N-18 RI-000009-00 |O Ring 85 [010-134| [SC-000110-01|Screw 1-53
GP-046818-00|Clamp 13 | B-89 RI-000009-00 |O Ring 93 [011-116| [SC-000110-01 |Screw 33 K-19
GP-046818-00|Clamp 37 | M-12 RI-000009-00 |O Ring 97 |012-61| [SC-000110-01|Screw 33 | K-22
GP-046818-00|Clamp 37 | M-16 RI-000015-00 |Ring 31 | J-49 SC-000110-01 |Screw 35 | L-27
GP-046818-00|Clamp 37 | M-20 RI-000143-00 |O-Ring 27 =12 SC-000110-01 [Screw 37 | M-8
GP-047030-00|Needle 21 F-27 RI-000145-01 |O Ring 21 F-18 | [SC-000110-01|Screw 53 | 05-30
GP-047030-00|Needle 41 | N-19 RI-000145-01 |O Ring 31 | J-50 SC-000110-01 [Screw 53 | 05-33
GP-047030-00|Needle 43 | N-19 RI-000145-01 |O Ring 105 | Q-90 | |SC-000110-01|Screw 53 | 05-41
GP-047030-00|Needle 47 | 02-14 RI-000148-01 |O Ring 15 | C-15 SC-000110-01 |Screw 57 | 06-30
GR-000007-00|Rotor (Outside) 37 |M-1-5 RI-000150-00 |O Ring 15 C-8 SC-000110-01 |Screw 57 | 06-33
GR-000018-00|Gear 15 | C-9-2 | | RI-000150-00 |O Ring 15 | C-16 | [SC-000110-01|Screw 57 | 06-41
GR-000019-00{Worm Wheel 37 |M-1-3| [ RI-000151-00 |Washer 37 | M-28 | |SC-000110-01|Screw 63 | O7-41
GR-000020-00|{Worm 37 | M-32 RI-000152-02 |Rubber Ling 37 | M-31 SC-000110-01 [Screw 63 | O7-44
NB-000002—-00|Needle Bar 81 |010-48-2| | RI-000155-00 |Ring 15 | C-10 SC-000110-01 |Screw 63 | O7-52
NB-000002-00 |Needle Bar 87 |011-47-2| | RI-000165-01 |O Ring 37 M-9 SC-000110-01 |Screw 69 | 08-36
NB-000002-00|Needle Bar 95 |012-22-2| [SC-000083-00|Screw 11 | B-22 | |SC-000110-01|Screw 69 | 08-39
NB-000003-00|Needle Bar 75 [09-43-2| [SC-000083-00 |Screw 27 1-44 SC-000110-01 |Screw 69 | 08-47
NB-000005-00 |Needle Bar 21 |F-16-2| [SC-000083-00 |Screw(M4xL5) 53 | O5-14 | |SC-000110-01|Screw 75 | 09-52
PL-000001-00 |Machine Pulley 15 | C-20 | [SC-000083-00|Screw(M4xL5) 53 | 05-18 | [SC-000110-01|Screw 75 | 09-55
PN-000700-00|Pin 15 C-4 SC-000083-00 |Screw(M4xL5) 53 | 05-20 | [SC-000110-01|Screw 75 | 09-63
PN-000701-00 |Pin 9 A-4 SC—-000083-00 |Screw(M4xL5) 57 | 06-14 | |SC-000110-01|Screw 81 |010-67
PN-000703-00|Pin 105 | Q=107 | |SC-000083-00|Screw(M4xL5) 57 | 06-18 | [SC-000110-01|Screw 81 |010-70
PN-000703-01 |Pin 29 J-31 SC-000083-00 |Screw(M4xL5) 57 | 06-20 | |SC-000110-01|Screw 81 [010-78
PN-000704-00 |Pin 29 | J-1-2 | |SC-000083-00|Screw(M4xL5) 61 | O7-23 | |SC-000110-01|Screw 85 [010-135
PN-000704-00 |Pin 33 | K-5 SC-000083-00 |Screw(M4xL5) 61 | 07-27 | |SC-000110-01 |Screw 89 |011-61
PN-000705-00 |Pin 31 J-43 SC-000083-00 |Screw(M4xL5) 61 | 07-29 | |SC-000110-01|Screw 89 |011-64
PN-000706-00 |Pin 31 J-46 SC-000083-00 |Screw(M4xL5) 67 | 08-18| |SC-000110-01|Screw 89 |011-72
PN-000708-00 |Pin 9 | A-6-2 | [SC-000083-00|Screw(M4xL5) 67 | 08-22| |SC-000110-01|Screw 93 |011-117
PN-000709-00 |Pin 21 F-3 SC-000083-00 |Screw(M4xL5) 67 | 08-24 | |SC-000110-01|Screw 97 |012-62
PN-000710-01|Pin ASSY. 23 | H-18 SC-000083-00|Screw(M4XI5) 73 | 09-24 | |SC-000110-01|Screw 105 | Q-88
PN-000711-00|Shaft Assy. 21 | F-14 | |SC-000083-00|Screw(M4XI5) 75 | 09-28 | |SC-000110-01 |Screw (M4xL8) 61 |07-19
PN-000716-00|Pin 11 B-14 SC-000083-00 |Screw(M4XI5) 75 | 09-30 | [SC-000110-01 [Screw(M4xL6) 17 D-4
PN-000719-00|Pin 33 K-11 SC-000083-00 |Screw(M4XI5) 81 |010-35| |SC-000110-01|Screw(M4xL6) 61 | O7-15
PN-000727-00 |Pin 53 | 05-5 SC-000083-00 |Screw(M4XI5) 81 |010-39| |SC-000110-01 |Screw(M4xL7.8) 19 E-4
PN-000727-00|Pin 57 | 06-5 SC-000083-00|Screw(M4XI5) 81 |010-41| [SC-000110-01 |Screw(M4xL7.8) 19 E-6
PN-000727-00|Pin 61 07-6 SC-000083-00 |Screw(M4XI5) 87 |011-36| |SC-000110-01 |Screw(M4xL7.8) 19 | E-18
PN-000727-00 |Pin 67 | 08-6 SC-000083-00|Screw(M4XI5) 87 |011-40| [SC-000110-01 [Screw(M4xL8) 53 | 05-10
PN-000727-00|Pin 73 | 09-12 | |SC-000083-00 [Screw(M4XI5) 87 |011-42| |SC-000110-01|Screw(M4xL8) 57 | 06-10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
SC—-000110-01 [Screw(M4xL8) 67 | 08-14 | |SC-000249-00|Screw 27 1-50 SC-001566-00|Screw/M4 87 |011-18
SC-000110-01 |Screw(M4XI8) 73 | 09-20 | |SC-000249-00|Screw 45 | O1-12| |SC-001566-00 |Screw/M4 95 |012-13
SC-000110-01 |Screw(M4XI8) 81 |010-31| [SC-000249-00 |Screw 47 | 02-11| |SC-001567-00|Screw 11 B-19
SC-000110-01 |Screw(M4XI8) 87 |011-32| |SC-000249-00 |Screw 53 | 05-23 | |SC-001568-00|Screw 11 B-56
SC-000111-00|Screw 11 B-30 SC-000249-00|Screw 57 | 06-23 | |SC-001573-00|Screw(M2) 29 [J-1-13
SC-000111-00|Screw 13 | B-71 SC-000249-00|Screw 63 | 07-36 | [SC-001574-00|Screw 29 J-9
SC-000111-00|Screw 15 | C-18 | [SC-000249-00|Screw 69 | 08-31 | [SC-001575-00|Screw 29 | J-14
SC—-000111-00|Screw(M4xL12) 11 B-13 SC-000249-00 |Screw 75 | 09-45| |SC-001581-00|Bolt 21 F-38
SC-000111-00|Screw(M4xL12) 11 B-29 SC-000249-00|Screw 81 |010-46| |SC-001581-00|Bolt 53 | 05-37
SC-000111-00|Screw(M4xL12) 29 | J-19 SC-000249-00|Screw 81 |010-61| |[SC-001581-00|Bolt 57 | 06-37
SC-000111-00|Screw(M4XP0.7L10) | 35 L-5 SC-000249-00|Screw 87 |011-27| [SC-001581-00 Bolt 63 | O7-48
SC-000115-00|Screw 11 | B-54 | [SC-000249-00|Screw 87 |011-45| |SC-001581-00|Bolt 69 | 08-43
SC-000115-00 |Screw 21 F-29 SC-000249-00|Screw 95 |012-20| [SC-001581-00|Bolt 75 | 09-59
SC-000116-00|Screw 11 | B-20 | [SC-000259-00|Screw 11 | B-18 | [SC-001581-00|Bolt 81 |010-74
SC-000122-00|Screw 23 | H-33 | |SC-000259-00 |Screw 37 |M-1-11| |SC-001581-00Bolt 89 |011-68
SC-000122-00 |Screw 27 I-46 SC-000259-00|Screw(M3x6) 19 E-11 SC-001582-00 |Screw 21 F-26
SC-000122-00 |Screw 27 1-48 SC-000259-00|Screw(M3X6) 75 | 09-33 | |SC-001582-00|Screw 45 | 01-14
SC-000122-00|Screw 35 |L-19-4]| [SC-000283-00 |Screw(M4X5.4) 79 [010-20( [SC-001582-00|Screw 47 | 02-13
SC—-000122-00 |Screw(M3xL3.5) 19 E-15 SC-000283-00|Sc r ew/ M4X5.4 87 |011-20( [SC-001583-00|Screw 21 F-40
SC-000122-00 |Screw(M3xL3.5) 19 E-20 SC-000283-00|Screw/M4X5.4 95 |012-15| [SC-001583-00|Screw 53 | 05-39
SC-000124-00|Screw 35 |L-19-6]| |SC-000313-00|Screw 35 |L-19-2]| [SC-001583-00|Screw 57 | 06-39
SC-000127-00|Screw 21 F-17 | |SC-000313-00|Screw(M3.5%18) 31 | J-63 SC-001583-00|Screw 63 | 07-50
SC-000128-00|Screw 29 | J-22 SC-000313-00 |Screw(M3.5%1.8) 31 | J-66 SC-001583-00 |Screw 69 | 08-45
SC-000128-00|Screw (M4.5) 105 | Q-95 | |SC-000313-00|Screw(M3.5XL8) 33 | K-15 | [SC-001583-00|Screw 75 | 09-61
SC-000131-00|Screw 21 F-4 SC-000319-00|Screw 33 | K-13 SC-001583-00|Screw 81 |010-76
SC-000131-00|Screw 33 K-6 SC-000319-00|Screw 33 | K-17 | [SC-001583-00|Screw 89 |011-70
SC-000131-00|Screw(M4xL6) 29 | J-1-3 | |SC-000367-01 |Screw (M6X10) 105 | Q-84 | |SC-001584-00|Screw 21 | F-21
SC-000145-00|Screw 15 Cc-3 SC-000370-00|Screw 11 B-52 SC-001588-00|Screw 27 =37
SC-000148-00|Screw 53 | 05-35 | [SC-000396-02|Screw 83 |010-96| |SC-001589-00 Bolt 21 F-6
SC-000148-00|Screw 53 | 05-43 | [SC-000397-00|Screw 11 B-26 | |SC-001589-00|Bolt 25 H-7
SC-000148-00|Screw 57 | 06-35]| |SC-000397-00|Screw 83 [010-112| [SC-001589-00|Bolt 29 J-12
SC-000148-00|Screw 57 | 06-43 | |SC-000397-00|Screw 89 [011-101| [SC-001589-00 Bolt 33 K-4
SC-000148-00|Screw 63 | 07-46 | [SC-000397-00 |Screw 95 |012-46| [SC-001589-00|Bolt 53 | 05-49
SC-000148-00|Screw 63 | 07-54 | [SC-000397-00 |Screw(M4.5X6) 79 [010-16| [SC-001589-00|Bolt 57 | 06-49
SC-000148-00|Screw 69 | 08-41 SC-000397-00|Screw(M4xL6) 29 | J-25 SC-001589-00 |Bolt 63 | O7-62
SC-000148-00|Screw 69 | 08-49 | |SC-000397-00|Screw/M4.5X6 87 |011-16| [SC-001589-00|Bolt 69 | 08-57
SC-000148-00|Screw 75 | 09-57 | [SC-000397-00|Screw/M4.5X6 95 |012-11| [SC-001589-00 Bolt 75 | 09-76
SC-000148-00|Screw 75 | 09-65 | [SC-000417-00 [Bolt(M4XL5) 31 J-74 SC-001589-00|Bolt 83 |010-87
SC-000148-00|Screw 81 |010-72| [SC-000446-00 [Bolt(M3X3.5) 79 [010-14| [SC-001589-00|Bolt 89 |011-81
SC-000148-00 |Screw 81 |010-80| |SC-000446-00|Bolt/M3X3.5 87 |011-14| |SC-001589-00 |Bolt (M5X13) 103 | Q-12
SC-000148-00|Screw 89 |011-66| |SC-000446-00 |Bolt/M3X3.5 95 | 012-9 | |SC-001589-00 |Bolt (M6X12) 103 | Q-583
SC-000148-00|Screw 89 |011-74| |SC-000528-00 |Screw 35 [L-19-14 | |SC-001589-00|Bolt (M6X12) 105 | Q-60
SC-000148-00 |Screw(M3XL6) 29 | J-39 SC-000715-00|Screw 83 |010-127-2| |SC-001589-00 |Bolt (M6xL12) 23 H-7
SC-000148-00 |Screw(M3XL6) 31 J-62 SC-000715-00|Screw 93 |011-109-2| |SC-001589-00|Bolt(M6%xL12, P0.75)| 29 | J-38
SC—-000154-00|Screw(M5XP0.8L24) | 35 L-6 SC-000715-00|Screw 97 |012-54-2| |SC-001589-00|Bolt(M6xL12, P0.75)| 31 J-42
SC-000155-00|Screw 11 B-2 SC-000850—-00|Screw 53 | 05-8 | |SC-001589-00|M6X12 BOLT 105 | Q-69
SC-000155-00|Screw 13 | B-72 | |[SC-000850-00|Screw 57 | 06-8 | |[SC-001589—-00|RETAINING RING 103 | Q-44
SC-000155-00|Screw 37 M-2 SC-000850-00|Screw 61 07-9 SC-001589-00 |Screw 27 -15
SC-000155-00|Screw 37 M-5 SC-000850-00|Screw 67 | 08-9 SC-001589-00|Screw 27 -17
SC-000155-00|Screw 37 | M—23 | |SC-000850-00|Screw 73 | 09-15| [SC-001590-00|Bolt(M5x113) 31 | J-56
SC-000159-00 |Bolt(M8xL45) 41 | N-26 | |SC-000850-00 |Screw 79 |010-26| [SC-001590-00|Connection 103 | Q-31
SC-000159-00 |Bolt(M8xL45) 43 | N-26 | |SC-000850-00|Screw 87 |011-25| |SC-001590-00|Felt 103 | Q-3
SC-000166-00|Screw 15 | C-21 SC-000984-00 |Screw(M3xL4) 29 | J-1-8 | [SC-001590-00 |Screw 27 -5
SC-000168-00|Screw 41 | N-1-2 | [SC-001234-00|Screw 11 B-36 SC-001590-00 |Screw 27 1-20
SC-000168-00 [Screw 43 | N-1-2 | [SC-001243-00 |Bolt(M4XL6) 31 | J-47 | [SC-001591-00 |Screw 37 |M-1-7
SC-000204-00|Screw 75 | 09-42 | |[SC-001534-00|Bolt 25 | H-17 | |SC-001591-00|Screw(M3.5xL7.5) 19 | E-24
SC-000204-00|Screw 81 |010-52| |SC-001534-00|Screw 27 | 1-27 SC-001591-01 |Screw 23 | H-23
SC-000204-00|Screw 87 |011-51| [SC-001554-00|Screw 15 | C-5 | |SC-001591-01|Screw 27 | 1-25
SC-000204-00 |Screw 95 |012-26| [SC-001559-00 |Screw 35 L-18 SC-001594-00|Bolt 21 F-13
SC-000236-00 [Bolt(M4XxL9) 31 | J-69 SC-001566-00|Screw 11 | B-43 | [SC-001594-00|Bolt 23 | H-17
SC-000236-00 [Bolt(M4XxL9) 31 | J-71 SC-001566—-00|Screw 13 | B-65 | |[SC-001594-00 Bolt 81 |010-50
SC-000249-00 |Screw 21 | F-24 | |SC-001566-00 |Screw(M4) 79 |010-18| |SC-001594-00|Bolt 87 |011-49

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
SC-001594-00 |Bolt 95 |012-24| [SC-001721-00|Screw 75 | 09-47 | [SN-000026—-00| Nut 43 |N-1-4
SC-001594-01 |Bolt 25 | H-15 SC-001721-00 |Screw 81 |010-59| |SN-000026—-00 |Nut 41 | N-1-8
SC-001595-00|Screw 25 H-5 SC-001721-00 |Screw 87 |011-29| |SN-000026—-00 |Nut 43 | N-1-8
SC—-001595-00 |Screw (M3xL6) 23 | H-5 SC-001723-00|Screw(ST3.5) 41 | N-32 | [SN-000070-01 [Nut 37 |M-1-12
SC-001595-00|Screw(M3X6) 75 | 09-32 | |SC-001723-00|Screw(ST3.5) 43 | N-32 SN-000276-00|Thread Tension Nut 27 |1-42-1
SC-001596-00 |Screw 23 | H-28 | |SC-001730-00|Bed Pin 9 A-8 SN-000277-00|Nut 35 | L-22
SC-001597-00 |Screw 23 | H-29 | |SC-001750-00|Screw 11 B-8 SN-000279-00|Nut 105 | Q-102
SC-001598-00 |Screw 25 | H-18 SC-0105-7500 [Bolt (M6X12) 103 | Q-34 SN-000283-00|Top Feed Bar 103 | Q-7
SC-001598-00 |Screw 27 1-29 SC-0105-7500|M4X4 SCREW 105 | Q-65 SN-000288-00|Nut 15 | C-9-3
SC-001599-00 |Bolt 23 | H-10 SC-0105-7500 |M4X4 SCREW 105 | Q-67 SN-000289-00 |Nut 81 |010-54
SC-001599-00 [Bolt 25 | H-10 SC-0105-7500 [Retaining Ring 103 | Q-36 SN-000289-00 |Nut 89 |011-583
SC-001599-00 |Bolt 33 | K-25 | |SC-0105-7500|Screw 11 | B=15 | [SN-000289-00|Nut 95 |012-28
SC-001601-00|Screw 53 | 05-45 | [SC-0105-7500|Screw 11 | B-40 | |SN-000289-00 |Pin 75 | 09-38
SC-001601-00|Screw 57 | 06-45| [SC-0105-7500|Screw 21 F-9 SN-000292-00 [M6X12 BOLT 103 | Q-42
SC-001601-00 |Screw 63 | 07-56 | [SC-0105-7500|Screw 37 | M-37 SP-000003-00 |Tension Spring 27 -41
SC-001601-00|Screw 69 | 08-51 SC-0105-7500 |Screw 39 | M-40 SP-000012-00|Spring 11 B-16
SC-001601-00|Screw 75 | 09-67 | |SC-0105-7500 |Screw 77 |09-104| |SP-000013-00|Flat Spring 11 B-23
SC-001601-00|Screw 83 |010-82| |SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4xL4) 31 | J-53 SP-000014-00|Spring 11 | B-57
SC-001601-00|Screw 89 |011-76| |SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4xL4) 85 |010-151| | SP-000015-00|Spring 33 K-20
SC-001604-00 |Screw 37 | M=27 | |SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4xL4) 93 |011-133| | SP—000019-00 |Thread Tension Spring-Needle| 17 | D—-1-3
SC-001615-00|Joint Screw 37 | M—11 SC-0105-7500 |Screw(M4xL4) 97 |012-78| | SP-000019-00 |Thread Tension Spring-Needle| 61 |07-10-3
SC-001615-00 |[Joint Screw 37 | M-15 SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4xL4) 19 E-2 SP-000019-00 |Thread Tension Spring-Needle| 67 |08-10-3
SC-001615-00|[Joint Screw 37 | M-19 SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4xL4) 53 | 05-12 [ | SP—000019-00 |Thread Tension Spring-Needle| 73 |09-16-3
SC-001615-00|Joint Screw 37 | M-24 SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4xL4) 53 | 05-16 | | SP—000019-00 |Thread Tension Spring-Needle| 79 [010-27-3
SC-001615-00|Screw 85 |010-130| |SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4xL4) 57 | 06-12 | [SP—000020-00 |Thread Tension Spring-Looper| 17 | D-2-3
SC-001615-00|Screw 97 |012-57| |SC-0105-7500 |Screw(M4xL4) 57 | 06-16 | [SP-000021-00 |Thread Retainer Spring 19 | E-10
SC-001615-00|Screw 93 |011-112| |SC-0105-7500 |Screw(M4xL4) 61 | O7-21 SP-000022-00 |Spring 35 L-3
SC-001618-01 |Screw(M2xP0.4xL3.2) 19 E-9 SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4xL4) 61 | O7-25| |SP-000023-00|Spring 35 L-12
SC-001619-00 |Screw 35 |L-19-10| |SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4xL4) 67 | 08-16 | |SP-000024-01|Spring 35 |L-19-9
SC-001620-00 [Screw 35 | L-21 SC-0105-7500 |Screw(M4xL4) 67 | 08-20 | |SP-000025-00 |Spring 35 | L-20
SC-001621-00|Screw 35 L-2 SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4XI4) 73 | 09-22 | |SP-000026-01|Spring 35 | L-25
SC-001622-00|Screw 35 L-24 SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4XI4) 73 | 09-26 | | SP-000028-00|Spring 105 | Q-86
SC-001623-00|Bolt (M6XP0.75L.14) | 105 | Q-82 SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4X|4) 81 |010-33| | SP-000038-00 |Thread Tension Spring-Needle| 61 |07-11-3
SC-001623-00|Bolt(M6XP0.75L14) 35 L-11 SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4X|4) 81 |010-37| | SP-000038-00 |Thread Tension Spring-Needle| 67 |08-11-3
SC-001623-00|Screw (M4Xx4) 103 | Q-15 SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4X|4) 87 |011-34| | SP-000038-00 |Thread Tension Spring-Needle| 73 |09-17-3
SC-001627-00|Screw 37 | M-1-4| [|SC-0105-7500|Screw(M4XI4) 87 |011-38| | SP-000038-00 |Thread Tension Spring-Needle| 79 |010-28-3
SC-001645-00|Screw 33 | K-10 | [SC-0109-2350 Bolt 23 | H-26 | [SP—-000039-00 [Thread Tension Spring-Looper| 61 |07-12-3
SC—-001646-00|Screw (M3X3) 103 | Q-6 SC-0162-5607|Screw 37 | M—29 | | SP-000039-00 |Thread Tension Spring-Looper| 67 |08-12-3
SC-001647-00 |Screw 77 |09-100| [SC-0164-2700 |Screw 15 | C-9-4 | |SP—000039-00 |Thread Tension Spring-Looper| 73 |09-18-3
SC-001647-00|Screw 85 |010-150| [SC-0164-2700|Screw 37 | M-33 SP-000039-00 |Thread Tension Spring-Looper| 79 |010-29-3
SC-001647-00|Screw 93 |011-132| [SC-0164-2700|Screw 53 | 05-50 | [SP-000040-00 |Washer 103 | Q-13
SC-001647-00|Screw 97 |012-77| [|SC-0164-2700|Screw 57 | 06-50 | [SP-000055-00 |Spring 83 |010-110
SC-001655-00|Screw (M4X18) 103 | Q-51 | [SC-0164-2700 |Screw 63 | O7-63 | | SP-000055-00 |Spring 89 |011-99
SC-001659-00|CRANK 103 | Q-41 SC-0164-2700 |Screw 69 | 08-58 | [SP-000055-00 |Spring 95 |012-44
SC-001679-00|M4X6 Screw 93 |011-121| |SC-0164-2700 |Screw 75 | 09-77 | |SP-000056-00 |Spring 83 [010-107
SC-001679-00|M4X6 Screw 97 |012-66| [SC-0164-2700 |Screw 83 |010-88| | SP—-000056-00 |Spring 89 [011-96
SC-001679-00|Screw(M4X6) 85 |010-139| [SC-0164-2700 |Screw 89 |011-82| |SP-000056-00 |Spring 95 |0O12-41
SC-001680-00 |Screw 83 |010-118| |SC-0164-2700|Screw (M5X5) 103 | Q-48 SP-000061-00|M4X18 SCREW 103 | Q-40
SC-001680-00 |Screw 93 |011-107| |SC-0164-2700|Screw (M5X5) 105 | Q-71 ST-000003-00 [Shaft 23 H-8
SC-001680-00 |Screw 97 |012-52| [SC-0164-2700|Screw(M5XL5) 29 |[J-1-10] | ST-000003-00 |Shaft 25 H-8
SC-001688-00 |Screw 75 | 09-39 | [SC-0175-1230|Screw(11/64" n=40, L8)| 45 | O1-6 | |ST-000004-01 |Slide Shaft 27 | 1-13
SC-001688-00 |Screw 81 |010-51| |SC-0175-1230|Screw(11/64" n=40, L8)| 47 | 02-6 ST-000005-02 |Looper Shaft 27 I-22
SC-001688-00 |Screw 87 |011-50| [SC-0183-2700|Screw 11 B-35 ST-000006-01 |Upper Knife Lever 33 K-9
SC-001688-00 [Screw 95 |012-25| |SC-0523-1230|Screw 41 N-4 ST-000007-00 |Looper Adjustment Shaft | 27 | |-11
SC-001694-00|Screw (M4X10) 103 | Q-9 SC-0523-1230|Screw 43 | N-4 ST-000008-00 |Thread Tension Shaft| 27 | -39
SC-001703-00|Screw 81 |010-55| [SC-0536-7500 |Presser Foot Finger 35 |L-19-12| | ST-000035-01 |Pin 35 | L-17
SC-001703-00|Screw 89 |011-54| [SN-000013-00|Nut(11/64" n=40) 61 | O7-17| | ST-000036-00 |Shaft 35 L-15
SC-001703-00|Screw 95 |012-29| [SN-000020-00 |Nut 29 | J-21 ST-000040-00 |Shaft 105 | Q-89
SC-001721-00|Screw 53 | 05-25 | [SN-000020-00 |Nut 105 | Q-94 ST-000044-00 |Shaft 103 | Q-54
SC-001721-00|Screw 57 | 06-25 | [SN-000023-00 [Nut 41 | N-24 | | ST-000051-00 |Crank Shaft 105 | Q-72
SC-001721-00|Screw 63 | 07-34 | [SN-000023-00 [Nut 43 | N-24 ST-000062-00 |Upper Knife Lever 77 | 09-82
SC-001721-00|Screw 67 | 08-29 | [SN-000026-00| Nut 41 | N-1-4 | [ST-000062-00 |Upper Knife Lever 83 |010-93

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Index

Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page|Ref.No.
ST-000062-00 [Upper Knife Lever 89 |011-87| |[WS-000557-00(Washer 103 | Q-49
ST-000062-00 [Upper Knife Lever 95 |012-36| |WS-000563-00|Washer 63 | O7-77
ST-000085-00 [Shaft 63 | 07-74 | |WS-000563-00|Washer 69 | 08-72
ST-000085-00 [Shaft 69 | 08-69 | [WS—000563-00(Washer 77 | 09-93
ST-000085-00 [Shaft 77 | 09-90 | [WS-000563-00|Washer 83 |010-123
ST-000085-00 |Shaft 83 |010-120| [WS-000571-00{Washer 63 | 07-58
ST-000086-00 [Shaft 83 |010-116-2| |WS-000571-00|Washer 69 | 08-53
ST-000086-00 [Shaft 93 |011-105-2| |[WS-000572-00|Screw (M5X5) 103 | Q—29
ST-000086-00 [Shaft 95 |012-50-2| |WS-000573-00|Washer 41 | N-29
ST-000087-00 |Shaft 83 |010-109-2| |WS-000573-00|Washer 43 | N-29
ST-000087-00 [Shaft 89 |011-98-2| |WS-000580-00|Washer 83 |010-100
ST-000087-00 [Shaft 95 |012-43-2 Bushing Assy. 81 |010-48
ST-000094-00 [Screw (M4X4) 103 | Q-17 Bushing Assy. 87 |011-47
ST-000095-00 [Shaft 81 |010-47 Bushing Assy. 95 |012-22
ST-000095-00 |Shaft 87 |011-46 Oil Wick 39 | M-41
ST-000095-00 [Shaft 95 [(012-21
ST-000122-00 |Crank Shaft 61 | O7-5
ST-000122-00 |Crank Shaft 67 | 08-5
ST-000122-00 |Crankshaft 79 |010-22
ST-000123-00 |Crankshaft 73 | 09-11
ST-000131-00 |Crank Shaft 15 C-1
ST-000132-00 [Shaft 21 F-7
WS-000022-00{Washer 23 H-9
WS-000022-00{Washer 25 H-9
WS-000022-00{Washer 37 | M-30
WS-000023-00|Spring 29 | J-23
WS-000041-00|Washer(4) 41 | N-35
WS-000041-00|{Washer(4) 43 | N-35
WS-000043-00(Spring 105 | Q-96
WS-000047-00{Washer 41 N-28
WS-000047-00{Washer 43 | N-28
WS-000048-00|Spacer 41 N-25
WS-000048-00|Spacer 43 | N-25
WS-000050-00{Spring Washer 15 | C-23
WS-000053-00{Washer 29 | J-26
WS-000178-00|Spring 79 |010-21
WS-000178-00|Spring 83 |010-113
WS-000178-00|Spring 87 |(011-21
WS-000178-00|Spring 89 |011-102
WS-000178-00|Spring 95 |012-16
WS-000178-00(Spring 95 |(012-47
WS-000261-00{Washer 11 | B-49
WS-000535-00{Washer 25 | H-12
WS-000535-00|{Washer 29 | J-36
WS-000536-00{Washer 29 J-5
WS-000537-02|Guide "C" 103 | Q-16
WS-000537-02|Washer 21 F-10
WS-000537-02|Washer 103 | Q-57
WS-000538-00|Spring Washer 53 | 05-38
WS-000538-00|Spring Washer 57 | 06-38
WS-000538-00|Spring Washer 63 | 0O7-49
WS-000538-00{Spring Washer 69 | 08-44
WS-000538-00(Spring Washer 75 | 09-60
WS-000538-00(Spring Washer 81 |010-75
WS-000538-00|Spring Washer 89 [011-69
WS-000541-00|Guide / Feed Bar Oil Seal | 103 | Q-4
WS-000541-00|Screw (M4X18) 103 | Q-32
WS-000541-00{Washer 27 -6
WS-000541-00{Washer 27 =21
WS-000541-00{Washer 31 J-57
WS-000547-00{Washer 15 | C-13
WS-000550-00{Washer 75 | 09-71

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






